
October 26-31, 2016 Crosstabs for Likely and Early Voters
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Q1. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in politics most of the time, whether there’s an election
going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in politics

most of the time, some of the time, only now and then, or hardly at all?

Sex

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Male 399 104 26 33 0 562
71% 19% 5% 6% 0% 47%

Female 432 140 27 29 0 628
69% 22% 4% 5% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

18-29 84 39 19 11 0 153
55% 25% 12% 7% 0% 13%

30-44 176 64 8 27 0 275
64% 23% 3% 10% 0% 23%

45-59 281 81 17 13 0 392
72% 21% 4% 3% 0% 33%

60+ 283 57 8 11 0 359
79% 16% 2% 3% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

6 3 0 0 0 9

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Not HS 41 17 10 8 0 76
54% 22% 13% 11% 0% 6%

HS 212 92 14 31 0 349
61% 26% 4% 9% 0% 29%

Some Coll 168 36 8 8 0 220
76% 16% 4% 4% 0% 18%

AA 105 36 11 5 0 157
67% 23% 7% 3% 0% 13%

BA+ 292 61 11 11 0 375
78% 16% 3% 3% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

12 2 0 0 0 14

86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Under
$40k

218 82 24 40 0 364

60% 23% 7% 11% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

217 58 11 3 0 289

75% 20% 4% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 287 65 14 13 0 379

76% 17% 4% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

108 39 5 7 0 159

68% 25% 3% 4% 0% 13%

Party ID

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Republican 245 56 11 18 0 330
74% 17% 3% 5% 0% 28%

Democrat 260 102 13 20 0 395
66% 26% 3% 5% 0% 33%

Independent 297 78 25 17 0 417
71% 19% 6% 4% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

20 6 3 6 0 35

57% 17% 9% 17% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 0 0 1 0 7

86% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Republican 381 92 23 23 0 519
73% 18% 4% 4% 0% 44%

Democrat 402 141 17 27 0 587
68% 24% 3% 5% 0% 49%

Independent 40 11 13 11 0 75
53% 15% 17% 15% 0% 6%

Other/None 6 0 0 1 0 7
86% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Rep 245 56 11 18 0 330
74% 17% 3% 5% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 136 35 12 6 0 189
72% 19% 6% 3% 0% 16%

Ind 40 11 13 11 0 75
53% 15% 17% 15% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 142 40 4 6 0 192
74% 21% 2% 3% 0% 16%

Dem 260 102 13 20 0 395
66% 26% 3% 5% 0% 33%

Other/None 6 0 0 1 0 7
86% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Married 535 145 29 18 0 727
74% 20% 4% 2% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 36 16 3 4 0 59
61% 27% 5% 7% 0% 5%

Widowed 52 15 3 4 0 74
70% 20% 4% 5% 0% 6%

Divorced 54 12 2 1 0 69
78% 17% 3% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 4 2 0 0 0 6
67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

142 53 16 35 0 246

58% 22% 7% 14% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5



Race and Ethnicity

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

White 713 214 40 50 0 1017
70% 21% 4% 5% 0% 85%

Black 44 9 3 2 0 58
76% 16% 5% 3% 0% 5%

Hispanic 25 6 7 6 0 44
57% 14% 16% 14% 0% 4%

Other 32 13 2 4 0 51
63% 25% 4% 8% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

17 2 0 1 0 20

85% 10% 0% 5% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

70 19 8 3 0 100

70% 19% 8% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 223 64 9 9 0 305

73% 21% 3% 3% 0% 26%
1-2 month 150 42 8 12 0 212

71% 20% 4% 6% 0% 18%
few times
a year

148 51 15 14 0 228

65% 22% 7% 6% 0% 19%
Seldom 107 22 5 9 0 143

75% 15% 3% 6% 0% 12%
Never 119 39 8 15 0 181

66% 22% 4% 8% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 1 0 3

33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 12 6 0 0 0 18

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

396 125 15 29 0 565

70% 22% 3% 5% 0% 48%
Catholic 207 60 24 9 0 300

69% 20% 8% 3% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 3 0 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 79 17 3 8 0 107

74% 16% 3% 7% 0% 9%
None 112 35 10 5 0 162

69% 22% 6% 3% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

31 4 1 12 0 48

65% 8% 2% 25% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

born
again

156 53 8 4 0 221

71% 24% 4% 2% 0% 40%
not born
again

217 67 5 24 0 313

69% 21% 2% 8% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

6 0 2 0 0 8

75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Urban 217 67 14 14 0 312
70% 21% 4% 4% 0% 26%

Suburban 298 84 16 25 0 423
70% 20% 4% 6% 0% 36%

Rural 300 91 23 23 0 437
69% 21% 5% 5% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

6 3 0 0 0 9

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 9 0 0 0 0 9

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

108 23 5 3 0 139

78% 17% 4% 2% 0% 12%
Conservative237 60 17 17 0 331

72% 18% 5% 5% 0% 28%
Moderate 247 90 20 26 0 383

64% 23% 5% 7% 0% 32%
Liberal 134 50 6 13 0 203

66% 25% 3% 6% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

78 15 3 1 0 97

80% 15% 3% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

16 7 0 3 0 26

62% 27% 0% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 10 0 2 0 0 12

83% 0% 17% 0% 0% 1%

Union Membership

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

respondent 82 26 4 0 0 112
73% 23% 4% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

65 19 0 1 0 85

76% 22% 0% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

671 196 49 60 0 976

69% 20% 5% 6% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

3 3 0 1 0 7

43% 43% 0% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 9 0 0 0 0 9

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

8



Job Type and Union Membership

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Public
union

65 16 2 0 0 83

78% 19% 2% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

118 25 8 7 0 158

75% 16% 5% 4% 0% 13%
Private
union

82 29 1 1 0 113

73% 26% 1% 1% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

548 171 41 53 0 813

67% 21% 5% 7% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

17 3 0 1 0 21

81% 14% 0% 5% 0% 2%

Region

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

MKE City 75 12 8 8 0 103
73% 12% 8% 8% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

290 75 9 13 0 387

75% 19% 2% 3% 0% 33%
msn 142 41 9 14 0 206

69% 20% 4% 7% 0% 17%
GB/A 149 53 11 20 0 233

64% 23% 5% 9% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

173 63 16 7 0 259

67% 24% 6% 3% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Most of
the time

Some of
the time

Only now
and then

Hardly at
all

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

689 215 46 51 0 1001

69% 21% 5% 5% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

141 29 7 11 0 188

75% 15% 4% 6% 0% 16%

9



Q2. What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2016 general election for President,
Congress, and other offices – are you absolutely certain to vote, very likely to vote, are the chances

50-50, or don’t you think you will vote?

Sex

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Male 484 78 562
86% 14% 47%

Female 517 110 627
82% 18% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

18-29 145 8 153
95% 5% 13%

30-44 243 33 276
88% 12% 23%

45-59 340 52 392
87% 13% 33%

60+ 264 96 360
73% 27% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

9 0 9

100% 0% 1%
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Education 5 Categories

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Not HS 65 10 75
87% 13% 6%

HS 290 58 348
83% 17% 29%

Some Coll 184 37 221
83% 17% 19%

AA 140 17 157
89% 11% 13%

BA+ 308 66 374
82% 18% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

14 0 14

100% 0% 1%

Household Income

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Under
$40k

313 52 365

86% 14% 31%
$40k to
$74k

254 35 289

88% 12% 24%
$75k up 310 68 378

82% 18% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

125 33 158

79% 21% 13%
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Party ID

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Republican 286 44 330
87% 13% 28%

Democrat 308 88 396
78% 22% 33%

Independent 371 46 417
89% 11% 35%

Other/No
preference

28 8 36

78% 22% 3%
Don’t
know

3 1 4

75% 25% 0%
Refused 6 2 8

75% 25% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Republican 461 58 519
89% 11% 44%

Democrat 467 121 588
79% 21% 49%

Independent 68 7 75
91% 9% 6%

Other/None 6 2 8
75% 25% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Rep 286 44 330
87% 13% 28%

Lean Rep 175 14 189
93% 7% 16%

Ind 68 7 75
91% 9% 6%

Lean Dem 159 33 192
83% 17% 16%

Dem 308 88 396
78% 22% 33%

Other/None 6 2 8
75% 25% 1%

Marital Status

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Married 619 108 727
85% 15% 61%

Cohabiting 51 8 59
86% 14% 5%

Widowed 51 22 73
70% 30% 6%

Divorced 60 10 70
86% 14% 6%

Separated 5 2 7
71% 29% 1%

Never
Married

208 38 246

85% 15% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 2

100% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 4

100% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

White 848 169 1017
83% 17% 86%

Black 52 6 58
90% 10% 5%

Hispanic 41 3 44
93% 7% 4%

Other 41 9 50
82% 18% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

19 1 20

95% 5% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

More than
1/wk

85 15 100

85% 15% 8%
1/week 254 50 304

84% 16% 26%
1-2 month 183 30 213

86% 14% 18%
few times
a year

193 35 228

85% 15% 19%
Seldom 118 25 143

83% 17% 12%
Never 148 33 181

82% 18% 15%
Don’t
know

3 0 3

100% 0% 0%
Refused 18 0 18

100% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Protestant/
Christian

486 80 566

86% 14% 48%
Catholic 242 58 300

81% 19% 25%
Jewish 6 2 8

75% 25% 1%
Other 97 9 106

92% 8% 9%
None 129 33 162

80% 20% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

42 6 48

88% 12% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

born
again

189 31 220

86% 14% 40%
not born
again

268 46 314

85% 15% 58%
Don’t
know

7 0 7

100% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 4

100% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Urban 252 59 311
81% 19% 26%

Suburban 343 81 424
81% 19% 36%

Rural 389 48 437
89% 11% 37%

Don’t
know

9 0 9

100% 0% 1%
Refused 9 0 9

100% 0% 1%

Political Ideology

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Very con-
servative

120 20 140

86% 14% 12%
Conservative289 41 330

88% 12% 28%
Moderate 324 57 381

85% 15% 32%
Liberal 160 42 202

79% 21% 17%
Very lib-
eral

73 25 98

74% 26% 8%
Don’t
know

25 1 26

96% 4% 2%
Refused 9 3 12

75% 25% 1%
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Union Membership

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

respondent 97 15 112
87% 13% 9%

another
household
member

67 18 85

79% 21% 7%
nobody in
household

822 154 976

84% 16% 82%
Don’t
know

6 1 7

86% 14% 1%
Refused 9 0 9

100% 0% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

Public
union

70 14 84

83% 17% 7%
Public
non-union

146 12 158

92% 8% 13%
Private
union

94 19 113

83% 17% 10%
Private
non-union

672 142 814

83% 17% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

19 1 20

95% 5% 2%
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Region

Absolutely
certain

Already
voted
(absen-
tee or
early
in
person)

Total

MKE City 87 17 104
84% 16% 9%

Rest of
MKE

329 58 387

85% 15% 33%
msn 161 45 206

78% 22% 17%
GB/A 195 38 233

84% 16% 20%
Rest of
state

229 30 259

88% 12% 22%
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Q3. Over the past year, do you feel the economy has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the
same?

Sex

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 162 159 230 11 0 562
29% 28% 41% 2% 0% 47%

Female 158 189 270 10 1 628
25% 30% 43% 2% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 55 30 68 0 0 153
36% 20% 44% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 72 71 124 8 0 275
26% 26% 45% 3% 0% 23%

45-59 106 116 161 9 0 392
27% 30% 41% 2% 0% 33%

60+ 87 123 144 5 1 360
24% 34% 40% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 7 2 0 0 9

0% 78% 22% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 16 27 32 0 1 76
21% 36% 42% 0% 1% 6%

HS 72 119 147 10 0 348
21% 34% 42% 3% 0% 29%

Some Coll 79 62 77 3 0 221
36% 28% 35% 1% 0% 19%

AA 35 51 68 4 0 158
22% 32% 43% 3% 0% 13%

BA+ 118 83 169 4 0 374
32% 22% 45% 1% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 6 7 0 0 14

7% 43% 50% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

86 120 149 8 1 364

24% 33% 41% 2% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

74 75 133 7 0 289

26% 26% 46% 2% 0% 24%
$75k up 124 104 148 3 0 379

33% 27% 39% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

37 49 70 3 0 159

23% 31% 44% 2% 0% 13%

Party ID

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 37 145 146 1 0 329
11% 44% 44% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 177 60 144 15 1 397
45% 15% 36% 4% 0% 33%

Independent 99 129 185 4 0 417
24% 31% 44% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

5 13 16 1 0 35

14% 37% 46% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

0 0 3 0 0 3

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 1 5 0 0 7

14% 14% 71% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 49 236 228 5 0 518
9% 46% 44% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 251 84 237 15 1 588
43% 14% 40% 3% 0% 49%

Independent 19 26 30 1 0 76
25% 34% 39% 1% 0% 6%

Other/None 2 1 5 0 0 8
25% 12% 62% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 37 145 146 1 0 329
11% 44% 44% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 12 91 82 4 0 189
6% 48% 43% 2% 0% 16%

Ind 19 26 30 1 0 76
25% 34% 39% 1% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 74 25 93 0 0 192
39% 13% 48% 0% 0% 16%

Dem 177 60 144 15 1 397
45% 15% 36% 4% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 1 5 0 0 8
25% 12% 62% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 185 217 316 10 0 728
25% 30% 43% 1% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 9 15 36 0 0 60
15% 25% 60% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 15 28 27 2 1 73
21% 38% 37% 3% 1% 6%

Divorced 18 25 28 0 0 71
25% 35% 39% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 1 6 0 0 0 7
14% 86% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

92 53 92 9 0 246

37% 22% 37% 4% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 2 2 0 0 5

20% 40% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 260 308 434 15 0 1017
26% 30% 43% 1% 0% 85%

Black 25 9 22 2 0 58
43% 16% 38% 3% 0% 5%

Hispanic 14 8 22 0 0 44
32% 18% 50% 0% 0% 4%

Other 18 15 13 4 1 51
35% 29% 25% 8% 2% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 7 10 0 0 20

15% 35% 50% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

21 38 41 0 0 100

21% 38% 41% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 65 101 135 4 0 305

21% 33% 44% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 44 68 97 4 0 213

21% 32% 46% 2% 0% 18%
few times
a year

73 66 87 1 1 228

32% 29% 38% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 41 42 50 10 0 143

29% 29% 35% 7% 0% 12%
Never 76 27 76 2 0 181

42% 15% 42% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 1 0 0 2

0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 5 12 0 0 18

6% 28% 67% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

132 190 236 6 0 564

23% 34% 42% 1% 0% 47%
Catholic 72 88 135 4 1 300

24% 29% 45% 1% 0% 25%
Jewish 1 3 3 0 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Other 32 31 41 2 0 106

30% 29% 39% 2% 0% 9%
None 70 20 66 6 0 162

43% 12% 41% 4% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

13 15 17 4 0 49

27% 31% 35% 8% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

48 89 82 1 0 220

22% 40% 37% 0% 0% 40%
not born
again

78 87 144 5 0 314

25% 28% 46% 2% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

1 3 4 0 0 8

12% 38% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 4 0 0 4

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 100 79 128 3 0 310
32% 25% 41% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 125 111 174 13 0 423
30% 26% 41% 3% 0% 36%

Rural 91 150 191 5 1 438
21% 34% 44% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 6 0 0 0 9

33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 7 0 0 9

11% 11% 78% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

19 75 46 0 0 140

14% 54% 33% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative34 144 148 5 0 331

10% 44% 45% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 103 85 187 7 0 382

27% 22% 49% 2% 0% 32%
Liberal 101 28 67 6 1 203

50% 14% 33% 3% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

54 5 37 2 0 98

55% 5% 38% 2% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

7 10 7 1 0 25

28% 40% 28% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 3 1 8 0 0 12

25% 8% 67% 0% 0% 1%

Union Membership

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 37 28 47 0 0 112
33% 25% 42% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

26 23 35 2 0 86

30% 27% 41% 2% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

256 291 409 19 1 976

26% 30% 42% 2% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 5 2 0 0 7

0% 71% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 2 6 0 0 9

11% 22% 67% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

28 16 40 0 0 84

33% 19% 48% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

47 38 70 2 1 158

30% 24% 44% 1% 1% 13%
Private
union

35 35 42 2 0 114

31% 31% 37% 2% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

207 251 339 17 0 814

25% 31% 42% 2% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 8 9 0 0 20

15% 40% 45% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 37 20 45 1 1 104
36% 19% 43% 1% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

100 134 151 2 0 387

26% 35% 39% 1% 0% 33%
msn 74 43 79 10 0 206

36% 21% 38% 5% 0% 17%
GB/A 46 71 113 3 0 233

20% 30% 48% 1% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

64 80 111 5 0 260

25% 31% 43% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Gotten
better

Gotten
worse

Stayed
the same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

257 306 423 15 0 1001

26% 31% 42% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

63 42 77 6 1 189

33% 22% 41% 3% 1% 16%
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Q4. Looking ahead, over the next year do you expect the economy to get better, get worse, or stay
about the same?

Sex

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 181 93 183 105 0 562
32% 17% 33% 19% 0% 47%

Female 203 95 194 131 4 627
32% 15% 31% 21% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 59 28 42 25 0 154
38% 18% 27% 16% 0% 13%

30-44 71 51 92 62 1 277
26% 18% 33% 22% 0% 23%

45-59 128 58 133 72 2 393
33% 15% 34% 18% 1% 33%

60+ 123 50 110 76 2 361
34% 14% 30% 21% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 2 2 1 0 10

50% 20% 20% 10% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 31 9 18 16 1 75
41% 12% 24% 21% 1% 6%

HS 123 36 108 81 0 348
35% 10% 31% 23% 0% 29%

Some Coll 62 39 69 49 2 221
28% 18% 31% 22% 1% 19%

AA 53 32 48 25 0 158
34% 20% 30% 16% 0% 13%

BA+ 112 66 133 62 1 374
30% 18% 36% 17% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 6 2 3 0 14

21% 43% 14% 21% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

127 52 109 74 2 364

35% 14% 30% 20% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

86 39 95 69 0 289

30% 13% 33% 24% 0% 24%
$75k up 105 73 128 69 3 378

28% 19% 34% 18% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

66 24 46 23 0 159

42% 15% 29% 14% 0% 13%

Party ID

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 87 54 122 66 1 330
26% 16% 37% 20% 0% 28%

Democrat 160 43 126 66 1 396
40% 11% 32% 17% 0% 33%

Independent 125 80 115 95 3 418
30% 19% 28% 23% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

9 8 12 7 0 36

25% 22% 33% 19% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

3 0 1 0 0 4

75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 2 1 0 8

12% 50% 25% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 128 105 167 116 4 520
25% 20% 32% 22% 1% 44%

Democrat 225 70 188 104 1 588
38% 12% 32% 18% 0% 49%

Independent 31 9 20 14 0 74
42% 12% 27% 19% 0% 6%

Other/None 1 4 2 1 0 8
12% 50% 25% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 87 54 122 66 1 330
26% 16% 37% 20% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 41 51 45 50 3 190
22% 27% 24% 26% 2% 16%

Ind 31 9 20 14 0 74
42% 12% 27% 19% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 65 27 62 38 0 192
34% 14% 32% 20% 0% 16%

Dem 160 43 126 66 1 396
40% 11% 32% 17% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 4 2 1 0 8
12% 50% 25% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 217 121 237 150 3 728
30% 17% 33% 21% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 17 13 21 8 0 59
29% 22% 36% 14% 0% 5%

Widowed 28 9 21 15 1 74
38% 12% 28% 20% 1% 6%

Divorced 22 11 25 12 0 70
31% 16% 36% 17% 0% 6%

Separated 2 0 2 3 0 7
29% 0% 29% 43% 0% 1%

Never
Married

98 33 70 45 0 246

40% 13% 28% 18% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 2 0 2

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 3 0 0 5

0% 40% 60% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 322 155 330 207 4 1018
32% 15% 32% 20% 0% 85%

Black 20 7 18 13 0 58
34% 12% 31% 22% 0% 5%

Hispanic 21 11 7 5 0 44
48% 25% 16% 11% 0% 4%

Other 18 10 18 4 1 51
35% 20% 35% 8% 2% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 6 5 7 0 20

10% 30% 25% 35% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

29 15 25 31 0 100

29% 15% 25% 31% 0% 8%
1/week 96 51 97 59 2 305

31% 17% 32% 19% 1% 26%
1-2 month 65 39 75 34 0 213

31% 18% 35% 16% 0% 18%
few times
a year

81 38 65 43 1 228

36% 17% 29% 19% 0% 19%
Seldom 43 19 51 28 2 143

30% 13% 36% 20% 1% 12%
Never 66 17 59 38 0 180

37% 9% 33% 21% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

3 0 0 0 0 3

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 9 6 2 0 18

6% 50% 33% 11% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

169 83 181 131 1 565

30% 15% 32% 23% 0% 47%
Catholic 96 52 100 51 2 301

32% 17% 33% 17% 1% 25%
Jewish 2 2 1 3 0 8

25% 25% 12% 38% 0% 1%
Other 49 22 27 9 0 107

46% 21% 25% 8% 0% 9%
None 60 19 49 34 1 163

37% 12% 30% 21% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 11 20 8 0 48

19% 23% 42% 17% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

64 41 61 54 0 220

29% 19% 28% 25% 0% 40%
not born
again

98 36 108 71 1 314

31% 11% 34% 23% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 0 3 2 0 8

38% 0% 38% 25% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 4 0 0 4

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 105 27 118 61 0 311
34% 9% 38% 20% 0% 26%

Suburban 133 81 117 90 2 423
31% 19% 28% 21% 0% 36%

Rural 140 74 139 83 2 438
32% 17% 32% 19% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

5 2 0 3 0 10

50% 20% 0% 30% 0% 1%
Refused 2 4 3 0 0 9

22% 44% 33% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

41 23 36 38 1 139

29% 17% 26% 27% 1% 12%
Conservative76 65 114 73 2 330

23% 20% 35% 22% 1% 28%
Moderate 131 68 125 57 0 381

34% 18% 33% 15% 0% 32%
Liberal 74 14 66 47 1 202

37% 7% 33% 23% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

50 4 31 12 0 97

52% 4% 32% 12% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

10 8 1 8 0 27

37% 30% 4% 30% 0% 2%
Refused 2 5 5 0 0 12

17% 42% 42% 0% 0% 1%

Union Membership

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 49 11 35 17 0 112
44% 10% 31% 15% 0% 9%

another
household
member

29 19 26 11 0 85

34% 22% 31% 13% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

301 155 310 207 4 977

31% 16% 32% 21% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

3 0 3 0 0 6

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 4 2 0 0 9

33% 44% 22% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

43 10 23 9 0 85

51% 12% 27% 11% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

44 26 55 31 2 158

28% 16% 35% 20% 1% 13%
Private
union

35 19 39 20 0 113

31% 17% 35% 18% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

256 128 253 175 3 815

31% 16% 31% 21% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

6 6 7 2 0 21

29% 29% 33% 10% 0% 2%

Region

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 32 10 45 16 1 104
31% 10% 43% 15% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

112 76 110 85 4 387

29% 20% 28% 22% 1% 33%
msn 71 28 70 38 0 207

34% 14% 34% 18% 0% 17%
GB/A 83 30 82 38 0 233

36% 13% 35% 16% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

87 44 69 59 0 259

34% 17% 27% 23% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Get better Get worse Stay the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

307 170 315 206 4 1002

31% 17% 31% 21% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

78 18 62 30 1 189

41% 10% 33% 16% 1% 16%
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Q5. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Sex

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 266 279 11 7 563
47% 50% 2% 1% 47%

Female 351 257 16 4 628
56% 41% 3% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 90 52 6 6 154
58% 34% 4% 4% 13%

30-44 149 119 8 0 276
54% 43% 3% 0% 23%

45-59 196 192 3 1 392
50% 49% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 179 166 11 4 360
50% 46% 3% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 55 19 0 1 75
73% 25% 0% 1% 6%

HS 157 175 9 7 348
45% 50% 3% 2% 29%

Some Coll 121 93 6 1 221
55% 42% 3% 0% 19%

AA 79 73 5 1 158
50% 46% 3% 1% 13%

BA+ 201 166 6 1 374
54% 44% 2% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 11 0 0 14

21% 79% 0% 0% 1%

33



Household Income

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

214 135 7 9 365

59% 37% 2% 2% 31%
$40k to
$74k

145 136 8 1 290

50% 47% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 183 186 8 0 377

49% 49% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

75 79 4 0 158

47% 50% 3% 0% 13%

Party ID

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 35 287 3 4 329
11% 87% 1% 1% 28%

Democrat 366 26 3 1 396
92% 7% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 199 195 19 5 418
48% 47% 5% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

14 20 0 1 35

40% 57% 0% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

1 2 0 0 3

33% 67% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 6 2 0 8

0% 75% 25% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 56 449 9 4 518
11% 87% 2% 1% 43%

Democrat 530 47 9 2 588
90% 8% 2% 0% 49%

Independent 30 34 7 5 76
39% 45% 9% 7% 6%

Other/None 1 6 2 0 9
11% 67% 22% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 35 287 3 4 329
11% 87% 1% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 21 162 6 1 190
11% 85% 3% 1% 16%

Ind 30 34 7 5 76
39% 45% 9% 7% 6%

Lean Dem 164 21 7 0 192
85% 11% 4% 0% 16%

Dem 366 26 3 1 396
92% 7% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 6 2 0 9
11% 67% 22% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 344 368 14 1 727
47% 51% 2% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 34 24 2 0 60
57% 40% 3% 0% 5%

Widowed 36 32 3 3 74
49% 43% 4% 4% 6%

Divorced 37 33 0 0 70
53% 47% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 5 2 0 0 7
71% 29% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

160 71 8 7 246

65% 29% 3% 3% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 5

20% 80% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 482 505 23 7 1017
47% 50% 2% 1% 86%

Black 55 0 0 3 58
95% 0% 0% 5% 5%

Hispanic 36 4 3 0 43
84% 9% 7% 0% 4%

Other 37 13 0 0 50
74% 26% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 13 0 0 20

35% 65% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

42 51 3 3 99

42% 52% 3% 3% 8%
1/week 118 175 9 3 305

39% 57% 3% 1% 26%
1-2 month 93 116 4 0 213

44% 54% 2% 0% 18%
few times
a year

128 93 4 4 229

56% 41% 2% 2% 19%
Seldom 93 50 0 0 143

65% 35% 0% 0% 12%
Never 137 39 3 1 180

76% 22% 2% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 11 3 0 18

22% 61% 17% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

256 298 10 2 566

45% 53% 2% 0% 48%
Catholic 153 132 10 4 299

51% 44% 3% 1% 25%
Jewish 4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Other 51 46 6 3 106

48% 43% 6% 3% 9%
None 123 39 0 1 163

75% 24% 0% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

29 18 1 1 49

59% 37% 2% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

79 140 1 1 221

36% 63% 0% 0% 41%
not born
again

166 140 7 0 313

53% 45% 2% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 183 111 12 5 311
59% 36% 4% 2% 26%

Suburban 235 179 8 2 424
55% 42% 2% 0% 36%

Rural 193 234 6 4 437
44% 54% 1% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

4 4 1 0 9

44% 44% 11% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

21 114 1 4 140

15% 81% 1% 3% 12%
Conservative61 262 6 1 330

18% 79% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 238 128 12 5 383

62% 33% 3% 1% 32%
Liberal 185 17 0 0 202

92% 8% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

93 5 0 0 98

95% 5% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

16 3 7 0 26

62% 12% 27% 0% 2%
Refused 2 9 1 0 12

17% 75% 8% 0% 1%

Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 63 43 3 3 112
56% 38% 3% 3% 9%

another
household
member

51 35 0 0 86

59% 41% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

500 446 23 7 976

51% 46% 2% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

2 4 1 0 7

29% 57% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

55 25 0 3 83

66% 30% 0% 4% 7%
Public
non-union

92 57 8 0 157

59% 36% 5% 0% 13%
Private
union

58 52 3 0 113

51% 46% 3% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

406 386 15 7 814

50% 47% 2% 1% 69%
DK/NA/
Ref

4 16 1 0 21

19% 76% 5% 0% 2%

Region

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 79 22 2 0 103
77% 21% 2% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

175 195 11 7 388

45% 50% 3% 2% 33%
msn 142 61 3 0 206

69% 30% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 102 125 7 0 234

44% 53% 3% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

118 133 5 3 259

46% 51% 2% 1% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

492 477 22 11 1002

49% 48% 2% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

124 59 5 0 188

66% 31% 3% 0% 16%
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Q6. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Scott Walker is handling his job as Governor of
Wisconsin?

Sex

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 256 280 21 5 562
46% 50% 4% 1% 47%

Female 260 340 25 3 628
41% 54% 4% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 48 94 8 3 153
31% 61% 5% 2% 13%

30-44 114 151 11 0 276
41% 55% 4% 0% 23%

45-59 193 182 15 2 392
49% 46% 4% 1% 33%

60+ 153 193 11 3 360
42% 54% 3% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

9 0 0 0 9

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 22 45 7 1 75
29% 60% 9% 1% 6%

HS 160 170 14 4 348
46% 49% 4% 1% 29%

Some Coll 87 126 6 2 221
39% 57% 3% 1% 19%

AA 74 81 3 0 158
47% 51% 2% 0% 13%

BA+ 162 197 14 1 374
43% 53% 4% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

11 1 2 0 14

79% 7% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

130 215 13 6 364

36% 59% 4% 2% 31%
$40k to
$74k

124 145 19 1 289

43% 50% 7% 0% 24%
$75k up 188 181 7 1 377

50% 48% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

74 78 6 1 159

47% 49% 4% 1% 13%

Party ID

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 270 45 11 4 330
82% 14% 3% 1% 28%

Democrat 46 337 12 1 396
12% 85% 3% 0% 33%

Independent 182 212 20 3 417
44% 51% 5% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

13 19 3 1 36

36% 53% 8% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 2 0 0 8

75% 25% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 406 82 25 6 519
78% 16% 5% 1% 44%

Democrat 78 494 15 2 589
13% 84% 3% 0% 49%

Independent 27 43 5 1 76
36% 57% 7% 1% 6%

Other/None 6 2 0 0 8
75% 25% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 270 45 11 4 330
82% 14% 3% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 136 36 15 2 189
72% 19% 8% 1% 16%

Ind 27 43 5 1 76
36% 57% 7% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 32 156 3 0 191
17% 82% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 46 337 12 1 396
12% 85% 3% 0% 33%

Other/None 6 2 0 0 8
75% 25% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 377 323 24 3 727
52% 44% 3% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 15 42 2 0 59
25% 71% 3% 0% 5%

Widowed 28 40 5 1 74
38% 54% 7% 1% 6%

Divorced 25 42 3 0 70
36% 60% 4% 0% 6%

Separated 3 4 0 0 7
43% 57% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

65 169 8 4 246

26% 69% 3% 2% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 4 1 0 0 5

80% 20% 0% 0% 0%

42



Race and Ethnicity

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 474 508 31 4 1017
47% 50% 3% 0% 86%

Black 4 47 3 3 57
7% 82% 5% 5% 5%

Hispanic 14 24 6 0 44
32% 55% 14% 0% 4%

Other 13 32 4 1 50
26% 64% 8% 2% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

10 9 1 0 20

50% 45% 5% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

55 33 9 3 100

55% 33% 9% 3% 8%
1/week 169 118 17 0 304

56% 39% 6% 0% 26%
1-2 month 107 99 6 1 213

50% 46% 3% 0% 18%
few times
a year

94 127 6 1 228

41% 56% 3% 0% 19%
Seldom 44 94 3 1 142

31% 66% 2% 1% 12%
Never 34 142 4 1 181

19% 78% 2% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 12 7 0 0 19

63% 37% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

281 258 25 1 565

50% 46% 4% 0% 48%
Catholic 134 156 8 2 300

45% 52% 3% 1% 25%
Jewish 4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Other 47 51 5 3 106

44% 48% 5% 3% 9%
None 30 125 5 2 162

19% 77% 3% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

20 26 1 1 48

42% 54% 2% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

125 90 6 1 222

56% 41% 3% 0% 41%
not born
again

137 159 18 0 314

44% 51% 6% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

6 1 1 0 8

75% 12% 12% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 107 187 13 4 311
34% 60% 4% 1% 26%

Suburban 174 222 25 3 424
41% 52% 6% 1% 36%

Rural 227 202 8 1 438
52% 46% 2% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 7 2 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

107 28 5 1 141

76% 20% 4% 1% 12%
Conservative242 70 17 1 330

73% 21% 5% 0% 28%
Moderate 118 239 19 5 381

31% 63% 5% 1% 32%
Liberal 31 169 1 1 202

15% 84% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

3 94 1 0 98

3% 96% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

7 16 3 0 26

27% 62% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 9 3 0 0 12

75% 25% 0% 0% 1%

Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 36 67 6 3 112
32% 60% 5% 3% 9%

another
household
member

26 57 2 0 85

31% 67% 2% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

445 488 38 5 976

46% 50% 4% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

1 6 0 0 7

14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 8 2 0 0 10

80% 20% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

18 61 1 3 83

22% 73% 1% 4% 7%
Public
non-union

59 95 3 1 158

37% 60% 2% 1% 13%
Private
union

44 63 6 0 113

39% 56% 5% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

382 393 34 4 813

47% 48% 4% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

13 7 0 0 20

65% 35% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 27 72 4 1 104
26% 69% 4% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

178 187 16 6 387

46% 48% 4% 2% 33%
msn 57 140 8 1 206

28% 68% 4% 0% 17%
GB/A 124 99 10 0 233

53% 42% 4% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

131 122 7 0 260

50% 47% 3% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Approve Disapprove Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

461 491 42 8 1002

46% 49% 4% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

55 129 3 1 188

29% 69% 2% 1% 16%
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Q7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Barack Obama or haven’t you heard enough
about him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 275 282 0 6 0 563
49% 50% 0% 1% 0% 47%

Female 356 260 7 5 1 629
57% 41% 1% 1% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 97 54 0 1 0 152
64% 36% 0% 1% 0% 13%

30-44 149 122 3 2 0 276
54% 44% 1% 1% 0% 23%

45-59 196 193 0 3 0 392
50% 49% 0% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 186 165 4 5 1 361
52% 46% 1% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 0 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 45 30 0 1 0 76
59% 39% 0% 1% 0% 6%

HS 167 175 3 4 0 349
48% 50% 1% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 127 89 1 3 0 220
58% 40% 0% 1% 0% 18%

AA 81 73 2 0 1 157
52% 46% 1% 0% 1% 13%

BA+ 208 163 1 2 0 374
56% 44% 0% 1% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 11 0 0 0 14

21% 79% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

222 137 5 1 0 365

61% 38% 1% 0% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

150 135 1 3 0 289

52% 47% 0% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 183 191 1 3 0 378

48% 51% 0% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

76 78 0 3 1 158

48% 49% 0% 2% 1% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 35 292 0 2 0 329
11% 89% 0% 1% 0% 28%

Democrat 368 27 1 1 0 397
93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 206 198 6 6 1 417
49% 47% 1% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

16 18 0 1 0 35

46% 51% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

3 1 0 0 0 4

75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 6 0 0 0 8

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 59 453 3 4 0 519
11% 87% 1% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 538 45 2 2 0 587
92% 8% 0% 0% 0% 49%

Independent 31 38 1 4 1 75
41% 51% 1% 5% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 35 292 0 2 0 329
11% 89% 0% 1% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 23 161 3 2 0 189
12% 85% 2% 1% 0% 16%

Ind 31 38 1 4 1 75
41% 51% 1% 5% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 170 19 1 2 0 192
89% 10% 1% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 368 27 1 1 0 397
93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 344 371 5 7 1 728
47% 51% 1% 1% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 35 24 0 1 0 60
58% 40% 0% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 40 30 2 2 0 74
54% 41% 3% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 39 30 0 1 0 70
56% 43% 0% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 5 2 0 0 0 7
71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

167 79 0 0 0 246

68% 32% 0% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 3 0 0 0 4

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 498 504 5 10 1 1018
49% 50% 0% 1% 0% 86%

Black 57 0 0 1 0 58
98% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 31 12 0 0 0 43
72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Other 38 11 1 0 0 50
76% 22% 2% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 13 0 0 0 20

35% 65% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

44 51 4 0 1 100

44% 51% 4% 0% 1% 8%
1/week 123 175 1 5 0 304

40% 58% 0% 2% 0% 26%
1-2 month 92 118 1 2 0 213

43% 55% 0% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

141 87 0 0 0 228

62% 38% 0% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 87 54 0 2 0 143

61% 38% 0% 1% 0% 12%
Never 139 40 0 1 0 180

77% 22% 0% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 15 0 0 0 18

17% 83% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

250 309 4 1 1 565

44% 55% 1% 0% 0% 48%
Catholic 160 132 1 6 0 299

54% 44% 0% 2% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 3 0 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 62 43 1 2 0 108

57% 40% 1% 2% 0% 9%
None 125 37 0 0 0 162

77% 23% 0% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

29 18 0 1 0 48

60% 38% 0% 2% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

69 147 3 1 1 221

31% 67% 1% 0% 0% 40%
not born
again

169 144 1 0 0 314

54% 46% 0% 0% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 196 109 2 4 0 311
63% 35% 1% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 240 182 1 0 0 423
57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 36%

Rural 190 238 4 5 1 438
43% 54% 1% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 4 0 1 0 9

44% 44% 0% 11% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

23 114 3 0 0 140

16% 81% 2% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative66 259 0 5 0 330

20% 78% 0% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 251 125 4 2 0 382

66% 33% 1% 1% 0% 32%
Liberal 177 23 0 1 1 202

88% 11% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

94 3 0 0 0 97

97% 3% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

16 8 0 3 0 27

59% 30% 0% 11% 0% 2%
Refused 3 9 0 0 0 12

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 67 43 1 1 0 112
60% 38% 1% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

51 34 0 0 0 85

60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

508 452 6 10 1 977

52% 46% 1% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

55 28 0 1 0 84

65% 33% 0% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

88 64 3 2 0 157

56% 41% 2% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

63 49 1 0 0 113

56% 43% 1% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

419 384 2 8 1 814

51% 47% 0% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

5 16 0 0 0 21

24% 76% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 84 19 0 1 0 104
81% 18% 0% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

192 192 1 3 0 388

49% 49% 0% 1% 0% 33%
msn 139 65 1 2 0 207

67% 31% 0% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 98 131 3 1 1 234

42% 56% 1% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

118 135 2 5 0 260

45% 52% 1% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

502 483 6 10 1 1002

50% 48% 1% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

129 58 0 1 0 188

69% 31% 0% 1% 0% 16%
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Q8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ron Johnson or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 257 202 80 22 1 562
46% 36% 14% 4% 0% 47%

Female 249 272 80 25 2 628
40% 43% 13% 4% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 48 52 42 10 0 152
32% 34% 28% 7% 0% 13%

30-44 119 100 42 14 1 276
43% 36% 15% 5% 0% 23%

45-59 179 164 37 11 2 393
46% 42% 9% 3% 1% 33%

60+ 151 157 39 12 1 360
42% 44% 11% 3% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

9 0 0 0 0 9

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 28 27 11 9 0 75
37% 36% 15% 12% 0% 6%

HS 148 120 68 12 0 348
43% 34% 20% 3% 0% 29%

Some Coll 93 102 20 6 0 221
42% 46% 9% 3% 0% 19%

AA 72 57 23 5 1 158
46% 36% 15% 3% 1% 13%

BA+ 153 168 38 13 2 374
41% 45% 10% 3% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

11 0 1 2 0 14

79% 0% 7% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

117 145 83 20 0 365

32% 40% 23% 5% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

117 125 30 16 1 289

40% 43% 10% 6% 0% 24%
$75k up 192 150 28 8 1 379

51% 40% 7% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

80 54 20 3 2 159

50% 34% 13% 2% 1% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 265 17 37 10 1 330
80% 5% 11% 3% 0% 28%

Democrat 36 288 58 14 0 396
9% 73% 15% 4% 0% 33%

Independent 185 152 58 19 2 416
44% 37% 14% 5% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

14 12 6 4 0 36

39% 33% 17% 11% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 2 1 0 0 4

25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 1 0 0 0 7

86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 399 36 60 23 1 519
77% 7% 12% 4% 0% 44%

Democrat 69 416 86 16 0 587
12% 71% 15% 3% 0% 49%

Independent 32 20 15 7 2 76
42% 26% 20% 9% 3% 6%

Other/None 6 1 0 0 0 7
86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 265 17 37 10 1 330
80% 5% 11% 3% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 134 19 23 13 0 189
71% 10% 12% 7% 0% 16%

Ind 32 20 15 7 2 76
42% 26% 20% 9% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 34 128 28 3 0 193
18% 66% 15% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 36 288 58 14 0 396
9% 73% 15% 4% 0% 33%

Other/None 6 1 0 0 0 7
86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 359 272 68 26 2 727
49% 37% 9% 4% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 24 25 8 2 0 59
41% 42% 14% 3% 0% 5%

Widowed 27 31 12 3 0 73
37% 42% 16% 4% 0% 6%

Divorced 19 38 11 2 0 70
27% 54% 16% 3% 0% 6%

Separated 4 2 1 0 0 7
57% 29% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

69 106 59 11 1 246

28% 43% 24% 4% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 2 0 2

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 1 0 0 5

80% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 454 401 125 34 2 1016
45% 39% 12% 3% 0% 85%

Black 9 36 10 4 0 59
15% 61% 17% 7% 0% 5%

Hispanic 19 12 8 5 0 44
43% 27% 18% 11% 0% 4%

Other 14 21 15 1 0 51
27% 41% 29% 2% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

10 4 3 2 1 20

50% 20% 15% 10% 5% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

46 29 18 7 1 101

46% 29% 18% 7% 1% 8%
1/week 170 79 37 18 0 304

56% 26% 12% 6% 0% 26%
1-2 month 112 73 22 6 1 214

52% 34% 10% 3% 0% 18%
few times
a year

90 97 36 2 2 227

40% 43% 16% 1% 1% 19%
Seldom 34 80 22 7 0 143

24% 56% 15% 5% 0% 12%
Never 37 115 21 7 0 180

21% 64% 12% 4% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 0 1 0 0 2

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 15 1 2 0 0 18

83% 6% 11% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

264 200 78 23 1 566

47% 35% 14% 4% 0% 48%
Catholic 135 119 33 11 1 299

45% 40% 11% 4% 0% 25%
Jewish 1 4 1 1 0 7

14% 57% 14% 14% 0% 1%
Other 53 34 18 3 0 108

49% 31% 17% 3% 0% 9%
None 29 102 22 9 0 162

18% 63% 14% 6% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

25 14 8 1 1 49

51% 29% 16% 2% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

123 60 28 9 1 221

56% 27% 13% 4% 0% 40%
not born
again

126 130 45 13 0 314

40% 41% 14% 4% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

3 1 3 1 0 8

38% 12% 38% 12% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 111 153 37 10 0 311
36% 49% 12% 3% 0% 26%

Suburban 177 171 58 16 1 423
42% 40% 14% 4% 0% 36%

Rural 210 145 62 18 2 437
48% 33% 14% 4% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

0 3 3 3 0 9

0% 33% 33% 33% 0% 1%
Refused 7 1 1 0 0 9

78% 11% 11% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

102 17 13 8 0 140

73% 12% 9% 6% 0% 12%
Conservative246 38 35 11 0 330

75% 12% 11% 3% 0% 28%
Moderate 115 177 67 23 1 383

30% 46% 17% 6% 0% 32%
Liberal 24 143 32 2 1 202

12% 71% 16% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

6 85 6 1 0 98

6% 87% 6% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

6 11 7 2 0 26

23% 42% 27% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 7 3 1 0 1 12

58% 25% 8% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 37 56 16 3 0 112
33% 50% 14% 3% 0% 9%

another
household
member

28 39 15 3 0 85

33% 46% 18% 4% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

432 377 124 41 3 977

44% 39% 13% 4% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

1 1 4 0 0 6

17% 17% 67% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 8 1 1 0 0 10

80% 10% 10% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

25 46 11 2 0 84

30% 55% 13% 2% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

58 67 24 8 1 158

37% 42% 15% 5% 1% 13%
Private
union

41 48 21 4 0 114

36% 42% 18% 4% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

370 309 100 33 2 814

45% 38% 12% 4% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

12 3 5 0 0 20

60% 15% 25% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 21 63 14 6 0 104
20% 61% 13% 6% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

193 137 39 17 1 387

50% 35% 10% 4% 0% 32%
msn 51 116 36 4 0 207

25% 56% 17% 2% 0% 17%
GB/A 121 79 26 5 2 233

52% 34% 11% 2% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

120 79 46 14 1 260

46% 30% 18% 5% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

447 359 148 44 3 1001

45% 36% 15% 4% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

58 115 13 2 0 188

31% 61% 7% 1% 0% 16%
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Q9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Russ Feingold or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 246 253 47 16 0 562
44% 45% 8% 3% 0% 47%

Female 299 242 71 13 2 627
48% 39% 11% 2% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 73 41 35 4 0 153
48% 27% 23% 3% 0% 13%

30-44 122 108 37 9 0 276
44% 39% 13% 3% 0% 23%

45-59 179 179 22 10 2 392
46% 46% 6% 3% 1% 33%

60+ 171 159 24 6 1 361
47% 44% 7% 2% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 9 0 0 0 9

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 33 26 12 5 0 76
43% 34% 16% 7% 0% 6%

HS 143 159 37 9 0 348
41% 46% 11% 3% 0% 29%

Some Coll 95 93 27 6 0 221
43% 42% 12% 3% 0% 19%

AA 81 61 15 1 1 159
51% 38% 9% 1% 1% 13%

BA+ 193 144 28 8 2 375
51% 38% 7% 2% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 13 0 0 0 14

7% 93% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

168 128 57 11 0 364

46% 35% 16% 3% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

133 125 23 8 1 290

46% 43% 8% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 179 169 26 4 0 378

47% 45% 7% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

65 72 13 6 2 158

41% 46% 8% 4% 1% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 39 246 39 6 1 331
12% 74% 12% 2% 0% 28%

Democrat 322 33 37 5 0 397
81% 8% 9% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 173 194 35 13 2 417
41% 47% 8% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

8 15 8 5 0 36

22% 42% 22% 14% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 6 1 0 0 7

0% 86% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 61 394 50 14 1 520
12% 76% 10% 3% 0% 44%

Democrat 461 62 57 8 0 588
78% 11% 10% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 23 32 11 7 2 75
31% 43% 15% 9% 3% 6%

Other/None 0 6 1 0 0 7
0% 86% 14% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 39 246 39 6 1 331
12% 74% 12% 2% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 22 149 11 8 0 190
12% 78% 6% 4% 0% 16%

Ind 23 32 11 7 2 75
31% 43% 15% 9% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 139 29 20 3 0 191
73% 15% 10% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 322 33 37 5 0 397
81% 8% 9% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 6 1 0 0 7
0% 86% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 297 357 56 16 2 728
41% 49% 8% 2% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 29 19 10 1 0 59
49% 32% 17% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 34 30 7 2 0 73
47% 41% 10% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 36 27 4 4 0 71
51% 38% 6% 6% 0% 6%

Separated 2 2 1 2 0 7
29% 29% 14% 29% 0% 1%

Never
Married

146 56 41 3 1 247

59% 23% 17% 1% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 0 5

20% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 459 444 92 20 2 1017
45% 44% 9% 2% 0% 85%

Black 33 12 11 3 0 59
56% 20% 19% 5% 0% 5%

Hispanic 21 11 7 4 0 43
49% 26% 16% 9% 0% 4%

Other 28 15 6 2 0 51
55% 29% 12% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 13 3 0 0 20

20% 65% 15% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

33 44 18 5 1 101

33% 44% 18% 5% 1% 8%
1/week 101 158 34 11 0 304

33% 52% 11% 4% 0% 26%
1-2 month 79 117 11 6 0 213

37% 55% 5% 3% 0% 18%
few times
a year

116 84 23 4 2 229

51% 37% 10% 2% 1% 19%
Seldom 82 45 14 1 0 142

58% 32% 10% 1% 0% 12%
Never 129 34 16 1 0 180

72% 19% 9% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 1 1 0 3

0% 33% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 5 12 2 0 0 19

26% 63% 11% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

218 270 63 14 1 566

39% 48% 11% 2% 0% 48%
Catholic 136 128 25 9 1 299

45% 43% 8% 3% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 3 0 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 41 54 10 2 0 107

38% 50% 9% 2% 0% 9%
None 121 22 17 2 0 162

75% 14% 10% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

24 18 4 1 1 48

50% 38% 8% 2% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

66 124 21 8 1 220

30% 56% 10% 4% 0% 40%
not born
again

144 129 36 6 0 315

46% 41% 11% 2% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

1 3 3 0 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 175 107 21 9 0 312
56% 34% 7% 3% 0% 26%

Suburban 192 186 36 10 1 425
45% 44% 8% 2% 0% 36%

Rural 175 195 59 7 2 438
40% 45% 13% 2% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

2 1 3 3 0 9

22% 11% 33% 33% 0% 1%
Refused 2 7 0 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

21 105 12 2 0 140

15% 75% 9% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative55 227 36 12 0 330

17% 69% 11% 4% 0% 28%
Moderate 212 114 47 8 1 382

55% 30% 12% 2% 0% 32%
Liberal 155 25 18 2 1 201

77% 12% 9% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

89 7 1 1 0 98

91% 7% 1% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

9 8 5 4 0 26

35% 31% 19% 15% 0% 2%
Refused 3 8 0 0 1 12

25% 67% 0% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 62 39 11 0 0 112
55% 35% 10% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

42 35 6 2 0 85

49% 41% 7% 2% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

440 410 101 23 2 976

45% 42% 10% 2% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 3 1 3 0 7

0% 43% 14% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 2 8 0 0 0 10

20% 80% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

49 26 6 2 0 83

59% 31% 7% 2% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

82 61 10 4 0 157

52% 39% 6% 3% 0% 13%
Private
union

54 48 11 0 0 113

48% 42% 10% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

356 345 91 19 2 813

44% 42% 11% 2% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 14 1 3 0 21

14% 67% 5% 14% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 64 26 13 1 0 104
62% 25% 12% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

144 194 35 13 1 387

37% 50% 9% 3% 0% 32%
msn 134 49 20 4 0 207

65% 24% 10% 2% 0% 17%
GB/A 95 112 22 3 2 234

41% 48% 9% 1% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

109 115 29 7 0 260

42% 44% 11% 3% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

421 447 105 26 2 1001

42% 45% 10% 3% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

124 48 13 2 0 187

66% 26% 7% 1% 0% 16%
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Q10. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Scott Walker or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 256 283 11 11 0 561
46% 50% 2% 2% 0% 47%

Female 255 343 16 11 2 627
41% 55% 3% 2% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 54 97 1 2 0 154
35% 63% 1% 1% 0% 13%

30-44 99 161 10 7 0 277
36% 58% 4% 3% 0% 23%

45-59 188 188 6 9 1 392
48% 48% 2% 2% 0% 33%

60+ 161 182 11 5 1 360
45% 51% 3% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

9 0 0 0 0 9

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 24 46 4 1 0 75
32% 61% 5% 1% 0% 6%

HS 166 170 6 6 0 348
48% 49% 2% 2% 0% 29%

Some Coll 92 124 3 2 0 221
42% 56% 1% 1% 0% 19%

AA 68 82 3 3 1 157
43% 52% 2% 2% 1% 13%

BA+ 154 205 7 6 2 374
41% 55% 2% 2% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 1 4 2 0 14

50% 7% 29% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

126 223 8 8 0 365

35% 61% 2% 2% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

126 145 9 9 0 289

44% 50% 3% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 185 187 3 4 0 379

49% 49% 1% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

74 72 8 2 2 158

47% 46% 5% 1% 1% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 278 44 4 3 0 329
84% 13% 1% 1% 0% 28%

Democrat 38 347 5 7 0 397
10% 87% 1% 2% 0% 33%

Independent 179 212 12 12 2 417
43% 51% 3% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

13 19 2 1 0 35

37% 54% 6% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

0 2 1 0 0 3

0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 4 0 0 8

25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 424 72 13 10 0 519
82% 14% 3% 2% 0% 44%

Democrat 59 510 9 9 0 587
10% 87% 2% 2% 0% 49%

Independent 27 42 1 3 2 75
36% 56% 1% 4% 3% 6%

Other/None 2 2 4 0 0 8
25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 278 44 4 3 0 329
84% 13% 1% 1% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 145 28 9 7 0 189
77% 15% 5% 4% 0% 16%

Ind 27 42 1 3 2 75
36% 56% 1% 4% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 20 164 4 3 0 191
10% 86% 2% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 38 347 5 7 0 397
10% 87% 1% 2% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 2 4 0 0 8
25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 358 338 19 10 2 727
49% 46% 3% 1% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 17 39 1 3 0 60
28% 65% 2% 5% 0% 5%

Widowed 30 35 6 3 0 74
41% 47% 8% 4% 0% 6%

Divorced 24 43 0 3 0 70
34% 61% 0% 4% 0% 6%

Separated 2 5 0 0 0 7
29% 71% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

76 167 1 2 0 246

31% 68% 0% 1% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 2 0 2

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 3 1 0 0 0 4

75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 474 509 13 19 2 1017
47% 50% 1% 2% 0% 85%

Black 5 50 2 1 0 58
9% 86% 3% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 14 25 4 1 0 44
32% 57% 9% 2% 0% 4%

Other 12 32 5 2 0 51
24% 63% 10% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

6 10 4 0 0 20

30% 50% 20% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

55 38 5 1 1 100

55% 38% 5% 1% 1% 8%
1/week 176 113 11 5 0 305

58% 37% 4% 2% 0% 26%
1-2 month 109 98 1 4 0 212

51% 46% 0% 2% 0% 18%
few times
a year

90 130 3 4 1 228

39% 57% 1% 2% 0% 19%
Seldom 46 91 1 4 0 142

32% 64% 1% 3% 0% 12%
Never 26 149 2 3 0 180

14% 83% 1% 2% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 1 0 3

33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 8 7 4 0 0 19

42% 37% 21% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

286 255 10 13 1 565

51% 45% 2% 2% 0% 48%
Catholic 127 161 8 2 1 299

42% 54% 3% 1% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 3 0 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 45 54 4 5 0 108

42% 50% 4% 5% 0% 9%
None 31 128 1 2 0 162

19% 79% 1% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

17 26 5 0 0 48

35% 54% 10% 0% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

127 91 0 2 1 221

57% 41% 0% 1% 0% 40%
not born
again

140 155 8 11 0 314

45% 49% 3% 4% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

6 1 1 0 0 8

75% 12% 12% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 100 196 8 6 0 310
32% 63% 3% 2% 0% 26%

Suburban 183 218 12 10 0 423
43% 52% 3% 2% 0% 36%

Rural 225 201 4 6 2 438
51% 46% 1% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

0 9 0 0 0 9

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 2 4 0 0 9

33% 22% 44% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

111 24 4 1 0 140

79% 17% 3% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative251 67 7 6 0 331

76% 20% 2% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 115 243 10 13 0 381

30% 64% 3% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 29 170 2 0 1 202

14% 84% 1% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

0 97 0 1 0 98

0% 99% 0% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

2 22 1 1 0 26

8% 85% 4% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 3 4 4 0 1 12

25% 33% 33% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 38 69 1 4 0 112
34% 62% 1% 4% 0% 9%

another
household
member

20 62 0 3 0 85

24% 73% 0% 4% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

448 487 23 16 2 976

46% 50% 2% 2% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

1 6 0 0 0 7

14% 86% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 2 4 0 0 10

40% 20% 40% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

20 63 0 1 0 84

24% 75% 0% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

52 101 3 2 0 158

33% 64% 2% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

38 68 1 6 0 113

34% 60% 1% 5% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

393 385 20 14 2 814

48% 47% 2% 2% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

8 9 4 0 0 21

38% 43% 19% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 24 77 2 0 0 103
23% 75% 2% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

191 173 14 8 0 386

49% 45% 4% 2% 0% 33%
msn 56 143 3 4 0 206

27% 69% 1% 2% 0% 17%
GB/A 118 104 5 4 2 233

51% 45% 2% 2% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

121 129 3 6 0 259

47% 50% 1% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

453 502 21 22 2 1000

45% 50% 2% 2% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

58 124 6 0 0 188

31% 66% 3% 0% 0% 16%
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Q11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump or haven’t you heard enough
about him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 214 328 6 12 2 562
38% 58% 1% 2% 0% 47%

Female 197 399 12 17 3 628
31% 64% 2% 3% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 41 112 0 0 0 153
27% 73% 0% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 87 180 5 4 0 276
32% 65% 2% 1% 0% 23%

45-59 145 225 6 11 4 391
37% 58% 2% 3% 1% 33%

60+ 135 206 7 11 1 360
38% 57% 2% 3% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 2 0 4 0 9

33% 22% 0% 44% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 21 50 0 3 0 74
28% 68% 0% 4% 0% 6%

HS 149 185 5 9 0 348
43% 53% 1% 3% 0% 29%

Some Coll 69 139 4 8 1 221
31% 63% 2% 4% 0% 19%

AA 57 96 2 1 1 157
36% 61% 1% 1% 1% 13%

BA+ 110 249 6 6 3 374
29% 67% 2% 2% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 7 0 2 0 14

36% 50% 0% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

118 239 4 3 0 364

32% 66% 1% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

111 164 3 10 0 288

39% 57% 1% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 125 235 10 6 2 378

33% 62% 3% 2% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

56 88 1 10 3 158

35% 56% 1% 6% 2% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 232 79 6 11 2 330
70% 24% 2% 3% 1% 28%

Democrat 16 374 2 3 1 396
4% 94% 1% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 146 249 8 12 2 417
35% 60% 2% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

14 16 2 3 0 35

40% 46% 6% 9% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 6 0 1 0 8

12% 75% 0% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 355 128 12 21 2 518
69% 25% 2% 4% 0% 44%

Democrat 26 551 5 4 1 587
4% 94% 1% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 29 41 1 3 2 76
38% 54% 1% 4% 3% 6%

Other/None 1 6 0 1 0 8
12% 75% 0% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 232 79 6 11 2 330
70% 24% 2% 3% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 123 49 6 11 0 189
65% 26% 3% 6% 0% 16%

Ind 29 41 1 3 2 76
38% 54% 1% 4% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 10 177 3 2 0 192
5% 92% 2% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 16 374 2 3 1 396
4% 94% 1% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 6 0 1 0 8
12% 75% 0% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 272 416 13 22 5 728
37% 57% 2% 3% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 21 36 1 1 0 59
36% 61% 2% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 25 45 2 2 0 74
34% 61% 3% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 23 44 0 3 0 70
33% 63% 0% 4% 0% 6%

Separated 3 4 0 0 0 7
43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

63 181 2 1 0 247

26% 73% 1% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 0 2 0 5

40% 20% 0% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 384 588 14 26 5 1017
38% 58% 1% 3% 0% 85%

Black 0 58 0 0 0 58
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 10 34 0 0 0 44
23% 77% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Other 10 36 4 1 0 51
20% 71% 8% 2% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 11 0 2 0 20

35% 55% 0% 10% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

33 57 4 5 1 100

33% 57% 4% 5% 1% 8%
1/week 125 157 9 12 1 304

41% 52% 3% 4% 0% 26%
1-2 month 101 107 3 3 0 214

47% 50% 1% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

79 141 1 4 3 228

35% 62% 0% 2% 1% 19%
Seldom 40 101 2 1 0 144

28% 70% 1% 1% 0% 12%
Never 27 153 0 1 0 181

15% 85% 0% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 0 1 0 2

0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Refused 6 10 0 2 0 18

33% 56% 0% 11% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

228 313 8 13 2 564

40% 55% 1% 2% 0% 47%
Catholic 101 176 8 12 3 300

34% 59% 3% 4% 1% 25%
Jewish 3 4 0 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 41 64 1 1 0 107

38% 60% 1% 1% 0% 9%
None 28 133 0 1 0 162

17% 82% 0% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

10 35 0 3 0 48

21% 73% 0% 6% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

106 105 5 3 1 220

48% 48% 2% 1% 0% 40%
not born
again

106 195 3 8 2 314

34% 62% 1% 3% 1% 58%
Don’t
know

4 4 0 0 0 8

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 77 218 5 11 0 311
25% 70% 2% 4% 0% 26%

Suburban 139 269 8 6 1 423
33% 64% 2% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 189 228 6 12 3 438
43% 52% 1% 3% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

3 6 0 0 0 9

33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 5 0 0 0 8

38% 62% 0% 0% 0% 1%

79



Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

92 42 4 2 0 140

66% 30% 3% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative198 103 9 18 3 331

60% 31% 3% 5% 1% 28%
Moderate 92 279 5 6 0 382

24% 73% 1% 2% 0% 32%
Liberal 21 178 1 2 1 203

10% 88% 0% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

1 96 0 1 0 98

1% 98% 0% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

4 22 0 0 0 26

15% 85% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 4 7 0 0 1 12

33% 58% 0% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 34 74 3 1 0 112
30% 66% 3% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

24 57 2 3 0 86

28% 66% 2% 3% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

345 587 14 25 5 976

35% 60% 1% 3% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 5 5 0 0 0 10

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

18 64 3 0 0 85

21% 75% 4% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

44 105 5 3 0 157

28% 67% 3% 2% 0% 13%
Private
union

40 67 2 4 0 113

35% 59% 2% 4% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

299 481 9 21 5 815

37% 59% 1% 3% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

10 9 0 2 0 21

48% 43% 0% 10% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 13 89 0 1 0 103
13% 86% 0% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

140 228 5 11 3 387

36% 59% 1% 3% 1% 33%
msn 48 155 0 4 0 207

23% 75% 0% 2% 0% 17%
GB/A 108 111 5 7 2 233

46% 48% 2% 3% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

102 143 8 6 0 259

39% 55% 3% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

367 587 15 28 5 1002

37% 59% 1% 3% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

44 140 3 1 0 188

23% 74% 2% 1% 0% 16%
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Q12. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Hillary Clinton or haven’t you heard enough
about her yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 209 326 10 16 1 562
37% 58% 2% 3% 0% 47%

Female 311 298 8 9 2 628
50% 47% 1% 1% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 63 80 4 6 0 153
41% 52% 3% 4% 0% 13%

30-44 114 150 4 7 1 276
41% 54% 1% 3% 0% 23%

45-59 173 209 5 4 1 392
44% 53% 1% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 168 179 5 8 1 361
47% 50% 1% 2% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 0 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 46 22 0 7 0 75
61% 29% 0% 9% 0% 6%

HS 140 194 9 5 0 348
40% 56% 3% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 97 117 3 4 0 221
44% 53% 1% 2% 0% 19%

AA 64 85 2 5 1 157
41% 54% 1% 3% 1% 13%

BA+ 171 195 3 4 2 375
46% 52% 1% 1% 1% 32%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 10 0 0 0 13

23% 77% 0% 0% 0% 1%

82



Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

178 166 4 16 0 364

49% 46% 1% 4% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

119 159 8 3 0 289

41% 55% 3% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 156 212 6 4 1 379

41% 56% 2% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

68 87 0 2 2 159

43% 55% 0% 1% 1% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 28 297 2 3 0 330
8% 90% 1% 1% 0% 28%

Democrat 334 45 3 14 0 396
84% 11% 1% 4% 0% 33%

Independent 149 247 13 6 2 417
36% 59% 3% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

7 28 0 0 0 35

20% 80% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 1 0 3

33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 1 6 0 1 0 8

12% 75% 0% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 40 470 5 3 0 518
8% 91% 1% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 456 100 11 20 1 588
78% 17% 2% 3% 0% 49%

Independent 23 47 1 1 2 74
31% 64% 1% 1% 3% 6%

Other/None 2 6 0 1 0 9
22% 67% 0% 11% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 28 297 2 3 0 330
8% 90% 1% 1% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 12 173 3 0 0 188
6% 92% 2% 0% 0% 16%

Ind 23 47 1 1 2 74
31% 64% 1% 1% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 122 55 9 6 1 193
63% 28% 5% 3% 1% 16%

Dem 334 45 3 14 0 396
84% 11% 1% 4% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 6 0 1 0 9
22% 67% 0% 11% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 294 413 7 11 2 727
40% 57% 1% 2% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 23 33 3 0 0 59
39% 56% 5% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 32 38 1 3 0 74
43% 51% 1% 4% 0% 6%

Divorced 35 33 1 1 0 70
50% 47% 1% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 3 4 0 0 0 7
43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

133 98 5 9 0 245

54% 40% 2% 4% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 3 0 0 0 4

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 398 580 17 21 2 1018
39% 57% 2% 2% 0% 85%

Black 54 4 0 0 0 58
93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 34 7 0 3 0 44
77% 16% 0% 7% 0% 4%

Other 28 20 1 2 1 52
54% 38% 2% 4% 2% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 13 0 0 0 20

35% 65% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

37 60 3 0 1 101

37% 59% 3% 0% 1% 8%
1/week 106 191 6 2 0 305

35% 63% 2% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 71 131 3 8 0 213

33% 62% 1% 4% 0% 18%
few times
a year

110 110 5 2 1 228

48% 48% 2% 1% 0% 19%
Seldom 76 63 1 3 0 143

53% 44% 1% 2% 0% 12%
Never 114 57 0 10 0 181

63% 31% 0% 6% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 1 3

33% 33% 0% 0% 33% 0%
Refused 7 12 0 0 0 19

37% 63% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

222 329 6 9 1 567

39% 58% 1% 2% 0% 48%
Catholic 131 155 5 7 1 299

44% 52% 2% 2% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 4 0 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 48 52 6 1 1 108

44% 48% 6% 1% 1% 9%
None 96 64 0 2 0 162

59% 40% 0% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

21 20 1 6 0 48

44% 42% 2% 12% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

62 150 4 4 1 221

28% 68% 2% 2% 0% 40%
not born
again

147 160 2 5 0 314

47% 51% 1% 2% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 169 131 3 8 0 311
54% 42% 1% 3% 0% 26%

Suburban 193 224 3 3 1 424
46% 53% 1% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 153 258 10 15 2 438
35% 59% 2% 3% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 3 2 0 0 9

44% 33% 22% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

19 120 1 0 0 140

14% 86% 1% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative49 267 4 10 0 330

15% 81% 1% 3% 0% 28%
Moderate 188 175 8 10 1 382

49% 46% 2% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 161 33 3 4 1 202

80% 16% 1% 2% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

83 15 0 0 0 98

85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

16 7 1 2 0 26

62% 27% 4% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 3 7 0 0 1 11

27% 64% 0% 0% 9% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 57 50 3 2 0 112
51% 45% 3% 2% 0% 9%

another
household
member

40 44 0 0 1 85

47% 52% 0% 0% 1% 7%
nobody in
household

422 514 14 24 2 976

43% 53% 1% 2% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 7 0 0 0 7

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

45 37 0 2 1 85

53% 44% 0% 2% 1% 7%
Public
non-union

67 82 7 2 0 158

42% 52% 4% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

53 58 3 0 0 114

46% 51% 3% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

354 429 8 21 2 814

43% 53% 1% 3% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

2 19 0 0 0 21

10% 90% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 74 26 2 2 0 104
71% 25% 2% 2% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

153 221 4 9 0 387

40% 57% 1% 2% 0% 32%
msn 111 91 2 3 0 207

54% 44% 1% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 89 133 3 6 2 233

38% 57% 1% 3% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

93 153 7 6 1 260

36% 59% 3% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

405 555 16 23 2 1001

40% 55% 2% 2% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

116 69 1 3 0 189

61% 37% 1% 2% 0% 16%
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Q13. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Gary Johnson or haven’t you heard enough
about him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 96 206 214 45 2 563
17% 37% 38% 8% 0% 47%

Female 87 183 288 63 7 628
14% 29% 46% 10% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 33 47 58 16 0 154
21% 31% 38% 10% 0% 13%

30-44 61 88 100 25 2 276
22% 32% 36% 9% 1% 23%

45-59 49 130 180 29 3 391
13% 33% 46% 7% 1% 33%

60+ 41 119 161 36 3 360
11% 33% 45% 10% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 5 3 2 0 10

0% 50% 30% 20% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 4 19 39 13 0 75
5% 25% 52% 17% 0% 6%

HS 46 117 153 32 1 349
13% 34% 44% 9% 0% 29%

Some Coll 35 70 97 19 0 221
16% 32% 44% 9% 0% 19%

AA 34 44 69 9 2 158
22% 28% 44% 6% 1% 13%

BA+ 60 135 141 34 5 375
16% 36% 38% 9% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 5 3 2 0 14

29% 36% 21% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

52 99 185 29 0 365

14% 27% 51% 8% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

43 107 123 15 1 289

15% 37% 43% 5% 0% 24%
$75k up 66 141 133 33 4 377

18% 37% 35% 9% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

21 43 61 31 3 159

13% 27% 38% 19% 2% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 63 90 147 30 1 331
19% 27% 44% 9% 0% 28%

Democrat 32 153 171 36 3 395
8% 39% 43% 9% 1% 33%

Independent 79 137 164 35 3 418
19% 33% 39% 8% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

5 8 15 5 2 35

14% 23% 43% 14% 6% 3%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 1 0 3

0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 2 1 0 7

57% 0% 29% 14% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 109 138 221 46 4 518
21% 27% 43% 9% 1% 44%

Democrat 58 234 245 48 3 588
10% 40% 42% 8% 1% 49%

Independent 12 16 34 12 2 76
16% 21% 45% 16% 3% 6%

Other/None 4 0 3 1 0 8
50% 0% 38% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 63 90 147 30 1 331
19% 27% 44% 9% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 47 49 74 17 3 190
25% 26% 39% 9% 2% 16%

Ind 12 16 34 12 2 76
16% 21% 45% 16% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 26 81 73 12 0 192
14% 42% 38% 6% 0% 16%

Dem 32 153 171 36 3 395
8% 39% 43% 9% 1% 33%

Other/None 4 0 3 1 0 8
50% 0% 38% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 112 242 305 62 7 728
15% 33% 42% 9% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 16 13 27 3 1 60
27% 22% 45% 5% 2% 5%

Widowed 7 15 40 11 0 73
10% 21% 55% 15% 0% 6%

Divorced 8 22 34 6 0 70
11% 31% 49% 9% 0% 6%

Separated 0 4 1 1 0 6
0% 67% 17% 17% 0% 1%

Never
Married

40 91 92 23 0 246

16% 37% 37% 9% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 1 2 0 5

0% 40% 20% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 162 343 419 85 8 1017
16% 34% 41% 8% 1% 86%

Black 7 12 24 15 0 58
12% 21% 41% 26% 0% 5%

Hispanic 3 9 29 2 0 43
7% 21% 67% 5% 0% 4%

Other 4 17 27 3 0 51
8% 33% 53% 6% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

8 7 3 2 0 20

40% 35% 15% 10% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

10 31 48 10 1 100

10% 31% 48% 10% 1% 8%
1/week 52 80 138 33 2 305

17% 26% 45% 11% 1% 26%
1-2 month 35 63 94 16 4 212

17% 30% 44% 8% 2% 18%
few times
a year

31 70 108 17 2 228

14% 31% 47% 7% 1% 19%
Seldom 21 61 55 7 0 144

15% 42% 38% 5% 0% 12%
Never 27 80 55 18 0 180

15% 44% 31% 10% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 0 1 1 0 3

33% 0% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 6 5 2 6 0 19

32% 26% 11% 32% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

85 160 257 60 4 566

15% 28% 45% 11% 1% 48%
Catholic 46 102 131 17 3 299

15% 34% 44% 6% 1% 25%
Jewish 0 1 5 2 0 8

0% 12% 62% 25% 0% 1%
Other 18 38 40 10 1 107

17% 36% 37% 9% 1% 9%
None 26 71 49 17 0 163

16% 44% 30% 10% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

8 17 20 3 0 48

17% 35% 42% 6% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

29 67 97 27 1 221

13% 30% 44% 12% 0% 40%
not born
again

54 87 146 23 4 314

17% 28% 46% 7% 1% 57%
Don’t
know

1 1 3 3 0 8

12% 12% 38% 38% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 48 103 133 25 1 310
15% 33% 43% 8% 0% 26%

Suburban 54 156 172 38 4 424
13% 37% 41% 9% 1% 36%

Rural 77 128 189 40 3 437
18% 29% 43% 9% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

0 1 6 3 0 10

0% 10% 60% 30% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 3 2 0 9

44% 0% 33% 22% 0% 1%

93



Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

25 49 56 10 0 140

18% 35% 40% 7% 0% 12%
Conservative53 80 157 37 3 330

16% 24% 48% 11% 1% 28%
Moderate 69 116 158 36 2 381

18% 30% 41% 9% 1% 32%
Liberal 20 83 81 16 2 202

10% 41% 40% 8% 1% 17%
Very lib-
eral

10 54 30 4 0 98

10% 55% 31% 4% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

1 6 15 3 0 25

4% 24% 60% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 4 1 4 2 1 12

33% 8% 33% 17% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 21 36 48 6 0 111
19% 32% 43% 5% 0% 9%

another
household
member

5 37 35 8 0 85

6% 44% 41% 9% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

153 314 410 92 8 977

16% 32% 42% 9% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

1 1 5 0 0 7

14% 14% 71% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 4 2 0 10

40% 0% 40% 20% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

11 33 34 6 0 84

13% 39% 40% 7% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

24 65 56 11 2 158

15% 41% 35% 7% 1% 13%
Private
union

15 41 49 8 0 113

13% 36% 43% 7% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

129 246 352 81 6 814

16% 30% 43% 10% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 11 2 0 22

23% 18% 50% 9% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 13 33 48 10 0 104
12% 32% 46% 10% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

70 119 163 34 1 387

18% 31% 42% 9% 0% 33%
msn 22 90 69 23 3 207

11% 43% 33% 11% 1% 17%
GB/A 46 61 108 14 3 232

20% 26% 47% 6% 1% 19%
Rest of
state

32 86 115 26 1 260

12% 33% 44% 10% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

171 307 423 93 7 1001

17% 31% 42% 9% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

12 82 79 14 1 188

6% 44% 42% 7% 1% 16%
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Q14. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Jill Stein or haven’t you heard enough about her
yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 70 124 311 55 3 563
12% 22% 55% 10% 1% 47%

Female 67 128 361 67 4 627
11% 20% 58% 11% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 34 30 70 18 0 152
22% 20% 46% 12% 0% 13%

30-44 46 59 143 26 2 276
17% 21% 52% 9% 1% 23%

45-59 33 85 233 39 2 392
8% 22% 59% 10% 1% 33%

60+ 25 75 220 37 3 360
7% 21% 61% 10% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 3 5 2 0 10

0% 30% 50% 20% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 20 9 38 9 0 76
26% 12% 50% 12% 0% 6%

HS 28 76 201 43 1 349
8% 22% 58% 12% 0% 29%

Some Coll 27 55 125 13 1 221
12% 25% 57% 6% 0% 19%

AA 17 35 92 13 1 158
11% 22% 58% 8% 1% 13%

BA+ 45 76 206 43 5 375
12% 20% 55% 11% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 2 10 2 0 15

7% 13% 67% 13% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

53 66 211 35 0 365

15% 18% 58% 10% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

30 66 170 21 1 288

10% 23% 59% 7% 0% 24%
$75k up 44 96 199 36 3 378

12% 25% 53% 10% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

11 24 91 30 3 159

7% 15% 57% 19% 2% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 12 87 187 39 3 328
4% 27% 57% 12% 1% 28%

Democrat 62 67 232 35 1 397
16% 17% 58% 9% 0% 33%

Independent 60 88 222 43 3 416
14% 21% 53% 10% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

1 9 21 5 0 36

3% 25% 58% 14% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 0 2 0 0 4

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 0 7 0 0 7

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 22 130 302 61 4 519
4% 25% 58% 12% 1% 44%

Democrat 107 104 325 51 1 588
18% 18% 55% 9% 0% 49%

Independent 8 18 38 10 2 76
11% 24% 50% 13% 3% 6%

Other/None 0 0 8 0 0 8
0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 12 87 187 39 3 328
4% 27% 57% 12% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 9 43 114 22 1 189
5% 23% 60% 12% 1% 16%

Ind 8 18 38 10 2 76
11% 24% 50% 13% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 46 36 93 17 1 193
24% 19% 48% 9% 1% 16%

Dem 62 67 232 35 1 397
16% 17% 58% 9% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 0 8 0 0 8
0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 82 150 415 73 7 727
11% 21% 57% 10% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 12 16 28 4 0 60
20% 27% 47% 7% 0% 5%

Widowed 4 9 52 9 0 74
5% 12% 70% 12% 0% 6%

Divorced 8 18 38 6 0 70
11% 26% 54% 9% 0% 6%

Separated 1 4 0 2 0 7
14% 57% 0% 29% 0% 1%

Never
Married

31 53 135 27 0 246

13% 22% 55% 11% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 1 2 0 5

0% 40% 20% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 115 221 567 108 6 1017
11% 22% 56% 11% 1% 85%

Black 8 13 33 5 0 59
14% 22% 56% 8% 0% 5%

Hispanic 7 2 29 5 0 43
16% 5% 67% 12% 0% 4%

Other 6 9 34 3 0 52
12% 17% 65% 6% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 9 2 0 20

10% 35% 45% 10% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

6 25 59 9 1 100

6% 25% 59% 9% 1% 8%
1/week 24 46 194 40 1 305

8% 15% 64% 13% 0% 26%
1-2 month 18 52 120 21 2 213

8% 24% 56% 10% 1% 18%
few times
a year

23 48 133 23 1 228

10% 21% 58% 10% 0% 19%
Seldom 21 27 87 7 0 142

15% 19% 61% 5% 0% 12%
Never 43 51 71 14 2 181

24% 28% 39% 8% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 1 0 0 2

0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 6 9 0 19

11% 11% 32% 47% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

49 113 334 68 2 566

9% 20% 59% 12% 0% 48%
Catholic 29 65 174 28 3 299

10% 22% 58% 9% 1% 25%
Jewish 1 0 4 2 0 7

14% 0% 57% 29% 0% 1%
Other 16 22 59 10 0 107

15% 21% 55% 9% 0% 9%
None 34 44 74 9 1 162

21% 27% 46% 6% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

8 8 27 5 0 48

17% 17% 56% 10% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

23 48 123 26 1 221

10% 22% 56% 12% 0% 41%
not born
again

26 60 193 33 1 313

8% 19% 62% 11% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

0 1 5 1 0 7

0% 14% 71% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 46 71 164 30 0 311
15% 23% 53% 10% 0% 26%

Suburban 39 99 239 45 2 424
9% 23% 56% 11% 0% 36%

Rural 53 81 254 46 4 438
12% 18% 58% 11% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

0 1 8 0 0 9

0% 11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 7 2 0 9

0% 0% 78% 22% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

8 46 73 12 1 140

6% 33% 52% 9% 1% 12%
Conservative23 68 198 41 1 331

7% 21% 60% 12% 0% 28%
Moderate 39 71 228 44 0 382

10% 19% 60% 12% 0% 32%
Liberal 35 36 111 17 4 203

17% 18% 55% 8% 2% 17%
Very lib-
eral

31 27 39 2 0 99

31% 27% 39% 2% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

2 4 15 5 0 26

8% 15% 58% 19% 0% 2%
Refused 0 1 8 2 1 12

0% 8% 67% 17% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 14 25 68 5 0 112
12% 22% 61% 4% 0% 9%

another
household
member

8 22 47 9 0 86

9% 26% 55% 10% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

115 204 543 107 7 976

12% 21% 56% 11% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

0 1 6 0 0 7

0% 14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 8 2 0 10

0% 0% 80% 20% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

9 19 51 4 0 83

11% 23% 61% 5% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

35 32 69 21 1 158

22% 20% 44% 13% 1% 13%
Private
union

13 27 64 9 0 113

12% 24% 57% 8% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

79 170 472 86 6 813

10% 21% 58% 11% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

0 4 15 2 0 21

0% 19% 71% 10% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 16 20 60 7 1 104
15% 19% 58% 7% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

45 85 213 40 3 386

12% 22% 55% 10% 1% 32%
msn 22 47 113 25 1 208

11% 23% 54% 12% 0% 17%
GB/A 33 42 140 16 2 233

14% 18% 60% 7% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

21 58 145 34 0 258

8% 22% 56% 13% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

126 204 564 100 7 1001

13% 20% 56% 10% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

11 48 107 22 0 188

6% 26% 57% 12% 0% 16%
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Q15. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Phil Anderson or haven’t you heard enough
about him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 17 46 420 78 2 563
3% 8% 75% 14% 0% 47%

Female 21 31 471 99 7 629
3% 5% 75% 16% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 13 8 109 23 0 153
8% 5% 71% 15% 0% 13%

30-44 11 11 211 41 2 276
4% 4% 76% 15% 1% 23%

45-59 3 24 305 56 4 392
1% 6% 78% 14% 1% 33%

60+ 8 34 261 54 2 359
2% 9% 73% 15% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 0 4 3 0 9

22% 0% 44% 33% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 1 6 49 19 0 75
1% 8% 65% 25% 0% 6%

HS 11 33 262 42 1 349
3% 9% 75% 12% 0% 29%

Some Coll 7 10 162 41 1 221
3% 5% 73% 19% 0% 19%

AA 2 7 124 23 1 157
1% 4% 79% 15% 1% 13%

BA+ 15 19 286 49 6 375
4% 5% 76% 13% 2% 32%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 1 7 3 0 13

15% 8% 54% 23% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

14 22 277 49 2 364

4% 6% 76% 13% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

10 19 220 39 2 290

3% 7% 76% 13% 1% 24%
$75k up 11 25 281 59 2 378

3% 7% 74% 16% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 10 113 30 3 159

2% 6% 71% 19% 2% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 1 24 264 40 1 330
0% 7% 80% 12% 0% 28%

Democrat 13 29 291 60 2 395
3% 7% 74% 15% 1% 33%

Independent 22 22 301 69 4 418
5% 5% 72% 17% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

2 2 25 6 2 37

5% 5% 68% 16% 5% 3%
Don’t
know

0 0 3 1 0 4

0% 0% 75% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 0 0 7 1 0 8

0% 0% 88% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 5 29 403 78 4 519
1% 6% 78% 15% 1% 44%

Democrat 23 40 438 84 3 588
4% 7% 74% 14% 1% 49%

Independent 9 7 43 14 2 75
12% 9% 57% 19% 3% 6%

Other/None 0 0 7 1 0 8
0% 0% 88% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 1 24 264 40 1 330
0% 7% 80% 12% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 4 5 139 38 3 189
2% 3% 74% 20% 2% 16%

Ind 9 7 43 14 2 75
12% 9% 57% 19% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 10 11 146 23 1 191
5% 6% 76% 12% 1% 16%

Dem 13 29 291 60 2 395
3% 7% 74% 15% 1% 33%

Other/None 0 0 7 1 0 8
0% 0% 88% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 18 48 549 108 4 727
2% 7% 76% 15% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 2 5 45 6 1 59
3% 8% 76% 10% 2% 5%

Widowed 0 6 56 11 0 73
0% 8% 77% 15% 0% 6%

Divorced 2 2 55 8 2 69
3% 3% 80% 12% 3% 6%

Separated 2 1 3 1 0 7
29% 14% 43% 14% 0% 1%

Never
Married

12 14 179 41 1 247

5% 6% 72% 17% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 0 1 3 0 4

0% 0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 30 57 771 152 8 1018
3% 6% 76% 15% 1% 86%

Black 2 8 38 10 0 58
3% 14% 66% 17% 0% 5%

Hispanic 0 6 31 6 0 43
0% 14% 72% 14% 0% 4%

Other 3 4 38 5 1 51
6% 8% 75% 10% 2% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 2 13 3 0 20

10% 10% 65% 15% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

3 7 67 23 1 101

3% 7% 66% 23% 1% 8%
1/week 6 20 232 46 1 305

2% 7% 76% 15% 0% 26%
1-2 month 6 15 173 14 5 213

3% 7% 81% 7% 2% 18%
few times
a year

11 14 168 33 2 228

5% 6% 74% 14% 1% 19%
Seldom 1 5 113 24 0 143

1% 3% 79% 17% 0% 12%
Never 10 12 129 29 0 180

6% 7% 72% 16% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 0 3 0 0 3

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 6 7 0 18

11% 17% 33% 39% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

14 34 427 84 6 565

2% 6% 76% 15% 1% 47%
Catholic 6 18 227 48 1 300

2% 6% 76% 16% 0% 25%
Jewish 0 0 6 2 0 8

0% 0% 75% 25% 0% 1%
Other 8 10 78 11 0 107

7% 9% 73% 10% 0% 9%
None 7 13 117 25 0 162

4% 8% 72% 15% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

2 3 36 7 1 49

4% 6% 73% 14% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

6 13 162 40 1 222

3% 6% 73% 18% 0% 41%
not born
again

8 20 246 35 6 315

3% 6% 78% 11% 2% 57%
Don’t
know

0 0 4 3 0 7

0% 0% 57% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 11 24 218 56 2 311
4% 8% 70% 18% 1% 26%

Suburban 17 26 323 53 4 423
4% 6% 76% 13% 1% 36%

Rural 9 26 335 65 2 437
2% 6% 77% 15% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

0 0 7 2 0 9

0% 0% 78% 22% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 7 2 0 9

0% 0% 78% 22% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

3 10 111 16 0 140

2% 7% 79% 11% 0% 12%
Conservative7 25 244 52 3 331

2% 8% 74% 16% 1% 28%
Moderate 14 19 289 57 3 382

4% 5% 76% 15% 1% 32%
Liberal 7 11 154 29 1 202

3% 5% 76% 14% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

7 8 67 16 0 98

7% 8% 68% 16% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

0 4 17 5 0 26

0% 15% 65% 19% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 9 2 1 12

0% 0% 75% 17% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 4 10 82 17 0 113
4% 9% 73% 15% 0% 9%

another
household
member

6 2 62 15 1 86

7% 2% 72% 17% 1% 7%
nobody in
household

27 65 733 143 8 976

3% 7% 75% 15% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

1 0 6 0 0 7

14% 0% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 8 2 0 10

0% 0% 80% 20% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

4 9 61 10 1 85

5% 11% 72% 12% 1% 7%
Public
non-union

4 11 112 30 2 159

3% 7% 70% 19% 1% 13%
Private
union

5 3 83 22 0 113

4% 3% 73% 19% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

24 54 619 112 6 815

3% 7% 76% 14% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

1 0 17 3 0 21

5% 0% 81% 14% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 3 14 75 12 0 104
3% 13% 72% 12% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

13 13 284 74 3 387

3% 3% 73% 19% 1% 33%
msn 2 14 157 32 2 207

1% 7% 76% 15% 1% 17%
GB/A 8 18 173 31 2 232

3% 8% 75% 13% 1% 19%
Rest of
state

11 18 202 28 1 260

4% 7% 78% 11% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

32 60 748 154 7 1001

3% 6% 75% 15% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

5 16 143 23 1 188

3% 9% 76% 12% 1% 16%
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Q16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Mike Pence or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 235 172 135 20 0 562
42% 31% 24% 4% 0% 47%

Female 244 199 160 23 2 628
39% 32% 25% 4% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 43 52 50 7 0 152
28% 34% 33% 5% 0% 13%

30-44 102 94 73 6 0 275
37% 34% 27% 2% 0% 23%

45-59 174 119 84 14 1 392
44% 30% 21% 4% 0% 33%

60+ 154 103 87 16 1 361
43% 29% 24% 4% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 2 0 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 22 15 32 5 0 74
30% 20% 43% 7% 0% 6%

HS 155 88 90 16 0 349
44% 25% 26% 5% 0% 29%

Some Coll 88 77 48 7 0 220
40% 35% 22% 3% 0% 19%

AA 57 42 55 3 1 158
36% 27% 35% 2% 1% 13%

BA+ 145 146 69 13 1 374
39% 39% 18% 3% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

11 2 1 0 0 14

79% 14% 7% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

118 107 127 13 0 365

32% 29% 35% 4% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

121 91 68 9 0 289

42% 31% 24% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 169 133 66 10 0 378

45% 35% 17% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

71 41 33 12 2 159

45% 26% 21% 8% 1% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 235 17 69 9 0 330
71% 5% 21% 3% 0% 28%

Democrat 56 220 107 14 0 397
14% 55% 27% 4% 0% 33%

Independent 163 127 106 20 2 418
39% 30% 25% 5% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

18 6 10 1 0 35

51% 17% 29% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 0 1 0 0 7

86% 0% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 351 32 118 18 0 519
68% 6% 23% 3% 0% 44%

Democrat 88 324 156 20 0 588
15% 55% 27% 3% 0% 49%

Independent 35 14 19 6 2 76
46% 18% 25% 8% 3% 6%

Other/None 6 0 2 0 0 8
75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 235 17 69 9 0 330
71% 5% 21% 3% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 116 15 49 9 0 189
61% 8% 26% 5% 0% 16%

Ind 35 14 19 6 2 76
46% 18% 25% 8% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 32 105 49 6 0 192
17% 55% 26% 3% 0% 16%

Dem 56 220 107 14 0 397
14% 55% 27% 4% 0% 33%

Other/None 6 0 2 0 0 8
75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 332 214 158 22 2 728
46% 29% 22% 3% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 18 27 13 2 0 60
30% 45% 22% 3% 0% 5%

Widowed 26 13 30 5 0 74
35% 18% 41% 7% 0% 6%

Divorced 30 24 11 5 0 70
43% 34% 16% 7% 0% 6%

Separated 2 4 1 0 0 7
29% 57% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

65 89 80 11 0 245

27% 36% 33% 4% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 1 0 0 5

80% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0%

112



Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 431 311 235 39 2 1018
42% 31% 23% 4% 0% 85%

Black 8 23 24 3 0 58
14% 40% 41% 5% 0% 5%

Hispanic 10 18 16 0 0 44
23% 41% 36% 0% 0% 4%

Other 15 16 19 2 0 52
29% 31% 37% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

16 3 1 0 0 20

80% 15% 5% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

49 20 28 2 1 100

49% 20% 28% 2% 1% 8%
1/week 148 71 72 14 0 305

49% 23% 24% 5% 0% 26%
1-2 month 105 47 56 4 0 212

50% 22% 26% 2% 0% 18%
few times
a year

92 62 66 8 1 229

40% 27% 29% 3% 0% 19%
Seldom 45 64 32 2 0 143

31% 45% 22% 1% 0% 12%
Never 31 101 38 10 0 180

17% 56% 21% 6% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 6 1 4 0 19

42% 32% 5% 21% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

265 148 127 26 1 567

47% 26% 22% 5% 0% 48%
Catholic 121 92 80 5 1 299

40% 31% 27% 2% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 2 1 1 0 7

43% 29% 14% 14% 0% 1%
Other 38 29 39 1 0 107

36% 27% 36% 1% 0% 9%
None 29 84 40 10 0 163

18% 52% 25% 6% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

24 15 7 1 0 47

51% 32% 15% 2% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

119 48 43 10 1 221

54% 22% 19% 5% 0% 40%
not born
again

136 96 75 8 0 315

43% 30% 24% 3% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

3 1 2 2 0 8

38% 12% 25% 25% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 97 125 76 12 0 310
31% 40% 25% 4% 0% 26%

Suburban 170 147 92 15 0 424
40% 35% 22% 4% 0% 36%

Rural 200 97 124 14 2 437
46% 22% 28% 3% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 1 1 2 0 8

50% 12% 12% 25% 0% 1%
Refused 8 0 1 0 0 9

89% 0% 11% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

94 11 32 3 0 140

67% 8% 23% 2% 0% 12%
Conservative206 29 80 16 0 331

62% 9% 24% 5% 0% 28%
Moderate 120 122 120 19 0 381

31% 32% 31% 5% 0% 32%
Liberal 32 119 47 3 1 202

16% 59% 23% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

15 73 8 2 0 98

15% 74% 8% 2% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

4 15 6 1 0 26

15% 58% 23% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 9 1 1 0 1 12

75% 8% 8% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 30 47 34 1 0 112
27% 42% 30% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

35 32 15 2 0 84

42% 38% 18% 2% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

402 291 241 40 2 976

41% 30% 25% 4% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

3 1 3 0 0 7

43% 14% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 8 0 1 0 0 9

89% 0% 11% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

28 38 17 1 0 84

33% 45% 20% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

54 67 33 3 0 157

34% 43% 21% 2% 0% 13%
Private
union

37 41 33 3 0 114

32% 36% 29% 3% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

344 222 208 38 2 814

42% 27% 26% 5% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

15 2 3 0 0 20

75% 10% 15% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 20 48 31 5 0 104
19% 46% 30% 5% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

173 108 90 16 0 387

45% 28% 23% 4% 0% 33%
msn 64 92 45 6 0 207

31% 44% 22% 3% 0% 17%
GB/A 104 49 72 6 2 233

45% 21% 31% 3% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

118 73 57 11 0 259

46% 28% 22% 4% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

420 292 248 40 2 1002

42% 29% 25% 4% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

59 79 46 4 0 188

31% 42% 24% 2% 0% 16%
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Q17. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Tim Kaine or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 141 208 176 37 0 562
25% 37% 31% 7% 0% 47%

Female 194 175 221 36 2 628
31% 28% 35% 6% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 22 48 71 11 0 152
14% 32% 47% 7% 0% 13%

30-44 70 80 108 18 0 276
25% 29% 39% 7% 0% 23%

45-59 125 134 107 25 1 392
32% 34% 27% 6% 0% 33%

60+ 118 114 111 17 1 361
33% 32% 31% 5% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 7 0 2 0 9

0% 78% 0% 22% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 18 23 24 9 0 74
24% 31% 32% 12% 0% 6%

HS 78 128 125 17 0 348
22% 37% 36% 5% 0% 29%

Some Coll 59 76 74 12 0 221
27% 34% 33% 5% 0% 19%

AA 44 40 63 10 1 158
28% 25% 40% 6% 1% 13%

BA+ 132 109 110 22 1 374
35% 29% 29% 6% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 7 1 2 0 14

29% 50% 7% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

84 97 154 30 0 365

23% 27% 42% 8% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

75 107 94 14 0 290

26% 37% 32% 5% 0% 24%
$75k up 133 127 106 12 0 378

35% 34% 28% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

43 53 43 18 2 159

27% 33% 27% 11% 1% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 35 184 94 17 0 330
11% 56% 28% 5% 0% 28%

Democrat 190 45 141 20 0 396
48% 11% 36% 5% 0% 33%

Independent 102 146 138 29 2 417
24% 35% 33% 7% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

2 7 22 5 0 36

6% 19% 61% 14% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 0 2 0 0 4

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 1 1 0 0 7

71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 50 289 145 35 0 519
10% 56% 28% 7% 0% 44%

Democrat 262 76 219 30 0 587
45% 13% 37% 5% 0% 49%

Independent 17 18 31 7 2 75
23% 24% 41% 9% 3% 6%

Other/None 5 1 1 0 0 7
71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 35 184 94 17 0 330
11% 56% 28% 5% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 16 104 52 17 0 189
8% 55% 28% 9% 0% 16%

Ind 17 18 31 7 2 75
23% 24% 41% 9% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 72 31 78 10 0 191
38% 16% 41% 5% 0% 16%

Dem 190 45 141 20 0 396
48% 11% 36% 5% 0% 33%

Other/None 5 1 1 0 0 7
71% 14% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 223 249 213 40 2 727
31% 34% 29% 6% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 15 15 27 2 0 59
25% 25% 46% 3% 0% 5%

Widowed 18 17 35 4 0 74
24% 23% 47% 5% 0% 6%

Divorced 19 26 19 6 0 70
27% 37% 27% 9% 0% 6%

Separated 4 1 1 1 0 7
57% 14% 14% 14% 0% 1%

Never
Married

56 72 100 19 0 247

23% 29% 40% 8% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 1 2 0 5

0% 40% 20% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 275 348 333 59 2 1017
27% 34% 33% 6% 0% 85%

Black 24 5 27 3 0 59
41% 8% 46% 5% 0% 5%

Hispanic 14 9 14 7 0 44
32% 20% 32% 16% 0% 4%

Other 14 14 21 2 0 51
27% 27% 41% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

8 7 3 2 0 20

40% 35% 15% 10% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

23 43 28 5 1 100

23% 43% 28% 5% 1% 8%
1/week 74 108 108 15 0 305

24% 35% 35% 5% 0% 26%
1-2 month 52 89 61 11 0 213

24% 42% 29% 5% 0% 18%
few times
a year

53 58 92 24 1 228

23% 25% 40% 11% 0% 19%
Seldom 62 26 50 5 0 143

43% 18% 35% 3% 0% 12%
Never 65 53 55 7 0 180

36% 29% 31% 4% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 1 0 0 2

0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 5 1 6 0 18

33% 28% 6% 33% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

146 196 188 35 1 566

26% 35% 33% 6% 0% 48%
Catholic 81 99 98 20 1 299

27% 33% 33% 7% 0% 25%
Jewish 2 2 2 1 0 7

29% 29% 29% 14% 0% 1%
Other 28 40 34 5 0 107

26% 37% 32% 5% 0% 9%
None 62 36 57 8 0 163

38% 22% 35% 5% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

16 11 18 4 0 49

33% 22% 37% 8% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

49 94 67 9 1 220

22% 43% 30% 4% 0% 40%
not born
again

87 96 111 20 0 314

28% 31% 35% 6% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

1 2 4 1 0 8

12% 25% 50% 12% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 111 77 103 20 0 311
36% 25% 33% 6% 0% 26%

Suburban 116 148 135 25 0 424
27% 35% 32% 6% 0% 36%

Rural 101 155 154 25 2 437
23% 35% 35% 6% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 1 5 1 0 10

30% 10% 50% 10% 0% 1%
Refused 4 2 1 2 0 9

44% 22% 11% 22% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

19 81 37 2 0 139

14% 58% 27% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative35 171 94 30 0 330

11% 52% 28% 9% 0% 28%
Moderate 115 86 152 29 0 382

30% 23% 40% 8% 0% 32%
Liberal 93 21 79 8 1 202

46% 10% 39% 4% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

60 18 19 1 0 98

61% 18% 19% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

7 5 14 1 0 27

26% 19% 52% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 6 2 2 2 1 13

46% 15% 15% 15% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 35 34 40 3 0 112
31% 30% 36% 3% 0% 9%

another
household
member

31 29 24 1 0 85

36% 34% 28% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

264 317 327 66 2 976

27% 32% 34% 7% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 1 6 0 0 7

0% 14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 3 1 2 0 10

40% 30% 10% 20% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

34 19 29 3 0 85

40% 22% 34% 4% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

48 49 54 7 0 158

30% 31% 34% 4% 0% 13%
Private
union

33 44 35 2 0 114

29% 39% 31% 2% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

215 266 272 60 2 815

26% 33% 33% 7% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

5 6 8 2 0 21

24% 29% 38% 10% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 39 18 40 7 0 104
38% 17% 38% 7% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

101 136 115 35 0 387

26% 35% 30% 9% 0% 33%
msn 73 48 79 7 0 207

35% 23% 38% 3% 0% 17%
GB/A 61 89 78 3 2 233

26% 38% 33% 1% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

61 93 85 20 0 259

24% 36% 33% 8% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

255 338 341 66 2 1002

25% 34% 34% 7% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

80 46 56 6 0 188

43% 24% 30% 3% 0% 16%
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Q18. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Paul Ryan or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 260 232 48 20 2 562
46% 41% 9% 4% 0% 47%

Female 306 216 71 31 3 627
49% 34% 11% 5% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 47 64 30 12 0 153
31% 42% 20% 8% 0% 13%

30-44 140 100 35 1 0 276
51% 36% 13% 0% 0% 23%

45-59 184 154 27 23 3 391
47% 39% 7% 6% 1% 33%

60+ 190 127 27 15 1 360
53% 35% 8% 4% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 2 2 0 1 9

44% 22% 22% 0% 11% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 24 32 10 9 0 75
32% 43% 13% 12% 0% 6%

HS 155 127 44 21 2 349
44% 36% 13% 6% 1% 29%

Some Coll 104 88 18 11 0 221
47% 40% 8% 5% 0% 19%

AA 77 53 23 3 2 158
49% 34% 15% 2% 1% 13%

BA+ 199 143 24 8 1 375
53% 38% 6% 2% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 5 2 0 0 14

50% 36% 14% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

154 123 62 23 2 364

42% 34% 17% 6% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

142 118 20 8 0 288

49% 41% 7% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 200 156 17 5 0 378

53% 41% 4% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

69 51 21 15 3 159

43% 32% 13% 9% 2% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 225 68 25 10 1 329
68% 21% 8% 3% 0% 28%

Democrat 104 227 47 16 2 396
26% 57% 12% 4% 1% 33%

Independent 209 143 41 22 2 417
50% 34% 10% 5% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

21 9 3 2 0 35

60% 26% 9% 6% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 1 2 0 0 4

25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 0 1 0 0 7

86% 0% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 336 114 44 24 1 519
65% 22% 8% 5% 0% 44%

Democrat 187 317 62 20 2 588
32% 54% 11% 3% 0% 49%

Independent 37 17 12 7 2 75
49% 23% 16% 9% 3% 6%

Other/None 6 0 1 0 0 7
86% 0% 14% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 225 68 25 10 1 329
68% 21% 8% 3% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 111 46 19 14 0 190
58% 24% 10% 7% 0% 16%

Ind 37 17 12 7 2 75
49% 23% 16% 9% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 83 90 15 4 0 192
43% 47% 8% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 104 227 47 16 2 396
26% 57% 12% 4% 1% 33%

Other/None 6 0 1 0 0 7
86% 0% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 398 253 45 30 3 729
55% 35% 6% 4% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 23 21 13 1 0 58
40% 36% 22% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 38 23 10 3 0 74
51% 31% 14% 4% 0% 6%

Divorced 29 33 5 3 0 70
41% 47% 7% 4% 0% 6%

Separated 2 3 1 0 0 6
33% 50% 17% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

74 112 43 14 2 245

30% 46% 18% 6% 1% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 2 0 0 5

40% 20% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 509 377 88 38 5 1017
50% 37% 9% 4% 0% 85%

Black 17 26 9 6 0 58
29% 45% 16% 10% 0% 5%

Hispanic 12 17 10 5 0 44
27% 39% 23% 11% 0% 4%

Other 19 19 11 2 0 51
37% 37% 22% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

8 10 2 0 0 20

40% 50% 10% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

51 25 18 5 1 100

51% 25% 18% 5% 1% 8%
1/week 179 82 27 16 1 305

59% 27% 9% 5% 0% 26%
1-2 month 117 75 18 3 0 213

55% 35% 8% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

107 82 22 14 3 228

47% 36% 10% 6% 1% 19%
Seldom 51 75 15 2 0 143

36% 52% 10% 1% 0% 12%
Never 52 105 17 7 0 181

29% 58% 9% 4% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 5 2 4 0 19

42% 26% 11% 21% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

294 191 50 29 2 566

52% 34% 9% 5% 0% 48%
Catholic 156 101 27 11 3 298

52% 34% 9% 4% 1% 25%
Jewish 2 2 2 1 0 7

29% 29% 29% 14% 0% 1%
Other 41 45 18 2 0 106

39% 42% 17% 2% 0% 9%
None 43 94 20 5 0 162

27% 58% 12% 3% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

29 14 3 2 0 48

60% 29% 6% 4% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

117 67 19 17 2 222

53% 30% 9% 8% 1% 41%
not born
again

164 116 28 6 0 314

52% 37% 9% 2% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

3 2 2 0 0 7

43% 29% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 123 140 32 16 0 311
40% 45% 10% 5% 0% 26%

Suburban 182 188 38 13 2 423
43% 44% 9% 3% 0% 36%

Rural 253 115 48 18 3 437
58% 26% 11% 4% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

1 3 3 3 0 10

10% 30% 30% 30% 0% 1%
Refused 6 3 0 0 0 9

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

82 41 11 5 1 140

59% 29% 8% 4% 1% 12%
Conservative219 63 25 23 0 330

66% 19% 8% 7% 0% 28%
Moderate 178 137 49 16 2 382

47% 36% 13% 4% 1% 32%
Liberal 56 118 23 4 1 202

28% 58% 11% 2% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

19 73 5 1 0 98

19% 74% 5% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

5 13 6 2 0 26

19% 50% 23% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 7 3 1 0 1 12

58% 25% 8% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 42 53 17 0 0 112
38% 47% 15% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

46 36 2 2 0 86

53% 42% 2% 2% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

472 352 98 49 5 976

48% 36% 10% 5% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

1 3 3 0 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 6 4 0 0 0 10

60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

31 44 8 1 0 84

37% 52% 10% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

66 79 8 5 0 158

42% 50% 5% 3% 0% 13%
Private
union

57 46 11 0 0 114

50% 40% 10% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

404 273 88 44 5 814

50% 34% 11% 5% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 7 5 0 0 21

43% 33% 24% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 41 47 9 7 0 104
39% 45% 9% 7% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

202 134 36 13 1 386

52% 35% 9% 3% 0% 32%
msn 79 101 20 7 0 207

38% 49% 10% 3% 0% 17%
GB/A 116 70 32 11 4 233

50% 30% 14% 5% 2% 20%
Rest of
state

128 96 22 13 0 259

49% 37% 8% 5% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

487 360 105 47 3 1002

49% 36% 10% 5% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

79 88 15 4 2 188

42% 47% 8% 2% 1% 16%
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Q19. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Tammy Baldwin or haven’t you heard enough
yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 201 243 89 29 0 562
36% 43% 16% 5% 0% 47%

Female 260 213 109 42 4 628
41% 34% 17% 7% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 50 58 40 5 0 153
33% 38% 26% 3% 0% 13%

30-44 100 87 62 26 1 276
36% 32% 22% 9% 0% 23%

45-59 152 164 47 26 3 392
39% 42% 12% 7% 1% 33%

60+ 157 141 49 13 1 361
43% 39% 14% 4% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 0 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 27 18 17 13 0 75
36% 24% 23% 17% 0% 6%

HS 117 142 69 20 0 348
34% 41% 20% 6% 0% 29%

Some Coll 97 80 32 12 0 221
44% 36% 14% 5% 0% 19%

AA 56 68 28 5 1 158
35% 43% 18% 3% 1% 13%

BA+ 161 138 51 21 4 375
43% 37% 14% 6% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 10 1 0 0 14

21% 71% 7% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

137 123 73 32 0 365

38% 34% 20% 9% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

102 109 63 15 1 290

35% 38% 22% 5% 0% 24%
$75k up 164 165 34 14 1 378

43% 44% 9% 4% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

58 60 27 10 3 158

37% 38% 17% 6% 2% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 25 228 57 19 1 330
8% 69% 17% 6% 0% 28%

Democrat 278 46 48 23 1 396
70% 12% 12% 6% 0% 33%

Independent 145 166 78 26 2 417
35% 40% 19% 6% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

9 12 13 2 0 36

25% 33% 36% 6% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

3 0 0 0 0 3

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 5 1 0 0 7

14% 71% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 37 348 97 36 1 519
7% 67% 19% 7% 0% 44%

Democrat 406 68 83 30 1 588
69% 12% 14% 5% 0% 49%

Independent 16 36 16 5 2 75
21% 48% 21% 7% 3% 6%

Other/None 1 5 1 0 0 7
14% 71% 14% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 25 228 57 19 1 330
8% 69% 17% 6% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 13 120 40 16 1 190
7% 63% 21% 8% 1% 16%

Ind 16 36 16 5 2 75
21% 48% 21% 7% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 128 23 34 7 0 192
67% 12% 18% 4% 0% 16%

Dem 278 46 48 23 1 396
70% 12% 12% 6% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 5 1 0 0 7
14% 71% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 276 304 102 43 3 728
38% 42% 14% 6% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 18 18 19 3 1 59
31% 31% 32% 5% 2% 5%

Widowed 31 24 14 4 0 73
42% 33% 19% 5% 0% 6%

Divorced 28 27 11 4 0 70
40% 39% 16% 6% 0% 6%

Separated 4 1 1 0 0 6
67% 17% 17% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

102 77 50 17 1 247

41% 31% 20% 7% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 4 1 0 0 5

0% 80% 20% 0% 0% 0%

133



Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 379 418 158 58 4 1017
37% 41% 16% 6% 0% 85%

Black 34 3 14 8 0 59
58% 5% 24% 14% 0% 5%

Hispanic 21 8 11 4 0 44
48% 18% 25% 9% 0% 4%

Other 23 16 11 1 0 51
45% 31% 22% 2% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 12 4 0 0 20

20% 60% 20% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

30 50 16 4 1 101

30% 50% 16% 4% 1% 8%
1/week 96 130 54 24 1 305

31% 43% 18% 8% 0% 26%
1-2 month 68 98 38 9 1 214

32% 46% 18% 4% 0% 18%
few times
a year

89 83 44 11 2 229

39% 36% 19% 5% 1% 19%
Seldom 67 44 29 3 0 143

47% 31% 20% 2% 0% 12%
Never 105 42 17 17 0 181

58% 23% 9% 9% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 9 1 4 0 18

22% 50% 6% 22% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

195 225 108 34 3 565

35% 40% 19% 6% 1% 48%
Catholic 116 134 30 17 1 298

39% 45% 10% 6% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 2 2 1 0 8

38% 25% 25% 12% 0% 1%
Other 35 37 30 4 0 106

33% 35% 28% 4% 0% 9%
None 95 35 23 9 0 162

59% 22% 14% 6% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

15 23 4 5 1 48

31% 48% 8% 10% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

59 105 46 9 1 220

27% 48% 21% 4% 0% 40%
not born
again

126 109 58 20 1 314

40% 35% 18% 6% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 2 2 1 0 8

38% 25% 25% 12% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 152 82 60 17 0 311
49% 26% 19% 5% 0% 26%

Suburban 157 177 61 26 3 424
37% 42% 14% 6% 1% 36%

Rural 150 190 72 23 2 437
34% 43% 16% 5% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

1 1 4 3 0 9

11% 11% 44% 33% 0% 1%
Refused 1 7 1 0 0 9

11% 78% 11% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

17 98 17 8 0 140

12% 70% 12% 6% 0% 12%
Conservative41 204 56 29 0 330

12% 62% 17% 9% 0% 28%
Moderate 175 110 76 19 3 383

46% 29% 20% 5% 1% 32%
Liberal 131 29 31 9 1 201

65% 14% 15% 4% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

82 3 12 2 0 99

83% 3% 12% 2% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

12 6 5 3 0 26

46% 23% 19% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 3 7 1 0 1 12

25% 58% 8% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 60 30 16 6 0 112
54% 27% 14% 5% 0% 9%

another
household
member

35 36 12 2 1 86

41% 42% 14% 2% 1% 7%
nobody in
household

362 382 166 62 4 976

37% 39% 17% 6% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

2 2 3 0 0 7

29% 29% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 1 0 0 10

10% 80% 10% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

46 20 11 7 0 84

55% 24% 13% 8% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

79 50 23 6 0 158

50% 32% 15% 4% 0% 13%
Private
union

49 45 17 2 1 114

43% 39% 15% 2% 1% 10%
Private
non-union

283 329 143 56 4 815

35% 40% 18% 7% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

4 13 4 0 0 21

19% 62% 19% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 57 26 16 5 0 104
55% 25% 15% 5% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

126 163 69 27 2 387

33% 42% 18% 7% 1% 32%
msn 128 54 14 11 1 208

62% 26% 7% 5% 0% 17%
GB/A 70 99 43 20 2 234

30% 42% 18% 9% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

80 115 56 9 0 260

31% 44% 22% 3% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

359 407 170 63 3 1002

36% 41% 17% 6% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

102 50 28 7 1 188

54% 27% 15% 4% 1% 16%

137



Q20. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Tea Party or haven’t you heard enough
about it yet?

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 162 263 102 33 2 562
29% 47% 18% 6% 0% 47%

Female 131 278 161 49 9 628
21% 44% 26% 8% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 26 64 45 18 0 153
17% 42% 29% 12% 0% 13%

30-44 52 133 66 23 2 276
19% 48% 24% 8% 1% 23%

45-59 124 169 73 22 5 393
32% 43% 19% 6% 1% 33%

60+ 84 175 80 19 2 360
23% 49% 22% 5% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 0 0 0 2 9

78% 0% 0% 0% 22% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 30 19 15 12 0 76
39% 25% 20% 16% 0% 6%

HS 92 133 98 24 1 348
26% 38% 28% 7% 0% 29%

Some Coll 44 108 52 16 1 221
20% 49% 24% 7% 0% 19%

AA 38 74 39 6 2 159
24% 47% 25% 4% 1% 13%

BA+ 84 203 59 22 6 374
22% 54% 16% 6% 2% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 5 0 2 2 14

36% 36% 0% 14% 14% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

73 154 111 26 1 365

20% 42% 30% 7% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

75 144 48 21 1 289

26% 50% 17% 7% 0% 24%
$75k up 112 182 61 19 3 377

30% 48% 16% 5% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

32 61 43 16 6 158

20% 39% 27% 10% 4% 13%

Party ID

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 154 70 83 17 5 329
47% 21% 25% 5% 2% 28%

Democrat 26 267 85 16 1 395
7% 68% 22% 4% 0% 33%

Independent 105 186 80 43 3 417
25% 45% 19% 10% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

7 10 11 6 2 36

19% 28% 31% 17% 6% 3%
Don’t
know

0 2 2 0 0 4

0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 6 1 0 0 7

0% 86% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 237 116 115 42 8 518
46% 22% 22% 8% 2% 44%

Democrat 44 390 128 26 1 589
7% 66% 22% 4% 0% 49%

Independent 12 29 18 14 2 75
16% 39% 24% 19% 3% 6%

Other/None 0 6 2 0 0 8
0% 75% 25% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 154 70 83 17 5 329
47% 21% 25% 5% 2% 28%

Lean Rep 83 46 32 25 3 189
44% 24% 17% 13% 2% 16%

Ind 12 29 18 14 2 75
16% 39% 24% 19% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 18 122 42 9 0 191
9% 64% 22% 5% 0% 16%

Dem 26 267 85 16 1 395
7% 68% 22% 4% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 6 2 0 0 8
0% 75% 25% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 211 327 136 47 7 728
29% 45% 19% 6% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 12 26 19 2 1 60
20% 43% 32% 3% 2% 5%

Widowed 11 34 25 3 0 73
15% 47% 34% 4% 0% 6%

Divorced 13 37 13 6 1 70
19% 53% 19% 9% 1% 6%

Separated 1 3 1 2 0 7
14% 43% 14% 29% 0% 1%

Never
Married

42 113 69 21 1 246

17% 46% 28% 9% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 2 0 2

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 0 0 2 5

40% 20% 0% 0% 40% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 258 472 210 68 9 1017
25% 46% 21% 7% 1% 86%

Black 5 27 22 4 0 58
9% 47% 38% 7% 0% 5%

Hispanic 13 12 12 6 0 43
30% 28% 28% 14% 0% 4%

Other 9 20 16 5 0 50
18% 40% 32% 10% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

6 9 3 0 2 20

30% 45% 15% 0% 10% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

36 32 24 8 1 101

36% 32% 24% 8% 1% 8%
1/week 97 108 73 24 2 304

32% 36% 24% 8% 1% 26%
1-2 month 62 92 42 14 4 214

29% 43% 20% 7% 2% 18%
few times
a year

44 98 69 16 2 229

19% 43% 30% 7% 1% 19%
Seldom 19 93 20 9 1 142

13% 65% 14% 6% 1% 12%
Never 30 113 30 8 0 181

17% 62% 17% 4% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 5 3 4 2 18

22% 28% 17% 22% 11% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

150 230 134 45 6 565

27% 41% 24% 8% 1% 47%
Catholic 81 132 63 22 2 300

27% 44% 21% 7% 1% 25%
Jewish 1 3 3 0 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Other 32 41 30 4 0 107

30% 38% 28% 4% 0% 9%
None 15 110 28 10 0 163

9% 67% 17% 6% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

14 26 5 1 2 48

29% 54% 10% 2% 4% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

74 80 47 17 2 220

34% 36% 21% 8% 1% 40%
not born
again

67 142 80 22 4 315

21% 45% 25% 7% 1% 58%
Don’t
know

1 1 5 0 0 7

14% 14% 71% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 58 162 67 24 0 311
19% 52% 22% 8% 0% 26%

Suburban 105 203 84 27 5 424
25% 48% 20% 6% 1% 36%

Rural 129 169 107 29 3 437
30% 39% 24% 7% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

0 2 4 3 0 9

0% 22% 44% 33% 0% 1%
Refused 0 5 1 0 3 9

0% 56% 11% 0% 33% 1%
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Political Ideology

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

80 20 33 8 0 141

57% 14% 23% 6% 0% 12%
Conservative135 85 81 26 4 331

41% 26% 24% 8% 1% 28%
Moderate 58 196 96 29 2 381

15% 51% 25% 8% 1% 32%
Liberal 16 141 33 11 1 202

8% 70% 16% 5% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

2 84 7 4 0 97

2% 87% 7% 4% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

2 8 11 5 0 26

8% 31% 42% 19% 0% 2%
Refused 0 7 1 0 4 12

0% 58% 8% 0% 33% 1%

Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 23 59 22 6 1 111
21% 53% 20% 5% 1% 9%

another
household
member

15 50 15 4 0 84

18% 60% 18% 5% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

253 426 221 69 8 977

26% 44% 23% 7% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 3 0 6

17% 17% 17% 50% 0% 1%
Refused 0 5 3 0 2 10

0% 50% 30% 0% 20% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

14 52 13 3 1 83

17% 63% 16% 4% 1% 7%
Public
non-union

27 77 38 15 2 159

17% 48% 24% 9% 1% 13%
Private
union

25 57 24 8 0 114

22% 50% 21% 7% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

224 348 183 53 6 814

28% 43% 22% 7% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 7 5 4 2 21

14% 33% 24% 19% 10% 2%

Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 15 54 33 1 0 103
15% 52% 32% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

106 170 70 37 4 387

27% 44% 18% 10% 1% 33%
msn 30 123 39 12 3 207

14% 59% 19% 6% 1% 17%
GB/A 65 84 70 11 3 233

28% 36% 30% 5% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

76 110 51 22 1 260

29% 42% 20% 8% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard
enough

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

263 431 223 74 10 1001

26% 43% 22% 7% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

29 110 40 9 1 189

15% 58% 21% 5% 1% 16%
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Q21. [ONLY RESULTS FOR EARLY VOTERS] You mentioned you have already voted. In the election
for U.S. Senator did you vote for Russ Feingold the Democrat or Ron Johnson the Republican or Phil

Anderson the Libertarian?

Sex

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of
these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 44 24 2 3 0 4 77
57% 31% 3% 4% 0% 5% 41%

Female 65 30 1 2 2 10 110
59% 27% 1% 2% 2% 9% 59%

Age 4 Categories

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 2 6 0 0 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%

30-44 24 5 2 0 0 2 33
73% 15% 6% 0% 0% 6% 17%

45-59 27 16 1 4 0 4 52
52% 31% 2% 8% 0% 8% 28%

60+ 56 27 1 1 2 9 96
58% 28% 1% 1% 2% 9% 51%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Education 5 Categories

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 8 1 0 0 0 1 10
80% 10% 0% 0% 0% 10% 5%

HS 32 19 0 2 2 4 59
54% 32% 0% 3% 3% 7% 31%

Some Coll 17 13 1 1 0 4 36
47% 36% 3% 3% 0% 11% 19%

AA 12 3 0 1 0 1 17
71% 18% 0% 6% 0% 6% 9%

BA+ 41 18 2 1 0 4 66
62% 27% 3% 2% 0% 6% 35%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Household Income

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

35 10 1 2 1 3 52

67% 19% 2% 4% 2% 6% 28%
$40k to
$74k

21 10 0 0 0 3 34

62% 29% 0% 0% 0% 9% 18%
$75k up 36 25 2 2 1 3 69

52% 36% 3% 3% 1% 4% 37%
DK/NA/
Ref

17 9 1 1 0 6 34

50% 26% 3% 3% 0% 18% 18%

Party ID

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 1 37 0 0 1 5 44
2% 84% 0% 0% 2% 11% 24%

Democrat 78 5 0 2 0 3 88
89% 6% 0% 2% 0% 3% 47%

Independent 26 12 2 1 0 4 45
58% 27% 4% 2% 0% 9% 24%

Other/No
preference

4 0 1 0 1 1 7

57% 0% 14% 0% 14% 14% 4%
Don’t
know

1 0 0 0 0 0 1

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 2 49 1 1 1 5 59
3% 83% 2% 2% 2% 8% 31%

Democrat 105 5 2 3 1 4 120
88% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 64%

Independent 2 0 1 0 0 4 7
29% 0% 14% 0% 0% 57% 4%

Other/None 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 1 37 0 0 1 5 44
2% 84% 0% 0% 2% 11% 24%

Lean Rep 1 12 1 0 0 0 14
7% 86% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%

Ind 2 0 1 0 0 4 7
29% 0% 14% 0% 0% 57% 4%

Lean Dem 27 0 2 1 1 1 32
84% 0% 6% 3% 3% 3% 17%

Dem 78 5 0 2 0 3 88
89% 6% 0% 2% 0% 3% 47%

Other/None 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 58 35 2 3 1 9 108
54% 32% 2% 3% 1% 8% 58%

Cohabiting 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Widowed 11 7 0 1 1 2 22
50% 32% 0% 5% 5% 9% 12%

Divorced 5 3 1 0 0 1 10
50% 30% 10% 0% 0% 10% 5%

Separated 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

25 8 1 1 0 2 37

68% 22% 3% 3% 0% 5% 20%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 99 53 2 3 2 11 170
58% 31% 1% 2% 1% 6% 89%

Black 5 0 0 0 0 1 6
83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 3%

Hispanic 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Other 3 2 0 2 0 3 10
30% 20% 0% 20% 0% 30% 5%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 0 0 0 0 0 1

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Religious Service Attendance

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

8 5 0 2 0 0 15

53% 33% 0% 13% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 25 17 1 1 1 4 49

51% 35% 2% 2% 2% 8% 26%
1-2 month 12 11 0 2 1 4 30

40% 37% 0% 7% 3% 13% 16%
few times
a year

24 9 0 0 0 1 34

71% 26% 0% 0% 0% 3% 18%
Seldom 16 6 1 0 0 2 25

64% 24% 4% 0% 0% 8% 13%
Never 24 5 1 0 0 3 33

73% 15% 3% 0% 0% 9% 18%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Religious Affiliation

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

43 26 1 2 0 7 79

54% 33% 1% 3% 0% 9% 42%
Catholic 32 16 1 2 1 5 57

56% 28% 2% 4% 2% 9% 30%
Jewish 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 6 3 0 0 0 1 10

60% 30% 0% 0% 0% 10% 5%
None 24 8 1 0 0 1 34

71% 24% 3% 0% 0% 3% 18%
DK/NA/
Ref

4 1 0 0 1 0 6

67% 17% 0% 0% 17% 0% 3%

Born Again/Evangelical

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

11 15 1 1 0 4 32

34% 47% 3% 3% 0% 12% 41%
not born
again

32 11 0 1 0 3 47

68% 23% 0% 2% 0% 6% 59%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 39 10 1 1 0 8 59
66% 17% 2% 2% 0% 14% 31%

Suburban 49 25 1 1 0 4 80
61% 31% 1% 1% 0% 5% 43%

Rural 21 19 1 3 2 3 49
43% 39% 2% 6% 4% 6% 26%

Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Political Ideology

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

4 13 0 0 0 2 19

21% 68% 0% 0% 0% 11% 10%
Conservative4 32 1 1 0 3 41

10% 78% 2% 2% 0% 7% 22%
Moderate 44 6 0 2 2 5 59

75% 10% 0% 3% 3% 8% 31%
Liberal 33 3 2 1 0 3 42

79% 7% 5% 2% 0% 7% 22%
Very lib-
eral

24 1 0 0 0 0 25

96% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Don’t
know

1 0 0 0 0 0 1

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

150



Union Membership

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 10 3 0 1 0 0 14
71% 21% 0% 7% 0% 0% 8%

another
household
member

11 4 2 0 1 0 18

61% 22% 11% 0% 6% 0% 10%
nobody in
household

88 47 1 3 0 14 153

58% 31% 1% 2% 0% 9% 82%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 1 0 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Job Type and Union Membership

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

6 6 1 0 1 0 14

43% 43% 7% 0% 7% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

10 1 0 0 0 1 12

83% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8% 6%
Private
union

15 2 1 1 0 0 19

79% 11% 5% 5% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

79 46 1 3 0 12 141

56% 33% 1% 2% 0% 9% 75%
DK/NA/
Ref

0 0 0 0 1 1 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 1%
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Region

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 11 2 0 0 1 2 16
69% 12% 0% 0% 6% 12% 9%

Rest of
MKE

35 19 1 0 0 2 57

61% 33% 2% 0% 0% 4% 30%
msn 30 7 1 3 0 4 45

67% 16% 2% 7% 0% 9% 24%
GB/A 17 17 1 0 0 3 38

45% 45% 3% 0% 0% 8% 20%
Rest of
state

16 9 0 2 1 3 31

52% 29% 0% 6% 3% 10% 17%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of these
(VOL)

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

109 54 3 5 2 15 188
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Q22. [ONLY RESULTS FOR EARLY VOTERS] In the election for president did you vote for Hillary
Clinton the Democrat or Donald Trump the Republican, or Gary Johnson the Libertarian or Jill Stein

the Green Party?

Sex

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill
Stein

None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Male 47 23 2 0 2 0 4 78
60% 29% 3% 0% 3% 0% 5% 41%

Female 73 25 0 0 4 1 7 110
66% 23% 0% 0% 4% 1% 6% 59%

Age 4 Categories

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

18-29 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 8
12% 75% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0% 4%

30-44 26 2 1 0 2 0 1 32
81% 6% 3% 0% 6% 0% 3% 17%

45-59 35 12 1 0 1 0 4 53
66% 23% 2% 0% 2% 0% 8% 28%

60+ 58 28 0 0 3 0 6 95
61% 29% 0% 0% 3% 0% 6% 51%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Education 5 Categories

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Not HS 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 10
80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%

HS 37 15 0 0 2 0 4 58
64% 26% 0% 0% 3% 0% 7% 31%

Some Coll 19 13 0 0 1 0 3 36
53% 36% 0% 0% 3% 0% 8% 19%

AA 11 4 0 0 1 0 1 17
65% 24% 0% 0% 6% 0% 6% 9%

BA+ 45 14 2 0 2 1 3 67
67% 21% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 36%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Household Income

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Under
$40k

36 11 0 0 2 0 3 52

69% 21% 0% 0% 4% 0% 6% 28%
$40k to
$74k

22 10 0 0 1 0 1 34

65% 29% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 18%
$75k up 45 17 1 0 2 1 2 68

66% 25% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 36%
DK/NA/
Ref

17 9 1 0 1 0 5 33

52% 27% 3% 0% 3% 0% 15% 18%
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Party ID

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Republican 3 33 0 0 4 0 3 43
7% 77% 0% 0% 9% 0% 7% 23%

Democrat 84 1 0 0 0 0 3 88
95% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 47%

Independent 27 13 2 0 0 1 3 46
59% 28% 4% 0% 0% 2% 7% 24%

Other/No
preference

6 1 0 0 0 0 1 8

75% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 4%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Republican 4 45 1 0 4 0 4 58
7% 78% 2% 0% 7% 0% 7% 31%

Democrat 115 1 1 0 0 1 3 121
95% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 65%

Independent 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6
17% 17% 0% 0% 17% 0% 50% 3%

Other/None 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Rep 3 33 0 0 4 0 3 43
7% 77% 0% 0% 9% 0% 7% 23%

Lean Rep 1 12 1 0 0 0 0 14
7% 86% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%

Ind 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6
17% 17% 0% 0% 17% 0% 50% 3%

Lean Dem 30 0 1 0 0 1 0 32
94% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 17%

Dem 84 1 0 0 0 0 3 88
95% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 48%

Other/None 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Married 69 27 1 0 5 0 6 108
64% 25% 1% 0% 5% 0% 6% 58%

Cohabiting 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 8
88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0% 4%

Widowed 12 8 0 0 0 0 2 22
55% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 12%

Divorced 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 9
44% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 5%

Separated 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

25 8 1 0 1 0 2 37

68% 22% 3% 0% 3% 0% 5% 20%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

White 108 46 2 0 5 0 8 169
64% 27% 1% 0% 3% 0% 5% 89%

Black 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
67% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 17% 3%

Hispanic 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Other 4 2 0 0 0 1 3 10
40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 10% 30% 5%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Religious Service Attendance

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

9 5 0 0 0 0 0 14

64% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
1/week 27 17 0 0 3 0 4 51

53% 33% 0% 0% 6% 0% 8% 27%
1-2 month 18 9 0 0 1 0 3 31

58% 29% 0% 0% 3% 0% 10% 16%
few times
a year

24 10 0 0 0 0 1 35

69% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 18%
Seldom 15 4 1 0 2 1 2 25

60% 16% 4% 0% 8% 4% 8% 13%
Never 27 4 1 0 0 0 2 34

79% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 18%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Religious Affiliation

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

49 23 0 0 2 0 6 80

61% 29% 0% 0% 2% 0% 8% 42%
Catholic 36 15 1 0 1 0 5 58

62% 26% 2% 0% 2% 0% 9% 31%
Jewish 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 5 2 0 0 1 1 1 10

50% 20% 0% 0% 10% 10% 10% 5%
None 25 5 1 0 2 0 0 33

76% 15% 3% 0% 6% 0% 0% 17%
DK/NA/
Ref

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Born Again/Evangelical

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

born
again

13 13 0 0 1 0 4 31

42% 42% 0% 0% 3% 0% 13% 40%
not born
again

35 9 0 0 1 0 1 46

76% 20% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 60%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Urban 40 10 1 0 1 1 7 60
67% 17% 2% 0% 2% 2% 12% 32%

Suburban 53 21 1 0 4 0 1 80
66% 26% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 42%

Rural 27 17 0 0 2 0 3 49
55% 35% 0% 0% 4% 0% 6% 26%

Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Political Ideology

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

4 13 0 0 0 0 2 19

21% 68% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 10%
Conservative6 28 1 0 4 0 2 41

15% 68% 2% 0% 10% 0% 5% 22%
Moderate 48 4 0 0 1 0 4 57

84% 7% 0% 0% 2% 0% 7% 30%
Liberal 36 2 1 0 0 1 3 43

84% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 7% 23%
Very lib-
eral

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Don’t
know

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

159



Union Membership

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

respondent 9 3 0 0 2 0 0 14
64% 21% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 7%

another
household
member

14 3 1 0 0 0 0 18

78% 17% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
nobody in
household

96 41 1 0 4 1 11 154

62% 27% 1% 0% 3% 1% 7% 82%
Don’t
know

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Job Type and Union Membership

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Public
union

8 6 1 0 0 0 0 15

53% 40% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Public
non-union

10 1 0 0 0 1 0 12

83% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 6%
Private
union

16 1 0 0 2 0 0 19

84% 5% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

86 40 1 0 4 0 10 141

61% 28% 1% 0% 3% 0% 7% 75%
DK/NA/
Ref

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 1%
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Region

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

MKE City 12 2 0 0 0 1 2 17
71% 12% 0% 0% 0% 6% 12% 9%

Rest of
MKE

36 16 1 0 5 0 1 59

61% 27% 2% 0% 8% 0% 2% 31%
msn 32 8 1 0 1 0 4 46

70% 17% 2% 0% 2% 0% 9% 24%
GB/A 22 13 0 0 0 0 3 38

58% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 20%
Rest of
state

18 10 0 0 1 0 2 31

58% 32% 0% 0% 3% 0% 6% 16%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these
(VOL)

Didn’t
vote
for
pres-
ident
(VOL)

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

120 48 2 0 6 1 11 188
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Q23. [INCLUDES RESULTS FROM EARLY/ABSENTEE VOTERS] If the election for U.S. Senator
were being held today and the candidates were Russ Feingold the Democrat and Ron Johnson the

Republican and Phil Anderson the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

Sex

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 246 255 24 16 2 15 5 563
44% 45% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1% 47%

Female 291 267 17 14 1 23 15 628
46% 43% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 69 57 12 8 1 6 0 153
45% 37% 8% 5% 1% 4% 0% 13%

30-44 127 119 7 10 0 11 2 276
46% 43% 3% 4% 0% 4% 1% 23%

45-59 175 184 12 7 0 7 7 392
45% 47% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 33%

60+ 165 154 10 6 2 13 11 361
46% 43% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 42 24 6 0 0 2 1 75
56% 32% 8% 0% 0% 3% 1% 6%

HS 146 157 8 15 1 16 5 348
42% 45% 2% 4% 0% 5% 1% 29%

Some Coll 99 93 8 7 1 6 6 220
45% 42% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 19%

AA 67 72 11 2 0 4 1 157
43% 46% 7% 1% 0% 3% 1% 13%

BA+ 182 164 7 5 1 10 6 375
49% 44% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 32%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 13 0 0 0 0 0 14

7% 93% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

184 123 18 18 2 16 4 365

50% 34% 5% 5% 1% 4% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

131 140 8 4 0 2 4 289

45% 48% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 24%
$75k up 164 186 7 5 0 11 5 378

43% 49% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

57 73 7 4 1 9 8 159

36% 46% 4% 3% 1% 6% 5% 13%

Party ID

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 20 283 4 7 0 10 6 330
6% 86% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 28%

Democrat 337 31 11 5 0 9 3 396
85% 8% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 33%

Independent 167 191 21 13 3 13 8 416
40% 46% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 35%

Other/No
preference

10 12 4 3 0 6 1 36

28% 33% 11% 8% 0% 17% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 8

0% 50% 0% 25% 0% 0% 25% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 37 430 15 11 1 17 8 519
7% 83% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 44%

Democrat 483 56 19 11 1 13 5 588
82% 10% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 49%

Independent 16 33 7 6 1 7 6 76
21% 43% 9% 8% 1% 9% 8% 6%

Other/None 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 8
0% 50% 0% 25% 0% 0% 25% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 20 283 4 7 0 10 6 330
6% 86% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 28%

Lean Rep 18 147 11 3 1 7 2 189
10% 78% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 16%

Ind 16 33 7 6 1 7 6 76
21% 43% 9% 8% 1% 9% 8% 6%

Lean Dem 145 24 8 7 1 4 2 191
76% 13% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 16%

Dem 337 31 11 5 0 9 3 396
85% 8% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 33%

Other/None 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 8
0% 50% 0% 25% 0% 0% 25% 1%

Marital Status

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 287 371 13 15 2 27 13 728
39% 51% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 61%

Cohabiting 28 20 4 6 1 0 0 59
47% 34% 7% 10% 2% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 34 29 3 1 0 3 4 74
46% 39% 4% 1% 0% 4% 5% 6%

Divorced 36 24 7 0 0 2 1 70
51% 34% 10% 0% 0% 3% 1% 6%

Separated 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

146 70 14 8 0 5 2 245

60% 29% 6% 3% 0% 2% 1% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5

20% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 434 484 31 18 3 32 17 1019
43% 47% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 86%

Black 38 6 5 6 0 1 1 57
67% 11% 9% 11% 0% 2% 2% 5%

Hispanic 28 11 3 1 0 0 0 43
65% 26% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Other 31 12 0 4 0 1 3 51
61% 24% 0% 8% 0% 2% 6% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 10 1 0 0 4 0 20

25% 50% 5% 0% 0% 20% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

42 47 2 5 0 3 0 99

42% 47% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 98 176 8 6 1 10 6 305

32% 58% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 26%
1-2 month 69 121 7 4 1 7 4 213

32% 57% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 18%
few times
a year

112 89 7 3 1 13 2 227

49% 39% 3% 1% 0% 6% 1% 19%
Seldom 83 43 7 4 0 2 4 143

58% 30% 5% 3% 0% 1% 3% 12%
Never 127 33 8 8 0 1 4 181

70% 18% 4% 4% 0% 1% 2% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 5 12 0 0 0 2 0 19

26% 63% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

218 293 14 12 1 19 9 566

39% 52% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 48%
Catholic 131 135 12 5 1 9 8 301

44% 45% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 25%
Jewish 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 7

43% 29% 0% 0% 14% 14% 0% 1%
Other 39 51 7 8 0 1 1 107

36% 48% 7% 7% 0% 1% 1% 9%
None 121 26 6 4 0 2 3 162

75% 16% 4% 2% 0% 1% 2% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

24 17 1 1 0 5 0 48

50% 35% 2% 2% 0% 10% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

63 128 8 9 1 8 4 221

29% 58% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 40%
not born
again

144 147 6 3 0 10 4 314

46% 47% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 58%
Don’t
know

3 3 0 0 0 1 0 7

43% 43% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 166 102 15 8 1 9 9 310
54% 33% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 26%

Suburban 201 191 12 5 0 8 6 423
48% 45% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 36%

Rural 165 221 12 12 2 20 5 437
38% 51% 3% 3% 0% 5% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

2 2 1 4 0 0 0 9

22% 22% 11% 44% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

16 113 3 2 0 4 2 140

11% 81% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 12%
Conservative54 246 11 4 0 8 6 329

16% 75% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 28%
Moderate 207 122 14 13 2 19 6 383

54% 32% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 32%
Liberal 161 21 11 1 1 4 3 202

80% 10% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1% 17%
Very lib-
eral

86 8 1 2 0 2 0 99

87% 8% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

11 6 1 7 0 1 0 26

42% 23% 4% 27% 0% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 2 7 0 1 0 0 3 13

15% 54% 0% 8% 0% 0% 23% 1%

Union Membership

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 57 38 2 11 0 4 0 112
51% 34% 2% 10% 0% 4% 0% 9%

another
household
member

45 31 3 1 1 4 0 85

53% 36% 4% 1% 1% 5% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

433 445 34 15 2 29 20 978

44% 46% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 82%
Don’t
know

0 1 2 3 0 1 0 7

0% 14% 29% 43% 0% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 10

20% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

50 23 2 5 0 3 0 83

60% 28% 2% 6% 0% 4% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

79 71 3 4 0 0 1 158

50% 45% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 13%
Private
union

51 46 3 6 1 5 0 112

46% 41% 3% 5% 1% 4% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

354 370 31 11 2 29 17 814

43% 45% 4% 1% 0% 4% 2% 69%
DK/NA/
Ref

2 12 2 3 0 1 1 21

10% 57% 10% 14% 0% 5% 5% 2%

Region

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 71 23 4 0 0 3 2 103
69% 22% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2% 9%

Rest of
MKE

156 195 16 9 0 6 5 387

40% 50% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 33%
msn 127 61 5 4 0 3 5 205

62% 30% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 17%
GB/A 84 120 7 6 2 9 5 233

36% 52% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 20%
Rest of
state

98 123 9 10 1 16 3 260

38% 47% 3% 4% 0% 6% 1% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Russ Fein-
gold

Ron John-
son

Phil An-
derson

None of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

427 468 37 25 3 36 6 1002

43% 47% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

109 54 3 5 0 2 15 188

58% 29% 2% 3% 0% 1% 8% 16%
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Q24. [INCLUDES RESULTS FROM EARLY/ABSENTEE VOTERS] If the election for president were
being held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican,

Gary Johnson the Libertarian and Jill Stein the Green Party, for whom would you vote?

Sex

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill
Stein

None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 233 256 24 11 13 2 17 5 561
42% 46% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 47%

Female 311 214 24 20 27 1 21 11 629
49% 34% 4% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 67 44 14 11 4 3 10 0 153
44% 29% 9% 7% 3% 2% 7% 0% 13%

30-44 129 98 17 6 16 0 10 1 277
47% 35% 6% 2% 6% 0% 4% 0% 23%

45-59 178 174 8 8 10 0 9 5 392
45% 44% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 33%

60+ 168 149 9 6 11 1 8 8 360
47% 41% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 9

22% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 45 25 1 3 0 2 0 0 76
59% 33% 1% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6%

HS 145 157 7 6 9 0 18 5 347
42% 45% 2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 1% 29%

Some Coll 100 75 14 12 7 0 9 4 221
45% 34% 6% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 19%

AA 70 67 10 2 7 0 1 1 158
44% 42% 6% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 13%

BA+ 181 137 16 8 17 1 8 6 374
48% 37% 4% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 9 0 0 0 0 2 0 14

21% 64% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

185 125 14 15 7 2 11 4 363

51% 34% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

126 121 9 11 14 0 5 3 289

44% 42% 3% 4% 5% 0% 2% 1% 24%
$75k up 166 156 19 2 13 1 19 2 378

44% 41% 5% 1% 3% 0% 5% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

67 69 5 3 6 1 3 6 160

42% 43% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 13%

Party ID

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 21 267 11 1 13 0 13 5 331
6% 81% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2% 28%

Democrat 353 17 6 5 3 2 8 3 397
89% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 33%

Independent 158 162 31 26 21 1 12 5 416
38% 39% 7% 6% 5% 0% 3% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

12 18 0 0 1 0 3 1 35

34% 51% 0% 0% 3% 0% 9% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4

0% 25% 0% 0% 25% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Refused 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 8

0% 50% 0% 0% 12% 0% 12% 25% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 36 409 27 1 24 0 17 5 519
7% 79% 5% 0% 5% 0% 3% 1% 44%

Democrat 489 24 16 26 9 3 18 3 588
83% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 49%

Independent 19 33 4 4 6 1 3 5 75
25% 44% 5% 5% 8% 1% 4% 7% 6%

Other/None 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 8
0% 50% 0% 0% 12% 0% 12% 25% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 21 267 11 1 13 0 13 5 331
6% 81% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2% 28%

Lean Rep 15 142 16 0 11 0 5 1 190
8% 75% 8% 0% 6% 0% 3% 1% 16%

Ind 19 33 4 4 6 1 3 5 75
25% 44% 5% 5% 8% 1% 4% 7% 6%

Lean Dem 136 7 10 22 6 1 10 0 192
71% 4% 5% 11% 3% 1% 5% 0% 16%

Dem 353 17 6 5 3 2 8 3 397
89% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 33%

Other/None 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 8
0% 50% 0% 0% 12% 0% 12% 25% 1%

Marital Status

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 308 322 22 15 29 2 20 10 728
42% 44% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 27 20 8 2 0 1 2 0 60
45% 33% 13% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 5%

Widowed 35 28 2 0 3 0 4 2 74
47% 38% 3% 0% 4% 0% 5% 3% 6%

Divorced 36 27 1 2 1 0 1 1 69
52% 39% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 6%

Separated 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

134 66 15 13 7 0 9 2 246

54% 27% 6% 5% 3% 0% 4% 1% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5

20% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 433 440 40 25 39 1 28 12 1018
43% 43% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 85%

Black 54 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 59
92% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5%

Hispanic 26 8 3 3 0 2 3 0 45
58% 18% 7% 7% 0% 4% 7% 0% 4%

Other 25 12 3 3 0 1 5 3 52
48% 23% 6% 6% 0% 2% 10% 6% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 11 1 0 0 0 2 0 21

33% 52% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

38 39 0 3 8 0 12 0 100

38% 39% 0% 3% 8% 0% 12% 0% 8%
1/week 103 153 13 6 16 1 8 5 305

34% 50% 4% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% 26%
1-2 month 77 110 12 3 4 0 4 3 213

36% 52% 6% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 18%
few times
a year

111 85 12 6 5 0 7 3 229

48% 37% 5% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 19%
Seldom 86 44 5 0 3 1 2 3 144

60% 31% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 12%
Never 124 29 6 12 4 2 0 3 180

69% 16% 3% 7% 2% 1% 0% 2% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 10 0 0 0 0 5 0 18

17% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

222 268 20 11 20 0 17 7 565

39% 47% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 48%
Catholic 136 117 15 7 8 2 7 7 299

45% 39% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 25%
Jewish 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 7

43% 43% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 44 41 4 3 8 1 5 1 107

41% 38% 4% 3% 7% 1% 5% 1% 9%
None 111 26 8 8 3 0 5 1 162

69% 16% 5% 5% 2% 0% 3% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

28 14 1 0 1 0 3 0 47

60% 30% 2% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

56 124 10 5 14 0 8 4 221

25% 56% 5% 2% 6% 0% 4% 2% 41%
not born
again

153 127 10 6 6 0 9 2 313

49% 41% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 57%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 176 92 10 7 8 3 7 8 311
57% 30% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 26%

Suburban 199 156 14 14 17 0 21 2 423
47% 37% 3% 3% 4% 0% 5% 0% 36%

Rural 164 213 21 11 15 0 10 5 439
37% 49% 5% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9

33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Political Ideology

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

21 104 5 0 8 0 0 2 140

15% 74% 4% 0% 6% 0% 0% 1% 12%
Conservative48 235 15 1 10 0 18 4 331

15% 71% 5% 0% 3% 0% 5% 1% 28%
Moderate 208 100 22 14 18 1 15 4 382

54% 26% 6% 4% 5% 0% 4% 1% 32%
Liberal 168 19 4 4 1 1 2 3 202

83% 9% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 17%
Very lib-
eral

84 1 0 12 1 0 0 0 98

86% 1% 0% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

14 4 1 0 2 2 3 0 26

54% 15% 4% 0% 8% 8% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 3 13

15% 54% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 23% 1%
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Union Membership

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 68 39 1 1 2 0 1 0 112
61% 35% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

46 29 2 2 4 0 1 0 84

55% 35% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

429 390 43 28 34 3 35 15 977

44% 40% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 82%
Don’t
know

0 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 7

0% 57% 29% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

58 21 1 1 2 0 1 0 84

69% 25% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

66 55 11 13 6 1 7 0 159

42% 35% 7% 8% 4% 1% 4% 0% 13%
Private
union

56 47 2 2 5 0 1 0 113

50% 42% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

363 333 32 15 28 2 27 13 813

45% 41% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

1 14 2 0 0 0 3 1 21

5% 67% 10% 0% 0% 0% 14% 5% 2%
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Region

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 75 15 2 2 2 3 3 2 104
72% 14% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 9%

Rest of
MKE

158 160 18 12 21 0 16 2 387

41% 41% 5% 3% 5% 0% 4% 1% 32%
msn 123 57 2 6 6 0 9 4 207

59% 28% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 17%
GB/A 89 117 10 7 1 1 4 5 234

38% 50% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 20%
Rest of
state

99 122 16 5 10 0 6 2 260

38% 47% 6% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Hillary
Clinton

Donald
Trump

Gary
Johnson

Jill Stein None
of
these

Wouldn’t
vote

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

424 422 46 30 34 2 38 4 1000

42% 42% 5% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

120 48 2 0 6 1 0 11 188

64% 26% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 6% 16%
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Q25a. How comfortable are you with the idea of Hillary Clinton as president? Are you very comfortable,
somewhat comfortable, somewhat uncomfortable or very uncomfortable?

Sex

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very
uncom-
fort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 112 116 65 265 4 1 563
20% 21% 12% 47% 1% 0% 47%

Female 181 144 59 236 7 1 628
29% 23% 9% 38% 1% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 24 45 24 52 7 0 152
16% 30% 16% 34% 5% 0% 13%

30-44 71 60 34 111 0 0 276
26% 22% 12% 40% 0% 0% 23%

45-59 93 86 36 175 1 0 391
24% 22% 9% 45% 0% 0% 33%

60+ 104 68 30 154 3 1 360
29% 19% 8% 43% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 2 0 7 0 0 9

0% 22% 0% 78% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 33 17 5 21 0 0 76
43% 22% 7% 28% 0% 0% 6%

HS 78 72 27 160 10 1 348
22% 21% 8% 46% 3% 0% 29%

Some Coll 49 55 24 93 0 0 221
22% 25% 11% 42% 0% 0% 19%

AA 38 29 21 68 1 0 157
24% 18% 13% 43% 1% 0% 13%

BA+ 94 85 47 147 0 0 373
25% 23% 13% 39% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 2 0 11 0 0 14

7% 14% 0% 79% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

100 95 32 133 4 0 364

27% 26% 9% 37% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

56 72 29 124 6 1 288

19% 25% 10% 43% 2% 0% 24%
$75k up 89 70 52 166 0 0 377

24% 19% 14% 44% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

47 23 11 76 0 1 158

30% 15% 7% 48% 0% 1% 13%

Party ID

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 6 23 36 261 3 1 330
2% 7% 11% 79% 1% 0% 28%

Democrat 214 136 27 16 2 0 395
54% 34% 7% 4% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 65 93 53 199 6 0 416
16% 22% 13% 48% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

6 7 3 19 0 1 36

17% 19% 8% 53% 0% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

0 0 3 0 0 0 3

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 1 6 0 0 8

0% 12% 12% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 13 31 53 418 3 1 519
3% 6% 10% 81% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 269 215 60 36 8 0 588
46% 37% 10% 6% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 11 14 10 41 0 1 77
14% 18% 13% 53% 0% 1% 6%

Other/None 0 1 1 6 0 0 8
0% 12% 12% 75% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 6 23 36 261 3 1 330
2% 7% 11% 79% 1% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 7 8 17 158 0 0 190
4% 4% 9% 83% 0% 0% 16%

Ind 11 14 10 41 0 1 77
14% 18% 13% 53% 0% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 55 78 33 20 6 0 192
29% 41% 17% 10% 3% 0% 16%

Dem 214 136 27 16 2 0 395
54% 34% 7% 4% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 1 1 6 0 0 8
0% 12% 12% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 166 142 74 343 3 0 728
23% 20% 10% 47% 0% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 9 18 5 27 0 0 59
15% 31% 8% 46% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 21 13 8 30 1 1 74
28% 18% 11% 41% 1% 1% 6%

Divorced 18 17 7 28 0 0 70
26% 24% 10% 40% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 3 1 2 1 0 0 7
43% 14% 29% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

75 69 28 67 7 0 246

30% 28% 11% 27% 3% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 2 0 0 2

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 0 0 3 0 0 4

25% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 230 205 105 469 8 1 1018
23% 20% 10% 46% 1% 0% 86%

Black 30 20 4 0 3 0 57
53% 35% 7% 0% 5% 0% 5%

Hispanic 12 21 7 4 0 0 44
27% 48% 16% 9% 0% 0% 4%

Other 17 14 6 14 0 0 51
33% 27% 12% 27% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 1 2 12 0 0 19

21% 5% 11% 63% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

15 21 9 52 3 0 100

15% 21% 9% 52% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 59 52 35 156 2 1 305

19% 17% 11% 51% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 44 31 22 116 0 0 213

21% 15% 10% 54% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

65 58 23 82 0 0 228

29% 25% 10% 36% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 40 41 13 46 1 1 142

28% 29% 9% 32% 1% 1% 12%
Never 65 57 17 36 5 0 180

36% 32% 9% 20% 3% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 0 3 12 0 0 18

17% 0% 17% 67% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

124 114 47 277 2 1 565

22% 20% 8% 49% 0% 0% 48%
Catholic 77 63 33 125 1 0 299

26% 21% 11% 42% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 2 1 0 4 0 0 7

29% 14% 0% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Other 25 21 13 43 3 1 106

24% 20% 12% 41% 3% 1% 9%
None 46 55 23 34 5 0 163

28% 34% 14% 21% 3% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

18 6 7 17 0 0 48

38% 12% 15% 35% 0% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

38 38 10 135 0 0 221

17% 17% 5% 61% 0% 0% 40%
not born
again

81 71 35 125 2 1 315

26% 23% 11% 40% 1% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

1 0 2 4 0 0 7

14% 0% 29% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 105 80 22 99 4 1 311
34% 26% 7% 32% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 97 107 46 169 4 1 424
23% 25% 11% 40% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 86 72 56 222 1 0 437
20% 16% 13% 51% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 2 0 3 1 0 9

33% 22% 0% 33% 11% 0% 1%
Refused 1 0 0 8 0 0 9

11% 0% 0% 89% 0% 0% 1%

Political Ideology

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

15 8 6 111 0 0 140

11% 6% 4% 79% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative24 33 35 238 0 1 331

7% 10% 11% 72% 0% 0% 28%
Moderate 97 107 61 113 5 0 383

25% 28% 16% 30% 1% 0% 32%
Liberal 90 73 15 22 1 1 202

45% 36% 7% 11% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

58 30 2 4 4 0 98

59% 31% 2% 4% 4% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

8 8 5 4 1 0 26

31% 31% 19% 15% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 1 1 1 9 0 0 12

8% 8% 8% 75% 0% 0% 1%
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Union Membership

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 29 31 10 38 3 0 111
26% 28% 9% 34% 3% 0% 9%

another
household
member

19 23 13 30 0 0 85

22% 27% 15% 35% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

243 207 99 418 8 1 976

25% 21% 10% 43% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 0 1 6 0 0 7

0% 0% 14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 0 0 8 0 0 9

11% 0% 0% 89% 0% 0% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

20 28 13 20 3 0 84

24% 33% 15% 24% 4% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

38 34 22 63 1 0 158

24% 22% 14% 40% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

28 26 11 48 0 0 113

25% 23% 10% 42% 0% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

205 171 78 352 7 1 814

25% 21% 10% 43% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

1 1 1 18 0 0 21

5% 5% 5% 86% 0% 0% 2%
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Region

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 39 36 7 22 0 0 104
38% 35% 7% 21% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

97 55 44 181 9 0 386

25% 14% 11% 47% 2% 0% 32%
msn 50 69 28 59 0 1 207

24% 33% 14% 29% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 52 42 19 120 0 0 233

22% 18% 8% 52% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

54 58 25 119 2 1 259

21% 22% 10% 46% 1% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

214 220 108 449 10 1 1002

21% 22% 11% 45% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

78 41 16 52 1 1 189

41% 22% 8% 28% 1% 1% 16%
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Q25b. How comfortable are you with the idea of Donald Trump as president? Are you very comfortable,
somewhat comfortable, somewhat uncomfortable or very uncomfortable?

Sex

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very
uncom-
fort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 103 142 68 249 1 0 563
18% 25% 12% 44% 0% 0% 47%

Female 95 114 59 353 6 1 628
15% 18% 9% 56% 1% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 17 31 19 82 4 0 153
11% 20% 12% 54% 3% 0% 13%

30-44 50 51 36 139 0 0 276
18% 18% 13% 50% 0% 0% 23%

45-59 66 96 29 201 0 0 392
17% 24% 7% 51% 0% 0% 33%

60+ 63 73 41 180 2 1 360
18% 20% 11% 50% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 5 3 0 0 0 9

11% 56% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 8 12 10 45 1 0 76
11% 16% 13% 59% 1% 0% 6%

HS 78 78 42 145 4 1 348
22% 22% 12% 42% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 36 41 24 119 1 0 221
16% 19% 11% 54% 0% 0% 19%

AA 27 30 17 84 0 0 158
17% 19% 11% 53% 0% 0% 13%

BA+ 49 83 34 208 1 0 375
13% 22% 9% 55% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 13 0 1 0 0 14

0% 93% 0% 7% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

59 69 25 209 2 0 364

16% 19% 7% 57% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

46 67 34 137 4 0 288

16% 23% 12% 48% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 62 86 48 182 0 0 378

16% 23% 13% 48% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

30 35 20 72 1 1 159

19% 22% 13% 45% 1% 1% 13%

Party ID

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 116 131 45 37 0 0 329
35% 40% 14% 11% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 11 18 20 347 1 0 397
3% 5% 5% 87% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 65 89 56 202 5 0 417
16% 21% 13% 48% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

6 11 6 11 0 1 35

17% 31% 17% 31% 0% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 1 0 0 3

0% 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 5 0 2 1 0 8

0% 62% 0% 25% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 164 207 84 64 0 0 519
32% 40% 16% 12% 0% 0% 44%

Democrat 14 28 37 503 5 0 587
2% 5% 6% 86% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 19 17 6 32 1 1 76
25% 22% 8% 42% 1% 1% 6%

Other/None 0 5 0 2 1 0 8
0% 62% 0% 25% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 116 131 45 37 0 0 329
35% 40% 14% 11% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 48 75 39 27 0 0 189
25% 40% 21% 14% 0% 0% 16%

Ind 19 17 6 32 1 1 76
25% 22% 8% 42% 1% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 4 10 18 156 4 0 192
2% 5% 9% 81% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 11 18 20 347 1 0 397
3% 5% 5% 87% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 5 0 2 1 0 8
0% 62% 0% 25% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 130 177 79 341 0 0 727
18% 24% 11% 47% 0% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 13 11 5 31 0 0 60
22% 18% 8% 52% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 10 14 9 39 2 1 75
13% 19% 12% 52% 3% 1% 6%

Divorced 14 9 10 37 0 0 70
20% 13% 14% 53% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 0 2 1 4 0 0 7
0% 29% 14% 57% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

31 38 23 149 5 0 246

13% 15% 9% 61% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 3 0 1 0 0 4

0% 75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 181 228 123 478 7 1 1018
18% 22% 12% 47% 1% 0% 85%

Black 1 5 0 52 0 0 58
2% 9% 0% 90% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 1 11 1 31 0 0 44
2% 25% 2% 70% 0% 0% 4%

Other 10 5 2 35 0 0 52
19% 10% 4% 67% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 8 1 6 0 0 20

25% 40% 5% 30% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

19 27 15 39 1 0 101

19% 27% 15% 39% 1% 0% 8%
1/week 47 92 40 126 1 0 306

15% 30% 13% 41% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 56 48 21 88 0 0 213

26% 23% 10% 41% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

39 44 20 126 0 0 229

17% 19% 9% 55% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 18 20 14 89 0 1 142

13% 14% 10% 63% 0% 1% 12%
Never 19 14 13 131 4 0 181

10% 8% 7% 72% 2% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 0 1 1 0 3

0% 33% 0% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 0 11 4 3 0 0 18

0% 61% 22% 17% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

118 125 68 252 1 0 564

21% 22% 12% 45% 0% 0% 47%
Catholic 47 72 27 154 0 0 300

16% 24% 9% 51% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 0 2 0 5 0 0 7

0% 29% 0% 71% 0% 0% 1%
Other 17 24 14 50 0 1 106

16% 23% 13% 47% 0% 1% 9%
None 13 18 11 117 4 0 163

8% 11% 7% 72% 2% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 14 6 24 1 0 48

6% 29% 12% 50% 2% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

58 57 31 75 0 0 221

26% 26% 14% 34% 0% 0% 40%
not born
again

53 62 33 165 1 0 314

17% 20% 11% 53% 0% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 1 0 3 0 0 7

43% 14% 0% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 31 52 31 196 1 0 311
10% 17% 10% 63% 0% 0% 26%

Suburban 71 93 39 215 6 1 425
17% 22% 9% 51% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 91 106 56 184 0 0 437
21% 24% 13% 42% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 0 1 5 0 0 9

33% 0% 11% 56% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 7 0 1 0 0 9

11% 78% 0% 11% 0% 0% 1%

Political Ideology

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

52 45 13 30 0 0 140

37% 32% 9% 21% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative82 122 62 63 1 0 330

25% 37% 19% 19% 0% 0% 28%
Moderate 40 65 46 231 1 0 383

10% 17% 12% 60% 0% 0% 32%
Liberal 14 12 6 169 0 1 202

7% 6% 3% 84% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

1 1 0 90 4 0 96

1% 1% 0% 94% 4% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

7 4 0 13 1 0 25

28% 16% 0% 52% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 1 6 0 4 0 0 11

9% 55% 0% 36% 0% 0% 1%
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Union Membership

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 12 28 9 62 0 0 111
11% 25% 8% 56% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

10 19 3 53 0 0 85

12% 22% 4% 62% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

172 201 113 483 7 1 977

18% 21% 12% 49% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

3 0 2 2 0 0 7

43% 0% 29% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 8 0 1 0 0 9

0% 89% 0% 11% 0% 0% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

5 16 7 56 0 0 84

6% 19% 8% 67% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

20 34 18 86 0 0 158

13% 22% 11% 54% 0% 0% 13%
Private
union

17 31 6 60 0 0 114

15% 27% 5% 53% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

153 163 94 396 7 1 814

19% 20% 12% 49% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 12 2 4 0 0 21

14% 57% 10% 19% 0% 0% 2%
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Region

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 3 12 6 83 0 0 104
3% 12% 6% 80% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

71 90 42 180 4 0 387

18% 23% 11% 47% 1% 0% 32%
msn 31 22 19 132 2 1 207

15% 11% 9% 64% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 47 63 28 94 1 0 233

20% 27% 12% 40% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

44 70 33 113 0 0 260

17% 27% 13% 43% 0% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Very com-
fortable

Somewhat
comfort-
able

Somewhat
uncom-
fortable

Very un-
comfort-
able

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

176 235 112 472 7 0 1002

18% 23% 11% 47% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

21 22 14 130 0 1 188

11% 12% 7% 69% 0% 1% 16%
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Q26. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Russ Feingold, or not.... he is someone
who cares about people like me.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 260 245 57 0 562
46% 44% 10% 0% 47%

Female 321 224 82 2 629
51% 36% 13% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 74 38 41 0 153
48% 25% 27% 0% 13%

30-44 126 110 40 0 276
46% 40% 14% 0% 23%

45-59 198 168 24 2 392
51% 43% 6% 1% 33%

60+ 179 147 34 0 360
50% 41% 9% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 5 0 0 9

44% 56% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 45 17 14 0 76
59% 22% 18% 0% 6%

HS 149 151 48 0 348
43% 43% 14% 0% 29%

Some Coll 107 83 31 0 221
48% 38% 14% 0% 19%

AA 75 71 12 0 158
47% 45% 8% 0% 13%

BA+ 200 138 35 2 375
53% 37% 9% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 9 0 0 14

36% 64% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

168 127 70 0 365

46% 35% 19% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

146 116 26 1 289

51% 40% 9% 0% 24%
$75k up 195 158 25 0 378

52% 42% 7% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

72 68 17 1 158

46% 43% 11% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 60 226 43 1 330
18% 68% 13% 0% 28%

Democrat 330 33 33 0 396
83% 8% 8% 0% 33%

Independent 178 191 47 1 417
43% 46% 11% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

8 13 14 0 35

23% 37% 40% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 6 1 0 8

12% 75% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 88 366 65 1 520
17% 70% 12% 0% 44%

Democrat 467 65 56 0 588
79% 11% 10% 0% 49%

Independent 24 32 18 1 75
32% 43% 24% 1% 6%

Other/None 1 6 1 0 8
12% 75% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 60 226 43 1 330
18% 68% 13% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 28 140 22 0 190
15% 74% 12% 0% 16%

Ind 24 32 18 1 75
32% 43% 24% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 137 33 22 0 192
71% 17% 11% 0% 16%

Dem 330 33 33 0 396
83% 8% 8% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 6 1 0 8
12% 75% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 331 329 66 1 727
46% 45% 9% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 29 20 10 0 59
49% 34% 17% 0% 5%

Widowed 37 25 11 0 73
51% 34% 15% 0% 6%

Divorced 37 29 4 0 70
53% 41% 6% 0% 6%

Separated 2 4 1 0 7
29% 57% 14% 0% 1%

Never
Married

141 58 46 1 246

57% 24% 19% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 2 0 0 5

60% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 483 424 109 2 1018
47% 42% 11% 0% 86%

Black 38 9 12 0 59
64% 15% 20% 0% 5%

Hispanic 23 7 14 0 44
52% 16% 32% 0% 4%

Other 29 16 5 0 50
58% 32% 10% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 12 0 0 19

37% 63% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

43 40 17 0 100

43% 40% 17% 0% 8%
1/week 116 156 33 0 305

38% 51% 11% 0% 26%
1-2 month 97 99 17 0 213

46% 46% 8% 0% 18%
few times
a year

111 81 34 2 228

49% 36% 15% 1% 19%
Seldom 83 45 14 0 142

58% 32% 10% 0% 12%
Never 127 31 22 0 180

71% 17% 12% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 1 0 2

0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Refused 3 15 0 0 18

17% 83% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

238 261 67 0 566

42% 46% 12% 0% 47%
Catholic 146 114 39 1 300

49% 38% 13% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 3 1 0 8

50% 38% 12% 0% 1%
Other 47 49 12 0 108

44% 45% 11% 0% 9%
None 117 27 18 0 162

72% 17% 11% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

29 16 3 1 49

59% 33% 6% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

80 120 21 0 221

36% 54% 10% 0% 40%
not born
again

149 124 41 0 314

47% 39% 13% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

1 3 3 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 175 97 39 0 311
56% 31% 13% 0% 26%

Suburban 210 164 49 1 424
50% 39% 12% 0% 36%

Rural 190 201 45 1 437
43% 46% 10% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

2 2 6 0 10

20% 20% 60% 0% 1%
Refused 3 5 0 0 8

38% 62% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

23 108 9 0 140

16% 77% 6% 0% 12%
Conservative74 212 45 0 331

22% 64% 14% 0% 28%
Moderate 225 109 47 1 382

59% 29% 12% 0% 32%
Liberal 157 20 25 0 202

78% 10% 12% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

89 6 3 0 98

91% 6% 3% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

6 10 11 0 27

22% 37% 41% 0% 2%
Refused 6 5 0 1 12

50% 42% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 61 38 13 0 112
54% 34% 12% 0% 9%

another
household
member

53 21 11 0 85

62% 25% 13% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

460 402 112 2 976

47% 41% 11% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

2 2 3 0 7

29% 29% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 3 6 0 0 9

33% 67% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

51 25 8 0 84

61% 30% 10% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

81 64 13 0 158

51% 41% 8% 0% 13%
Private
union

63 35 16 0 114

55% 31% 14% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

379 334 99 2 814

47% 41% 12% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

6 11 3 0 20

30% 55% 15% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 66 22 16 0 104
63% 21% 15% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

168 176 42 1 387

43% 45% 11% 0% 33%
msn 136 50 20 0 206

66% 24% 10% 0% 17%
GB/A 100 102 30 1 233

43% 44% 13% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

111 118 30 0 259

43% 46% 12% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

462 415 123 2 1002

46% 41% 12% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

118 54 16 0 188

63% 29% 9% 0% 16%

199



Q27. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Ron Johnson, or not.... he is someone
who cares about people like me.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 273 224 65 0 562
49% 40% 12% 0% 47%

Female 259 265 101 2 627
41% 42% 16% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 66 52 34 0 152
43% 34% 22% 0% 13%

30-44 120 100 55 0 275
44% 36% 20% 0% 23%

45-59 181 171 38 2 392
46% 44% 10% 1% 33%

60+ 158 162 39 1 360
44% 45% 11% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 2 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 25 31 20 0 76
33% 41% 26% 0% 6%

HS 162 135 50 1 348
47% 39% 14% 0% 29%

Some Coll 100 91 30 0 221
45% 41% 14% 0% 19%

AA 73 69 16 0 158
46% 44% 10% 0% 13%

BA+ 161 161 50 2 374
43% 43% 13% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

11 2 1 0 14

79% 14% 7% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

138 150 76 0 364

38% 41% 21% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

132 122 35 1 290

46% 42% 12% 0% 24%
$75k up 189 152 36 0 377

50% 40% 10% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

74 63 19 2 158

47% 40% 12% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 268 24 37 1 330
81% 7% 11% 0% 28%

Democrat 44 284 68 0 396
11% 72% 17% 0% 33%

Independent 205 159 51 1 416
49% 38% 12% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

10 16 9 1 36

28% 44% 25% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

1 3 0 0 4

25% 75% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 2 1 0 8

62% 25% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 402 54 63 1 520
77% 10% 12% 0% 44%

Democrat 91 408 89 0 588
15% 69% 15% 0% 49%

Independent 35 25 14 2 76
46% 33% 18% 3% 6%

Other/None 5 2 1 0 8
62% 25% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 268 24 37 1 330
81% 7% 11% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 134 30 25 0 189
71% 16% 13% 0% 16%

Ind 35 25 14 2 76
46% 33% 18% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 47 124 21 0 192
24% 65% 11% 0% 16%

Dem 44 284 68 0 396
11% 72% 17% 0% 33%

Other/None 5 2 1 0 8
62% 25% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 356 283 88 1 728
49% 39% 12% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 16 33 10 0 59
27% 56% 17% 0% 5%

Widowed 32 29 12 1 74
43% 39% 16% 1% 6%

Divorced 23 37 10 0 70
33% 53% 14% 0% 6%

Separated 4 2 1 0 7
57% 29% 14% 0% 1%

Never
Married

95 105 45 1 246

39% 43% 18% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 1 0 5

80% 0% 20% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 486 406 123 2 1017
48% 40% 12% 0% 86%

Black 7 38 13 0 58
12% 66% 22% 0% 5%

Hispanic 10 15 18 0 43
23% 35% 42% 0% 4%

Other 18 24 9 0 51
35% 47% 18% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

12 5 3 0 20

60% 25% 15% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

44 37 18 0 99

44% 37% 18% 0% 8%
1/week 177 91 36 0 304

58% 30% 12% 0% 26%
1-2 month 112 80 21 0 213

53% 38% 10% 0% 18%
few times
a year

108 87 31 2 228

47% 38% 14% 1% 19%
Seldom 39 84 19 1 143

27% 59% 13% 1% 12%
Never 40 102 39 0 181

22% 56% 22% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 0 1 0 2

50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Refused 12 6 1 0 19

63% 32% 5% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

296 195 75 0 566

52% 34% 13% 0% 48%
Catholic 131 124 43 1 299

44% 41% 14% 0% 25%
Jewish 1 3 3 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 1%
Other 50 46 10 1 107

47% 43% 9% 1% 9%
None 31 100 32 0 163

19% 61% 20% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

24 21 2 1 48

50% 44% 4% 2% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

136 61 23 0 220

62% 28% 10% 0% 40%
not born
again

144 125 45 0 314

46% 40% 14% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 1 3 0 7

43% 14% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 110 155 46 0 311
35% 50% 15% 0% 26%

Suburban 190 181 52 1 424
45% 43% 12% 0% 36%

Rural 224 149 63 1 437
51% 34% 14% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

2 3 4 0 9

22% 33% 44% 0% 1%
Refused 7 0 1 0 8

88% 0% 12% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

110 20 10 0 140

79% 14% 7% 0% 12%
Conservative242 48 41 0 331

73% 15% 12% 0% 28%
Moderate 121 194 65 1 381

32% 51% 17% 0% 32%
Liberal 38 137 27 1 203

19% 67% 13% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

12 76 10 0 98

12% 78% 10% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

1 11 13 0 25

4% 44% 52% 0% 2%
Refused 8 2 1 1 12

67% 17% 8% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 40 57 15 0 112
36% 51% 13% 0% 9%

another
household
member

32 42 11 0 85

38% 49% 13% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

450 387 137 2 976

46% 40% 14% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

2 2 3 0 7

29% 29% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 8 0 1 0 9

89% 0% 11% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

28 44 12 0 84

33% 52% 14% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

64 75 19 0 158

41% 47% 12% 0% 13%
Private
union

44 55 14 0 113

39% 49% 12% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

383 311 118 2 814

47% 38% 14% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

14 3 4 0 21

67% 14% 19% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 28 58 18 0 104
27% 56% 17% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

200 140 46 1 387

52% 36% 12% 0% 33%
msn 59 118 29 1 207

29% 57% 14% 0% 17%
GB/A 120 82 29 1 232

52% 35% 12% 0% 19%
Rest of
state

125 90 45 0 260

48% 35% 17% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

472 377 151 2 1002

47% 38% 15% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

61 111 15 1 188

32% 59% 8% 1% 16%
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Q28. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Hillary Clinton, or not.... she is someone
who cares about people like me.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 227 325 9 1 562
40% 58% 2% 0% 47%

Female 337 281 9 1 628
54% 45% 1% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 74 78 0 0 152
49% 51% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 124 148 4 0 276
45% 54% 1% 0% 23%

45-59 189 194 8 1 392
48% 49% 2% 0% 33%

60+ 175 179 6 1 361
48% 50% 2% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 53 20 2 0 75
71% 27% 3% 0% 6%

HS 146 199 3 1 349
42% 57% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 107 105 9 0 221
48% 48% 4% 0% 19%

AA 67 90 1 0 158
42% 57% 1% 0% 13%

BA+ 188 181 4 1 374
50% 48% 1% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 11 0 0 14

21% 79% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

190 166 8 1 365

52% 45% 2% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

127 161 1 0 289

44% 56% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 180 191 7 0 378

48% 51% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

68 88 1 1 158

43% 56% 1% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 43 287 0 0 330
13% 87% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 347 43 6 1 397
87% 11% 2% 0% 33%

Independent 161 245 10 1 417
39% 59% 2% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

9 24 2 0 35

26% 69% 6% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 6 0 0 8

25% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 56 459 4 0 519
11% 88% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 482 95 10 1 588
82% 16% 2% 0% 49%

Independent 24 46 4 1 75
32% 61% 5% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 43 287 0 0 330
13% 87% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 13 173 4 0 190
7% 91% 2% 0% 16%

Ind 24 46 4 1 75
32% 61% 5% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 134 52 5 0 191
70% 27% 3% 0% 16%

Dem 347 43 6 1 397
87% 11% 2% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 317 399 10 1 727
44% 55% 1% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 28 32 0 0 60
47% 53% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 39 32 3 0 74
53% 43% 4% 0% 6%

Divorced 36 33 1 1 71
51% 46% 1% 1% 6%

Separated 5 2 0 0 7
71% 29% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

138 104 4 0 246

56% 42% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 3 0 0 4

25% 75% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 435 566 15 2 1018
43% 56% 1% 0% 86%

Black 54 4 0 0 58
93% 7% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 34 8 1 0 43
79% 19% 2% 0% 4%

Other 35 14 2 0 51
69% 27% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 13 0 0 20

35% 65% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

42 57 1 0 100

42% 57% 1% 0% 8%
1/week 115 186 3 0 304

38% 61% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 83 127 3 1 214

39% 59% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

116 107 4 1 228

51% 47% 2% 0% 19%
Seldom 83 59 1 0 143

58% 41% 1% 0% 12%
Never 118 57 5 0 180

66% 32% 3% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 11 0 0 18

39% 61% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

239 321 5 1 566

42% 57% 1% 0% 48%
Catholic 138 154 7 1 300

46% 51% 2% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Other 57 49 1 0 107

53% 46% 1% 0% 9%
None 99 60 3 0 162

61% 37% 2% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

28 18 2 0 48

58% 38% 4% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

71 145 4 1 221

32% 66% 2% 0% 40%
not born
again

158 155 1 0 314

50% 49% 0% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

1 6 0 0 7

14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 184 122 5 0 311
59% 39% 2% 0% 26%

Suburban 212 208 3 0 423
50% 49% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 163 264 9 1 437
37% 60% 2% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 4 0 1 9

44% 44% 0% 11% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

28 112 0 0 140

20% 80% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative64 263 3 0 330

19% 80% 1% 0% 28%
Moderate 214 158 9 1 382

56% 41% 2% 0% 32%
Liberal 153 45 4 0 202

76% 22% 2% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

83 15 0 0 98

85% 15% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

19 5 2 0 26

73% 19% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 3 7 0 1 11

27% 64% 0% 9% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 64 46 1 0 111
58% 41% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

50 34 1 0 85

59% 40% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

447 512 15 2 976

46% 52% 2% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

2 5 0 0 7

29% 71% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

54 29 1 0 84

64% 35% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

75 75 8 0 158

47% 47% 5% 0% 13%
Private
union

60 52 1 0 113

53% 46% 1% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

372 434 7 2 815

46% 53% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

4 17 0 0 21

19% 81% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 76 27 0 0 103
74% 26% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

169 212 5 1 387

44% 55% 1% 0% 33%
msn 115 81 10 0 206

56% 39% 5% 0% 17%
GB/A 103 128 0 1 232

44% 55% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

101 157 2 0 260

39% 60% 1% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

446 540 13 2 1001

45% 54% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

118 65 5 0 188

63% 35% 3% 0% 16%
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Q29. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Donald Trump, or not.... he is someone
who cares about people like me.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 225 322 14 1 562
40% 57% 2% 0% 47%

Female 217 398 11 1 627
35% 63% 2% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 37 114 2 0 153
24% 75% 1% 0% 13%

30-44 88 183 4 0 275
32% 67% 1% 0% 23%

45-59 161 224 5 2 392
41% 57% 1% 1% 33%

60+ 150 196 14 0 360
42% 54% 4% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 2 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 28 47 0 0 75
37% 63% 0% 0% 6%

HS 152 189 8 0 349
44% 54% 2% 0% 29%

Some Coll 79 134 7 0 220
36% 61% 3% 0% 19%

AA 55 98 5 0 158
35% 62% 3% 0% 13%

BA+ 117 249 5 2 373
31% 67% 1% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

11 3 0 0 14

79% 21% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

120 238 7 0 365

33% 65% 2% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

108 174 7 0 289

37% 60% 2% 0% 24%
$75k up 147 225 5 1 378

39% 60% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

67 83 7 1 158

42% 53% 4% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 244 79 6 1 330
74% 24% 2% 0% 28%

Democrat 26 367 3 0 396
7% 93% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 147 258 11 1 417
35% 62% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

18 13 5 0 36

50% 36% 14% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 1 1 0 8

75% 12% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 373 131 13 1 518
72% 25% 3% 0% 44%

Democrat 40 545 4 0 589
7% 93% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 23 43 8 1 75
31% 57% 11% 1% 6%

Other/None 6 1 1 0 8
75% 12% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 244 79 6 1 330
74% 24% 2% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 129 52 7 0 188
69% 28% 4% 0% 16%

Ind 23 43 8 1 75
31% 57% 11% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 13 178 1 0 192
7% 93% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 26 367 3 0 396
7% 93% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 6 1 1 0 8
75% 12% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 304 405 16 2 727
42% 56% 2% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 22 38 0 0 60
37% 63% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 29 41 4 0 74
39% 55% 5% 0% 6%

Divorced 26 44 0 0 70
37% 63% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 3 4 0 0 7
43% 57% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

53 189 4 0 246

22% 77% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 1 0 0 5

80% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 407 586 23 2 1018
40% 58% 2% 0% 86%

Black 0 57 1 0 58
0% 98% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 8 34 1 0 43
19% 79% 2% 0% 4%

Other 15 36 0 0 51
29% 71% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

12 7 0 0 19

63% 37% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

45 53 2 0 100

45% 53% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 130 167 7 0 304

43% 55% 2% 0% 26%
1-2 month 109 101 3 0 213

51% 47% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

79 142 6 1 228

35% 62% 3% 0% 19%
Seldom 38 100 4 1 143

27% 70% 3% 1% 12%
Never 29 148 4 0 181

16% 82% 2% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 3 0 0 3

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 12 7 0 0 19

63% 37% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

252 301 12 1 566

45% 53% 2% 0% 48%
Catholic 111 179 8 1 299

37% 60% 3% 0% 25%
Jewish 1 5 1 0 7

14% 71% 14% 0% 1%
Other 29 75 3 0 107

27% 70% 3% 0% 9%
None 32 130 1 0 163

20% 80% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

18 29 1 0 48

38% 60% 2% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

118 96 6 1 221

53% 43% 3% 0% 40%
not born
again

117 191 6 0 314

37% 61% 2% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 88 220 3 0 311
28% 71% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 150 264 10 0 424
35% 62% 2% 0% 36%

Rural 193 230 12 2 437
44% 53% 3% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 5 0 0 9

44% 56% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 7 1 0 0 8

88% 12% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

95 41 4 0 140

68% 29% 3% 0% 12%
Conservative219 103 7 1 330

66% 31% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 95 276 10 0 381

25% 72% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 17 183 2 0 202

8% 91% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

4 94 0 0 98

4% 96% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

4 20 2 0 26

15% 77% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 9 2 0 1 12

75% 17% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 37 73 2 0 112
33% 65% 2% 0% 9%

another
household
member

26 59 0 0 85

31% 69% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

367 584 23 2 976

38% 60% 2% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 8 1 0 0 9

89% 11% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

19 63 2 0 84

23% 75% 2% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

49 107 2 0 158

31% 68% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

44 69 0 0 113

39% 61% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

314 476 21 2 813

39% 59% 3% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

16 5 0 0 21

76% 24% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 17 86 1 0 104
16% 83% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

152 223 12 0 387

39% 58% 3% 0% 33%
msn 57 146 3 0 206

28% 71% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 107 121 3 2 233

46% 52% 1% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

109 144 6 0 259

42% 56% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

396 583 20 2 1001

40% 58% 2% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

46 137 5 0 188

24% 73% 3% 0% 16%
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Q30. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Hillary Clinton, or not.... she is someone
who is honest.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 126 426 9 1 562
22% 76% 2% 0% 47%

Female 209 383 29 7 628
33% 61% 5% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 40 108 5 0 153
26% 71% 3% 0% 13%

30-44 61 206 5 4 276
22% 75% 2% 1% 23%

45-59 104 275 10 3 392
27% 70% 3% 1% 33%

60+ 128 213 18 0 359
36% 59% 5% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 34 41 0 0 75
45% 55% 0% 0% 6%

HS 103 232 14 0 349
30% 66% 4% 0% 29%

Some Coll 68 146 7 0 221
31% 66% 3% 0% 19%

AA 35 116 6 0 157
22% 74% 4% 0% 13%

BA+ 92 263 12 8 375
25% 70% 3% 2% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 11 0 0 14

21% 79% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

121 225 17 1 364

33% 62% 5% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

62 211 13 4 290

21% 73% 4% 1% 24%
$75k up 98 273 7 0 378

26% 72% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

54 100 2 3 159

34% 63% 1% 2% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 14 315 1 0 330
4% 95% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 229 139 22 6 396
58% 35% 6% 2% 33%

Independent 84 317 14 2 417
20% 76% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

7 28 1 0 36

19% 78% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

0 3 0 0 3

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 6 0 0 7

14% 86% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 18 499 2 0 519
3% 96% 0% 0% 44%

Democrat 303 245 33 6 587
52% 42% 6% 1% 49%

Independent 12 58 4 1 75
16% 77% 5% 1% 6%

Other/None 1 6 0 0 7
14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 14 315 1 0 330
4% 95% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 4 184 1 0 189
2% 97% 1% 0% 16%

Ind 12 58 4 1 75
16% 77% 5% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 75 106 10 0 191
39% 55% 5% 0% 16%

Dem 229 139 22 6 396
58% 35% 6% 2% 33%

Other/None 1 6 0 0 7
14% 86% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 178 525 22 2 727
24% 72% 3% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 13 43 2 1 59
22% 73% 3% 2% 5%

Widowed 29 41 4 0 74
39% 55% 5% 0% 6%

Divorced 23 45 1 1 70
33% 64% 1% 1% 6%

Separated 2 4 0 0 6
33% 67% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

88 145 10 3 246

36% 59% 4% 1% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 5

20% 80% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 255 728 26 8 1017
25% 72% 3% 1% 86%

Black 36 18 4 0 58
62% 31% 7% 0% 5%

Hispanic 18 24 1 0 43
42% 56% 2% 0% 4%

Other 21 22 7 0 50
42% 44% 14% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 15 0 0 19

21% 79% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

25 68 7 0 100

25% 68% 7% 0% 8%
1/week 77 218 9 0 304

25% 72% 3% 0% 26%
1-2 month 45 157 9 2 213

21% 74% 4% 1% 18%
few times
a year

73 149 3 4 229

32% 65% 1% 2% 19%
Seldom 40 95 7 1 143

28% 66% 5% 1% 12%
Never 72 105 3 0 180

40% 58% 2% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 2 0 0 3

33% 67% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 16 0 0 18

11% 89% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

141 398 23 3 565

25% 70% 4% 1% 47%
Catholic 83 203 9 4 299

28% 68% 3% 1% 25%
Jewish 2 6 0 0 8

25% 75% 0% 0% 1%
Other 34 69 4 0 107

32% 64% 4% 0% 9%
None 54 106 2 1 163

33% 65% 1% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

21 26 1 0 48

44% 54% 2% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

38 174 8 1 221

17% 79% 4% 0% 40%
not born
again

96 203 13 2 314

31% 65% 4% 1% 58%
Don’t
know

1 6 0 0 7

14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 114 184 11 2 311
37% 59% 4% 1% 26%

Suburban 109 289 21 4 423
26% 68% 5% 1% 36%

Rural 107 324 5 1 437
24% 74% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 4 1 0 9

44% 44% 11% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

17 121 2 0 140

12% 86% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative36 290 4 0 330

11% 88% 1% 0% 28%
Moderate 124 235 22 1 382

32% 62% 6% 0% 32%
Liberal 88 104 7 3 202

44% 51% 3% 1% 17%
Very lib-
eral

62 33 1 1 97

64% 34% 1% 1% 8%
Don’t
know

6 17 3 0 26

23% 65% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 1 9 0 2 12

8% 75% 0% 17% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 42 66 4 0 112
38% 59% 4% 0% 9%

another
household
member

30 51 5 0 86

35% 59% 6% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

259 680 30 8 977

27% 70% 3% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

33 46 4 0 83

40% 55% 5% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

37 116 4 1 158

23% 73% 3% 1% 13%
Private
union

39 70 4 0 113

35% 62% 4% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

222 560 26 6 814

27% 69% 3% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

4 16 0 1 21

19% 76% 0% 5% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 47 50 6 0 103
46% 49% 6% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

100 275 11 1 387

26% 71% 3% 0% 33%
msn 69 126 11 0 206

33% 61% 5% 0% 17%
GB/A 60 164 6 2 232

26% 71% 3% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

59 194 3 4 260

23% 75% 1% 2% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

250 722 27 2 1001

25% 72% 3% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

85 87 11 5 188

45% 46% 6% 3% 16%
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Q31. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Donald Trump, or not.... he is someone
who is honest.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 223 327 12 1 563
40% 58% 2% 0% 47%

Female 208 397 19 3 627
33% 63% 3% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 46 107 0 0 153
30% 70% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 90 179 6 0 275
33% 65% 2% 0% 23%

45-59 156 228 6 2 392
40% 58% 2% 1% 33%

60+ 133 206 20 2 361
37% 57% 6% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 0 0 9

56% 44% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 26 50 0 0 76
34% 66% 0% 0% 6%

HS 152 181 14 2 349
44% 52% 4% 1% 29%

Some Coll 75 139 7 0 221
34% 63% 3% 0% 19%

AA 45 107 4 1 157
29% 68% 3% 1% 13%

BA+ 124 243 6 1 374
33% 65% 2% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

10 4 0 0 14

71% 29% 0% 0% 1%

228



Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

118 236 11 0 365

32% 65% 3% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

105 173 8 2 288

36% 60% 3% 1% 24%
$75k up 135 235 7 0 377

36% 62% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

72 79 5 2 158

46% 50% 3% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 231 87 9 3 330
70% 26% 3% 1% 28%

Democrat 29 361 5 0 395
7% 91% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 149 253 14 1 417
36% 61% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

14 19 2 0 35

40% 54% 6% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 1 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 5 3 0 0 8

62% 38% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 353 145 18 3 519
68% 28% 3% 1% 44%

Democrat 49 530 10 0 589
8% 90% 2% 0% 49%

Independent 24 47 3 1 75
32% 63% 4% 1% 6%

Other/None 5 3 0 0 8
62% 38% 0% 0% 1%

229



Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 231 87 9 3 330
70% 26% 3% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 122 58 9 0 189
65% 31% 5% 0% 16%

Ind 24 47 3 1 75
32% 63% 4% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 19 168 4 0 191
10% 88% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 29 361 5 0 395
7% 91% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 5 3 0 0 8
62% 38% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 290 412 21 4 727
40% 57% 3% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 26 32 1 0 59
44% 54% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 28 42 4 0 74
38% 57% 5% 0% 6%

Divorced 23 47 0 0 70
33% 67% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 2 5 0 0 7
29% 71% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

57 184 5 0 246

23% 75% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 2 0 0 5

60% 40% 0% 0% 0%

230



Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 391 597 26 4 1018
38% 59% 3% 0% 85%

Black 4 54 1 0 59
7% 92% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 10 33 1 0 44
23% 75% 2% 0% 4%

Other 15 33 3 0 51
29% 65% 6% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

12 8 0 0 20

60% 40% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

34 54 11 0 99

34% 55% 11% 0% 8%
1/week 142 153 9 1 305

47% 50% 3% 0% 26%
1-2 month 96 113 4 0 213

45% 53% 2% 0% 18%
few times
a year

79 145 2 2 228

35% 64% 1% 1% 19%
Seldom 38 102 3 0 143

27% 71% 2% 0% 12%
Never 28 149 2 1 180

16% 83% 1% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 11 7 0 0 18

61% 39% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

246 303 15 2 566

43% 54% 3% 0% 48%
Catholic 102 182 13 2 299

34% 61% 4% 1% 25%
Jewish 2 5 0 0 7

29% 71% 0% 0% 1%
Other 34 71 2 0 107

32% 66% 2% 0% 9%
None 30 132 1 0 163

18% 81% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

16 32 0 0 48

33% 67% 0% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

114 96 9 2 221

52% 43% 4% 1% 40%
not born
again

115 194 6 0 315

37% 62% 2% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 87 214 8 1 310
28% 69% 3% 0% 26%

Suburban 146 266 11 1 424
34% 63% 3% 0% 36%

Rural 187 236 12 2 437
43% 54% 3% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 6 0 0 9

33% 67% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 7 2 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

98 36 5 1 140

70% 26% 4% 1% 12%
Conservative201 114 13 2 330

61% 35% 4% 1% 28%
Moderate 97 274 11 0 382

25% 72% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 17 184 2 0 203

8% 91% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

7 90 1 0 98

7% 92% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

4 22 0 0 26

15% 85% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 7 4 0 1 12

58% 33% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 37 73 2 0 112
33% 65% 2% 0% 9%

another
household
member

23 59 3 0 85

27% 69% 4% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

359 587 26 4 976

37% 60% 3% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 8 2 0 0 10

80% 20% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

19 65 0 0 84

23% 77% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

51 103 4 0 158

32% 65% 3% 0% 13%
Private
union

41 68 5 0 114

36% 60% 4% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

306 483 22 4 815

38% 59% 3% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

14 6 1 0 21

67% 29% 5% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 21 81 1 1 104
20% 78% 1% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

144 233 8 2 387

37% 60% 2% 1% 33%
msn 49 153 4 0 206

24% 74% 2% 0% 17%
GB/A 107 114 10 1 232

46% 49% 4% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

108 143 8 0 259

42% 55% 3% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

386 586 25 4 1001

39% 59% 2% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

44 138 6 0 188

23% 73% 3% 0% 16%
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Q32. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Hillary Clinton, or not.... she has the
qualifications to be president.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 312 248 2 0 562
56% 44% 0% 0% 47%

Female 396 219 11 2 628
63% 35% 2% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 97 56 0 0 153
63% 37% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 177 95 4 0 276
64% 34% 1% 0% 23%

45-59 229 159 3 1 392
58% 41% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 201 151 7 0 359
56% 42% 2% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 7 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 51 25 0 0 76
67% 33% 0% 0% 6%

HS 185 154 9 0 348
53% 44% 3% 0% 29%

Some Coll 138 83 0 0 221
62% 38% 0% 0% 19%

AA 88 68 1 0 157
56% 43% 1% 0% 13%

BA+ 243 127 3 2 375
65% 34% 1% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 11 0 0 14

21% 79% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

234 125 5 0 364

64% 34% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

158 131 0 0 289

55% 45% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 238 135 6 0 379

63% 36% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

78 77 2 2 159

49% 48% 1% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 99 231 1 0 331
30% 70% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 370 23 3 0 396
93% 6% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 218 188 9 2 417
52% 45% 2% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

16 19 1 0 36

44% 53% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 6 0 0 8

25% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 136 377 5 0 518
26% 73% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 536 46 5 0 587
91% 8% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 33 38 3 1 75
44% 51% 4% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 99 231 1 0 331
30% 70% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 38 147 5 0 190
20% 77% 3% 0% 16%

Ind 33 38 3 1 75
44% 51% 4% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 166 23 2 0 191
87% 12% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 370 23 3 0 396
93% 6% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 407 313 6 1 727
56% 43% 1% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 38 19 1 0 58
66% 33% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 42 28 2 0 72
58% 39% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 43 28 0 0 71
61% 39% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 7 0 0 0 7
100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

169 73 3 0 245

69% 30% 1% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 5

20% 80% 0% 0% 0%

237



Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 577 429 10 2 1018
57% 42% 1% 0% 85%

Black 54 4 0 0 58
93% 7% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 36 7 1 0 44
82% 16% 2% 0% 4%

Other 35 14 3 0 52
67% 27% 6% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 13 0 0 20

35% 65% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

52 44 4 0 100

52% 44% 4% 0% 8%
1/week 157 145 3 0 305

51% 48% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 110 102 0 0 212

52% 48% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

151 74 2 1 228

66% 32% 1% 0% 19%
Seldom 97 42 3 0 142

68% 30% 2% 0% 12%
Never 135 45 0 0 180

75% 25% 0% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 13 0 0 18

28% 72% 0% 0% 2%

238



Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

312 245 8 0 565

55% 43% 1% 0% 48%
Catholic 177 120 2 1 300

59% 40% 1% 0% 25%
Jewish 5 2 0 0 7

71% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Other 60 45 2 0 107

56% 42% 2% 0% 9%
None 125 37 0 0 162

77% 23% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

28 19 1 0 48

58% 40% 2% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

98 116 7 0 221

44% 52% 3% 0% 40%
not born
again

200 113 1 0 314

64% 36% 0% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 206 101 3 0 310
66% 33% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 266 151 6 0 423
63% 36% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 229 203 4 1 437
52% 46% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

5 4 0 0 9

56% 44% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 2 7 0 0 9

22% 78% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

43 97 0 0 140

31% 69% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative105 220 5 0 330

32% 67% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 273 103 5 0 381

72% 27% 1% 0% 32%
Liberal 176 23 3 0 202

87% 11% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

89 9 0 0 98

91% 9% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

18 8 0 0 26

69% 31% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 4 7 0 1 12

33% 58% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 75 36 1 0 112
67% 32% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

58 27 0 0 85

68% 32% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

570 393 12 2 977

58% 40% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 2 8 0 0 10

20% 80% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

65 19 0 0 84

77% 23% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

101 56 1 0 158

64% 35% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

68 44 1 0 113

60% 39% 1% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

467 334 11 2 814

57% 41% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

7 14 0 0 21

33% 67% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 87 17 0 0 104
84% 16% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

210 174 3 0 387

54% 45% 1% 0% 33%
msn 141 62 3 0 206

68% 30% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 133 97 1 1 232

57% 42% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

137 117 6 0 260

53% 45% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

575 414 10 2 1001

57% 41% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

132 53 3 0 188

70% 28% 2% 0% 16%
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Q33. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Donald Trump, or not.... he has the
qualifications to be president.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 218 320 23 1 562
39% 57% 4% 0% 47%

Female 203 408 15 2 628
32% 65% 2% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 49 96 8 0 153
32% 63% 5% 0% 13%

30-44 81 186 9 0 276
29% 67% 3% 0% 23%

45-59 154 229 7 1 391
39% 59% 2% 0% 33%

60+ 130 213 15 1 359
36% 59% 4% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 2 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 27 47 1 0 75
36% 63% 1% 0% 6%

HS 136 191 21 0 348
39% 55% 6% 0% 29%

Some Coll 78 139 3 0 220
35% 63% 1% 0% 19%

AA 56 97 4 1 158
35% 61% 3% 1% 13%

BA+ 113 250 10 1 374
30% 67% 3% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

11 3 0 0 14

79% 21% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

124 233 6 0 363

34% 64% 2% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

111 167 10 1 289

38% 58% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 120 241 16 0 377

32% 64% 4% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

65 86 6 1 158

41% 54% 4% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 230 81 18 0 329
70% 25% 5% 0% 28%

Democrat 25 368 4 0 397
6% 93% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 146 255 14 2 417
35% 61% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

14 19 3 0 36

39% 53% 8% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 3 0 0 8

62% 38% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 344 144 29 1 518
66% 28% 6% 0% 44%

Democrat 40 540 8 0 588
7% 92% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 33 40 1 1 75
44% 53% 1% 1% 6%

Other/None 5 3 0 0 8
62% 38% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 230 81 18 0 329
70% 25% 5% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 114 63 11 1 189
60% 33% 6% 1% 16%

Ind 33 40 1 1 75
44% 53% 1% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 15 172 4 0 191
8% 90% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 25 368 4 0 397
6% 93% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 5 3 0 0 8
62% 38% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 275 424 27 2 728
38% 58% 4% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 21 36 3 0 60
35% 60% 5% 0% 5%

Widowed 28 43 2 0 73
38% 59% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 23 47 0 0 70
33% 67% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 2 4 0 0 6
33% 67% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

67 172 7 0 246

27% 70% 3% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 1 0 0 5

80% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 383 603 29 2 1017
38% 59% 3% 0% 86%

Black 0 53 4 0 57
0% 93% 7% 0% 5%

Hispanic 7 34 2 0 43
16% 79% 5% 0% 4%

Other 19 29 3 0 51
37% 57% 6% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

12 7 0 0 19

63% 37% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

34 58 8 0 100

34% 58% 8% 0% 8%
1/week 134 156 14 1 305

44% 51% 5% 0% 26%
1-2 month 97 110 6 0 213

46% 52% 3% 0% 18%
few times
a year

78 142 6 1 227

34% 63% 3% 0% 19%
Seldom 37 103 4 0 144

26% 72% 3% 0% 12%
Never 28 151 1 0 180

16% 84% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 12 7 0 0 19

63% 37% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

225 319 20 0 564

40% 57% 4% 0% 47%
Catholic 117 172 8 2 299

39% 58% 3% 1% 25%
Jewish 4 4 0 0 8

50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Other 35 66 6 0 107

33% 62% 6% 0% 9%
None 26 135 2 0 163

16% 83% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

15 31 2 0 48

31% 65% 4% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

103 106 12 0 221

47% 48% 5% 0% 41%
not born
again

107 198 8 0 313

34% 63% 3% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 80 222 9 0 311
26% 71% 3% 0% 26%

Suburban 146 263 14 0 423
35% 62% 3% 0% 36%

Rural 186 234 16 2 438
42% 53% 4% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 6 0 0 9

33% 67% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 7 2 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

88 49 2 0 139

63% 35% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative197 114 18 1 330

60% 35% 5% 0% 28%
Moderate 106 264 13 0 383

28% 69% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 19 178 6 0 203

9% 88% 3% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

1 96 0 0 97

1% 99% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

4 22 0 0 26

15% 85% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 7 4 0 1 12

58% 33% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 33 74 6 0 113
29% 65% 5% 0% 9%

another
household
member

29 55 1 0 85

34% 65% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

349 593 32 2 976

36% 61% 3% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 8 2 0 0 10

80% 20% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

19 61 4 0 84

23% 73% 5% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

54 102 2 0 158

34% 65% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

43 67 3 0 113

38% 59% 3% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

291 491 29 2 813

36% 60% 4% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

15 6 0 0 21

71% 29% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 18 86 0 0 104
17% 83% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

148 218 20 0 386

38% 56% 5% 0% 32%
msn 50 153 3 0 206

24% 74% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 106 120 5 1 232

46% 52% 2% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

100 149 10 1 260

38% 57% 4% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

379 586 35 2 1002

38% 58% 3% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

43 142 4 0 189

23% 75% 2% 0% 16%
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Q34. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Ron Johnson, or not.... he is someone
who is honest.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 304 178 78 1 561
54% 32% 14% 0% 47%

Female 286 217 121 3 627
46% 35% 19% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 59 59 34 0 152
39% 39% 22% 0% 13%

30-44 137 74 64 0 275
50% 27% 23% 0% 23%

45-59 206 139 43 4 392
53% 35% 11% 1% 33%

60+ 179 123 58 0 360
50% 34% 16% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

9 0 0 0 9

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 37 24 15 0 76
49% 32% 20% 0% 6%

HS 167 106 74 0 347
48% 31% 21% 0% 29%

Some Coll 109 82 30 0 221
49% 37% 14% 0% 19%

AA 73 65 19 0 157
46% 41% 12% 0% 13%

BA+ 193 118 59 4 374
52% 32% 16% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

11 0 3 0 14

79% 0% 21% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

144 129 92 0 365

39% 35% 25% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

141 101 47 0 289

49% 35% 16% 0% 24%
$75k up 225 116 36 1 378

60% 31% 10% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

81 50 25 3 159

51% 31% 16% 2% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 260 35 33 1 329
79% 11% 10% 0% 28%

Democrat 86 214 95 1 396
22% 54% 24% 0% 33%

Independent 220 138 57 2 417
53% 33% 14% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

16 6 14 0 36

44% 17% 39% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 1 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 6 2 0 0 8

75% 25% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 400 61 57 1 519
77% 12% 11% 0% 44%

Democrat 149 309 128 2 588
25% 53% 22% 0% 49%

Independent 35 23 15 1 74
47% 31% 20% 1% 6%

Other/None 6 2 0 0 8
75% 25% 0% 0% 1%

250



Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 260 35 33 1 329
79% 11% 10% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 140 26 23 0 189
74% 14% 12% 0% 16%

Ind 35 23 15 1 74
47% 31% 20% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 63 95 33 1 192
33% 49% 17% 1% 16%

Dem 86 214 95 1 396
22% 54% 24% 0% 33%

Other/None 6 2 0 0 8
75% 25% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 415 217 92 3 727
57% 30% 13% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 19 32 8 1 60
32% 53% 13% 2% 5%

Widowed 33 26 15 0 74
45% 35% 20% 0% 6%

Divorced 26 34 11 0 71
37% 48% 15% 0% 6%

Separated 4 3 0 0 7
57% 43% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

91 85 70 0 246

37% 35% 28% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 1 0 5

80% 0% 20% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 538 320 155 4 1017
53% 31% 15% 0% 85%

Black 7 38 13 0 58
12% 66% 22% 0% 5%

Hispanic 15 14 15 0 44
34% 32% 34% 0% 4%

Other 21 17 13 0 51
41% 33% 25% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

10 6 4 0 20

50% 30% 20% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

50 30 20 0 100

50% 30% 20% 0% 8%
1/week 182 79 42 1 304

60% 26% 14% 0% 26%
1-2 month 122 64 26 1 213

57% 30% 12% 0% 18%
few times
a year

105 73 49 1 228

46% 32% 21% 0% 19%
Seldom 56 59 28 0 143

39% 41% 20% 0% 12%
Never 59 88 33 1 181

33% 49% 18% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

2 0 1 0 3

67% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 15 2 1 0 18

83% 11% 6% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

316 159 90 1 566

56% 28% 16% 0% 48%
Catholic 143 95 59 2 299

48% 32% 20% 1% 25%
Jewish 2 2 3 0 7

29% 29% 43% 0% 1%
Other 52 45 10 0 107

49% 42% 9% 0% 9%
None 51 80 31 1 163

31% 49% 19% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

26 15 7 0 48

54% 31% 15% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

137 54 31 0 222

62% 24% 14% 0% 41%
not born
again

163 98 52 1 314

52% 31% 17% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

4 0 3 0 7

57% 0% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 116 138 57 0 311
37% 44% 18% 0% 26%

Suburban 220 131 71 2 424
52% 31% 17% 0% 36%

Rural 246 124 65 2 437
56% 28% 15% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

2 2 5 0 9

22% 22% 56% 0% 1%
Refused 7 0 2 0 9

78% 0% 22% 0% 1%
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Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

110 19 10 1 140

79% 14% 7% 1% 12%
Conservative245 49 37 0 331

74% 15% 11% 0% 28%
Moderate 154 144 83 1 382

40% 38% 22% 0% 32%
Liberal 48 107 46 1 202

24% 53% 23% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

21 65 11 0 97

22% 67% 11% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

6 9 10 0 25

24% 36% 40% 0% 2%
Refused 7 2 2 1 12

58% 17% 17% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 42 50 21 0 113
37% 44% 19% 0% 9%

another
household
member

40 35 10 0 85

47% 41% 12% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

499 308 165 4 976

51% 32% 17% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

2 2 3 0 7

29% 29% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 8 0 2 0 10

80% 0% 20% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

34 36 14 0 84

40% 43% 17% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

83 53 22 1 159

52% 33% 14% 1% 13%
Private
union

48 49 16 0 113

42% 43% 14% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

413 255 143 3 814

51% 31% 18% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

13 3 5 0 21

62% 14% 24% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 31 58 15 0 104
30% 56% 14% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

209 113 64 1 387

54% 29% 17% 0% 33%
msn 76 90 40 1 207

37% 43% 19% 0% 17%
GB/A 128 69 34 1 232

55% 30% 15% 0% 19%
Rest of
state

146 66 47 1 260

56% 25% 18% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

522 310 167 3 1002

52% 31% 17% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

69 86 32 1 188

37% 46% 17% 1% 16%
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Q35. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Russ Feingold, or not.... he is someone
who is honest.

Sex

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 266 238 57 0 561
47% 42% 10% 0% 47%

Female 325 224 75 4 628
52% 36% 12% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 77 42 34 0 153
50% 27% 22% 0% 13%

30-44 131 110 33 2 276
47% 40% 12% 1% 23%

45-59 201 160 29 2 392
51% 41% 7% 1% 33%

60+ 181 143 36 0 360
50% 40% 10% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 8 0 0 10

20% 80% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 40 22 13 0 75
53% 29% 17% 0% 6%

HS 155 152 41 0 348
45% 44% 12% 0% 29%

Some Coll 111 82 25 2 220
50% 37% 11% 1% 19%

AA 76 68 14 0 158
48% 43% 9% 0% 13%

BA+ 207 126 39 2 374
55% 34% 10% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 11 0 0 13

15% 85% 0% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

194 112 56 2 364

53% 31% 15% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

130 126 34 0 290

45% 43% 12% 0% 24%
$75k up 199 155 24 0 378

53% 41% 6% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

69 69 18 2 158

44% 44% 11% 1% 13%

Party ID

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 61 224 45 0 330
18% 68% 14% 0% 28%

Democrat 318 42 35 1 396
80% 11% 9% 0% 33%

Independent 196 176 42 3 417
47% 42% 10% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

14 12 10 0 36

39% 33% 28% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 1 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 0 7 0 0 7

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 100 348 71 0 519
19% 67% 14% 0% 44%

Democrat 463 72 49 3 587
79% 12% 8% 1% 49%

Independent 28 34 12 1 75
37% 45% 16% 1% 6%

Other/None 0 7 0 0 7
0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 61 224 45 0 330
18% 68% 14% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 39 124 26 0 189
21% 66% 14% 0% 16%

Ind 28 34 12 1 75
37% 45% 16% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 145 30 15 2 192
76% 16% 8% 1% 16%

Dem 318 42 35 1 396
80% 11% 9% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 7 0 0 7
0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 339 316 71 1 727
47% 43% 10% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 30 23 6 1 60
50% 38% 10% 2% 5%

Widowed 36 27 11 0 74
49% 36% 15% 0% 6%

Divorced 40 28 2 0 70
57% 40% 3% 0% 6%

Separated 2 1 2 2 7
29% 14% 29% 29% 1%

Never
Married

142 63 40 0 245

58% 26% 16% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 2 0 0 5

60% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 499 415 102 2 1018
49% 41% 10% 0% 86%

Black 31 13 12 2 58
53% 22% 21% 3% 5%

Hispanic 24 8 12 0 44
55% 18% 27% 0% 4%

Other 29 14 7 0 50
58% 28% 14% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 12 0 0 19

37% 63% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

39 40 21 0 100

39% 40% 21% 0% 8%
1/week 115 150 40 0 305

38% 49% 13% 0% 26%
1-2 month 88 106 16 3 213

41% 50% 8% 1% 18%
few times
a year

124 72 30 1 227

55% 32% 13% 0% 19%
Seldom 89 47 6 0 142

63% 33% 4% 0% 12%
Never 132 32 17 0 181

73% 18% 9% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

2 0 1 0 3

67% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 3 15 0 0 18

17% 83% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

250 243 69 3 565

44% 43% 12% 1% 48%
Catholic 143 122 34 1 300

48% 41% 11% 0% 25%
Jewish 5 1 1 0 7

71% 14% 14% 0% 1%
Other 44 50 12 0 106

42% 47% 11% 0% 9%
None 120 29 14 0 163

74% 18% 9% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

30 16 2 0 48

62% 33% 4% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

85 105 29 2 221

38% 48% 13% 1% 40%
not born
again

157 124 33 1 315

50% 39% 10% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

1 3 3 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 167 99 43 2 311
54% 32% 14% 1% 26%

Suburban 211 164 47 1 423
50% 39% 11% 0% 36%

Rural 206 195 36 1 438
47% 45% 8% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 0 6 0 10

40% 0% 60% 0% 1%
Refused 4 5 0 0 9

44% 56% 0% 0% 1%

260



Political Ideology

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

29 99 11 2 141

21% 70% 8% 1% 12%
Conservative80 204 46 0 330

24% 62% 14% 0% 28%
Moderate 230 108 43 1 382

60% 28% 11% 0% 32%
Liberal 155 27 20 0 202

77% 13% 10% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

87 8 3 0 98

89% 8% 3% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

6 9 10 0 25

24% 36% 40% 0% 2%
Refused 5 6 0 1 12

42% 50% 0% 8% 1%

Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 63 39 10 0 112
56% 35% 9% 0% 9%

another
household
member

54 23 8 0 85

64% 27% 9% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

469 392 111 4 976

48% 40% 11% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

1 2 4 0 7

14% 29% 57% 0% 1%
Refused 3 6 0 0 9

33% 67% 0% 0% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

54 23 6 0 83

65% 28% 7% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

87 58 10 2 157

55% 37% 6% 1% 13%
Private
union

63 39 11 0 113

56% 35% 10% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

381 331 100 2 814

47% 41% 12% 0% 69%
DK/NA/
Ref

5 10 5 0 20

25% 50% 25% 0% 2%

Region

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 61 28 15 0 104
59% 27% 14% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

160 183 40 3 386

41% 47% 10% 1% 32%
msn 135 52 20 0 207

65% 25% 10% 0% 17%
GB/A 115 93 24 1 233

49% 40% 10% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

120 106 33 0 259

46% 41% 13% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Describes Does not
describe

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

474 415 110 3 1002

47% 41% 11% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

118 47 22 1 188

63% 25% 12% 1% 16%
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Q36. Do you think Donald Trump generally shows good judgment, or not?

Sex

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 170 377 15 0 562
30% 67% 3% 0% 47%

Female 159 456 12 1 628
25% 73% 2% 0% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 32 117 4 0 153
21% 76% 3% 0% 13%

30-44 56 218 1 0 275
20% 79% 0% 0% 23%

45-59 122 265 3 1 391
31% 68% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 116 230 14 0 360
32% 64% 4% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 2 4 0 9

33% 22% 44% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 13 55 7 0 75
17% 73% 9% 0% 6%

HS 117 223 8 0 348
34% 64% 2% 0% 29%

Some Coll 57 159 4 0 220
26% 72% 2% 0% 19%

AA 47 108 2 0 157
30% 69% 1% 0% 13%

BA+ 89 280 4 1 374
24% 75% 1% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 7 2 0 14

36% 50% 14% 0% 1%
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Household Income

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

88 265 11 0 364

24% 73% 3% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

78 207 4 0 289

27% 72% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 108 265 5 0 378

29% 70% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

55 96 7 1 159

35% 60% 4% 1% 13%

Party ID

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 188 132 10 0 330
57% 40% 3% 0% 28%

Democrat 18 376 2 0 396
5% 95% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 104 299 13 1 417
25% 72% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

16 18 1 0 35

46% 51% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 7 1 0 8

0% 88% 12% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 278 224 16 0 518
54% 43% 3% 0% 44%

Democrat 25 559 3 0 587
4% 95% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 25 42 7 1 75
33% 56% 9% 1% 6%

Other/None 0 7 1 0 8
0% 88% 12% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 188 132 10 0 330
57% 40% 3% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 90 92 6 0 188
48% 49% 3% 0% 16%

Ind 25 42 7 1 75
33% 56% 9% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 7 183 1 0 191
4% 96% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 18 376 2 0 396
5% 95% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 7 1 0 8
0% 88% 12% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 214 496 16 1 727
29% 68% 2% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 19 39 1 0 59
32% 66% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 22 49 2 0 73
30% 67% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 14 55 1 0 70
20% 79% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 1 5 0 0 6
17% 83% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

53 187 5 0 245

22% 76% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 2 0 5

40% 20% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 305 690 22 1 1018
30% 68% 2% 0% 85%

Black 2 55 1 0 58
3% 95% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 5 39 0 0 44
11% 89% 0% 0% 4%

Other 10 38 3 0 51
20% 75% 6% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 11 2 0 20

35% 55% 10% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

31 67 2 0 100

31% 67% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 99 195 11 0 305

32% 64% 4% 0% 26%
1-2 month 76 134 3 0 213

36% 63% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

69 154 3 1 227

30% 68% 1% 0% 19%
Seldom 30 111 2 0 143

21% 78% 1% 0% 12%
Never 18 159 4 0 181

10% 88% 2% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 3 0 0 3

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 10 2 0 18

33% 56% 11% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

183 368 15 0 566

32% 65% 3% 0% 48%
Catholic 87 206 5 1 299

29% 69% 2% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 5 0 0 8

38% 62% 0% 0% 1%
Other 28 78 0 0 106

26% 74% 0% 0% 9%
None 18 140 4 0 162

11% 86% 2% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 36 3 0 48

19% 75% 6% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

89 127 5 0 221

40% 57% 2% 0% 40%
not born
again

82 225 8 0 315

26% 71% 3% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 62 241 7 0 310
20% 78% 2% 0% 26%

Suburban 111 305 7 0 423
26% 72% 2% 0% 36%

Rural 149 275 12 1 437
34% 63% 3% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 6 0 0 9

33% 67% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 5 0 0 9

44% 56% 0% 0% 1%

Political Ideology

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

79 59 1 0 139

57% 42% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative156 161 13 0 330

47% 49% 4% 0% 28%
Moderate 69 303 10 0 382

18% 79% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 15 185 1 0 201

7% 92% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

2 95 1 0 98

2% 97% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

4 22 0 0 26

15% 85% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 4 7 0 1 12

33% 58% 0% 8% 1%
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Union Membership

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 25 84 3 0 112
22% 75% 3% 0% 9%

another
household
member

18 67 0 0 85

21% 79% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

277 673 25 1 976

28% 69% 3% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 5 5 0 0 10

50% 50% 0% 0% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

8 76 0 0 84

10% 90% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

41 116 1 0 158

26% 73% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

36 75 3 0 114

32% 66% 3% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

235 556 21 1 813

29% 68% 3% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 9 2 0 20

45% 45% 10% 0% 2%
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Region

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 13 89 2 0 104
12% 86% 2% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

111 267 9 0 387

29% 69% 2% 0% 32%
msn 41 162 5 0 208

20% 78% 2% 0% 17%
GB/A 78 150 4 1 233

33% 64% 2% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

85 166 8 0 259

33% 64% 3% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

294 684 22 1 1001

29% 68% 2% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

34 149 5 0 188

18% 79% 3% 0% 16%
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Q37. Do you think Hillary Clinton generally shows good judgment, or not?

Sex

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 242 311 9 0 562
43% 55% 2% 0% 47%

Female 318 290 15 4 627
51% 46% 2% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 73 80 1 0 154
47% 52% 1% 0% 13%

30-44 126 142 8 0 276
46% 51% 3% 0% 23%

45-59 195 191 4 2 392
50% 49% 1% 1% 33%

60+ 167 182 11 0 360
46% 51% 3% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 7 0 2 9

0% 78% 0% 22% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 49 25 1 0 75
65% 33% 1% 0% 6%

HS 153 188 8 0 349
44% 54% 2% 0% 29%

Some Coll 105 112 4 0 221
48% 51% 2% 0% 19%

AA 69 84 5 0 158
44% 53% 3% 0% 13%

BA+ 185 181 6 2 374
49% 48% 2% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 11 0 2 14

7% 79% 0% 14% 1%
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Household Income

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

191 159 14 1 365

52% 44% 4% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

127 161 2 0 290

44% 56% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 176 193 6 2 377

47% 51% 2% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

67 88 2 1 158

42% 56% 1% 1% 13%

Party ID

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 38 286 6 0 330
12% 87% 2% 0% 28%

Democrat 337 45 11 3 396
85% 11% 3% 1% 33%

Independent 168 241 6 1 416
40% 58% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

13 21 1 0 35

37% 60% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 6 0 0 8

25% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 60 451 8 0 519
12% 87% 2% 0% 44%

Democrat 476 98 11 3 588
81% 17% 2% 1% 49%

Independent 22 47 4 1 74
30% 64% 5% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 38 286 6 0 330
12% 87% 2% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 22 165 3 0 190
12% 87% 2% 0% 16%

Ind 22 47 4 1 74
30% 64% 5% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 139 52 0 0 191
73% 27% 0% 0% 16%

Dem 337 45 11 3 396
85% 11% 3% 1% 33%

Other/None 2 6 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 315 399 10 3 727
43% 55% 1% 0% 61%

Cohabiting 26 31 2 0 59
44% 53% 3% 0% 5%

Widowed 34 35 5 0 74
46% 47% 7% 0% 6%

Divorced 36 32 1 1 70
51% 46% 1% 1% 6%

Separated 5 2 0 0 7
71% 29% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

144 97 5 0 246

59% 39% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 5

20% 80% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 445 548 20 4 1017
44% 54% 2% 0% 85%

Black 46 10 2 0 58
79% 17% 3% 0% 5%

Hispanic 37 7 0 0 44
84% 16% 0% 0% 4%

Other 28 21 2 0 51
55% 41% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 15 0 0 20

25% 75% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

36 61 1 2 100

36% 61% 1% 2% 8%
1/week 118 180 7 0 305

39% 59% 2% 0% 26%
1-2 month 74 137 1 1 213

35% 64% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

123 98 5 1 227

54% 43% 2% 0% 19%
Seldom 76 60 6 0 142

54% 42% 4% 0% 12%
Never 128 50 3 0 181

71% 28% 2% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 13 0 0 18

28% 72% 0% 0% 2%

274



Religious Affiliation

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

235 318 12 1 566

42% 56% 2% 0% 48%
Catholic 140 153 3 3 299

47% 51% 1% 1% 25%
Jewish 3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Other 49 57 1 0 107

46% 53% 1% 0% 9%
None 109 48 6 0 163

67% 29% 4% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

24 21 3 0 48

50% 44% 6% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

71 144 5 1 221

32% 65% 2% 0% 40%
not born
again

152 156 7 0 315

48% 50% 2% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 166 129 15 1 311
53% 41% 5% 0% 26%

Suburban 217 200 5 2 424
51% 47% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 172 260 4 1 437
39% 59% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

5 4 0 0 9

56% 44% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%

Political Ideology

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

21 117 2 0 140

15% 84% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative66 260 5 0 331

20% 79% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 214 157 9 2 382

56% 41% 2% 1% 32%
Liberal 158 38 6 0 202

78% 19% 3% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

81 16 1 0 98

83% 16% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

19 6 1 0 26

73% 23% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 2 8 0 2 12

17% 67% 0% 17% 1%
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Union Membership

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 61 46 3 2 112
54% 41% 3% 2% 9%

another
household
member

39 45 1 0 85

46% 53% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

459 495 20 2 976

47% 51% 2% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 6 0 0 6

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

47 37 1 0 85

55% 44% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

81 74 2 0 157

52% 47% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

54 55 3 2 114

47% 48% 3% 2% 10%
Private
non-union

378 417 18 1 814

46% 51% 2% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

1 18 0 1 20

5% 90% 0% 5% 2%
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Region

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 71 29 3 0 103
69% 28% 3% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

160 217 7 2 386

41% 56% 2% 1% 32%
msn 126 75 6 0 207

61% 36% 3% 0% 17%
GB/A 95 134 3 1 233

41% 58% 1% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

108 145 5 1 259

42% 56% 2% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Shows
good
judgment

Does not
show good
judgment

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

444 536 18 3 1001

44% 54% 2% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

117 65 6 1 189

62% 34% 3% 1% 16%
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Q38. Here are some issues that have come up during the election. For each one please tell me if the issue
bothers you a lot, bothers you a little or doesn’t bother you at all. The first issue is Donald Trump’s

decision not to release his tax returns.

Sex

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 198 103 259 2 0 562
35% 18% 46% 0% 0% 47%

Female 293 114 215 1 5 628
47% 18% 34% 0% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 66 42 44 0 0 152
43% 28% 29% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 107 55 110 0 4 276
39% 20% 40% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 152 60 178 1 1 392
39% 15% 45% 0% 0% 33%

60+ 165 58 135 2 0 360
46% 16% 38% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 2 7 0 0 9

0% 22% 78% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 36 21 16 2 0 75
48% 28% 21% 3% 0% 6%

HS 153 36 159 0 0 348
44% 10% 46% 0% 0% 29%

Some Coll 94 42 83 1 0 220
43% 19% 38% 0% 0% 19%

AA 59 28 70 0 0 157
38% 18% 45% 0% 0% 13%

BA+ 149 86 138 0 1 374
40% 23% 37% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 3 7 0 4 14

0% 21% 50% 0% 29% 1%

279



Household Income

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

171 74 119 1 0 365

47% 20% 33% 0% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

122 44 122 1 0 289

42% 15% 42% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 137 75 166 0 0 378

36% 20% 44% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

61 24 67 1 5 158

39% 15% 42% 1% 3% 13%

Party ID

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 34 67 228 1 0 330
10% 20% 69% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 286 61 49 1 0 397
72% 15% 12% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 166 83 166 1 1 417
40% 20% 40% 0% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

4 4 28 0 0 36

11% 11% 78% 0% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 1 2 0 0 4

25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 1 1 0 4 7

14% 14% 14% 0% 57% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 50 102 365 2 0 519
10% 20% 70% 0% 0% 44%

Democrat 414 99 74 1 0 588
70% 17% 13% 0% 0% 49%

Independent 26 15 33 0 1 75
35% 20% 44% 0% 1% 6%

Other/None 1 1 1 0 4 7
14% 14% 14% 0% 57% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 34 67 228 1 0 330
10% 20% 69% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 16 35 137 1 0 189
8% 19% 72% 1% 0% 16%

Ind 26 15 33 0 1 75
35% 20% 44% 0% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 128 38 26 0 0 192
67% 20% 14% 0% 0% 16%

Dem 286 61 49 1 0 397
72% 15% 12% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 1 1 0 4 7
14% 14% 14% 0% 57% 1%

Marital Status

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 276 129 317 1 5 728
38% 18% 44% 0% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 24 10 25 1 0 60
40% 17% 42% 2% 0% 5%

Widowed 33 12 28 1 0 74
45% 16% 38% 1% 0% 6%

Divorced 37 8 26 0 0 71
52% 11% 37% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 4 2 1 0 0 7
57% 29% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

118 55 72 0 0 245

48% 22% 29% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 4 0 0 5

0% 20% 80% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 382 197 435 2 1 1017
38% 19% 43% 0% 0% 85%

Black 44 10 4 0 0 58
76% 17% 7% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 28 7 9 0 0 44
64% 16% 20% 0% 0% 4%

Other 32 3 16 0 0 51
63% 6% 31% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 1 10 0 4 20

25% 5% 50% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

39 18 43 0 0 100

39% 18% 43% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 119 48 137 1 0 305

39% 16% 45% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 64 44 104 1 0 213

30% 21% 49% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

92 46 89 0 1 228

40% 20% 39% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 66 25 52 0 0 143

46% 17% 36% 0% 0% 12%
Never 106 35 40 0 0 181

59% 19% 22% 0% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 1 1 0 3

0% 33% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 6 1 8 0 4 19

32% 5% 42% 0% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

204 105 255 2 0 566

36% 19% 45% 0% 0% 48%
Catholic 124 50 124 0 1 299

41% 17% 41% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 2 1 0 0 7

57% 29% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Other 49 17 41 0 0 107

46% 16% 38% 0% 0% 9%
None 87 39 37 0 0 163

53% 24% 23% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

24 4 15 1 4 48

50% 8% 31% 2% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

74 37 110 0 0 221

33% 17% 50% 0% 0% 41%
not born
again

121 64 127 1 0 313

39% 20% 41% 0% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

1 2 3 1 0 7

14% 29% 43% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 4 0 0 4

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 146 68 97 0 0 311
47% 22% 31% 0% 0% 26%

Suburban 173 88 161 2 0 424
41% 21% 38% 0% 0% 36%

Rural 165 59 210 1 1 436
38% 14% 48% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

6 0 3 0 0 9

67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 2 3 0 4 9

0% 22% 33% 0% 44% 1%

Political Ideology

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

24 26 90 0 0 140

17% 19% 64% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative59 66 205 1 0 331

18% 20% 62% 0% 0% 28%
Moderate 185 72 123 1 0 381

49% 19% 32% 0% 0% 32%
Liberal 134 29 39 0 0 202

66% 14% 19% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

74 17 7 0 0 98

76% 17% 7% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

15 4 6 1 0 26

58% 15% 23% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 1 3 3 0 5 12

8% 25% 25% 0% 42% 1%
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Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 49 23 39 1 0 112
44% 21% 35% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

46 13 26 0 0 85

54% 15% 31% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

395 179 400 2 1 977

40% 18% 41% 0% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

1 1 5 0 0 7

14% 14% 71% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 2 4 0 4 10

0% 20% 40% 0% 40% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

50 16 18 0 0 84

60% 19% 21% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

65 41 52 0 0 158

41% 26% 33% 0% 0% 13%
Private
union

46 20 47 1 0 114

40% 18% 41% 1% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

329 136 346 2 1 814

40% 17% 43% 0% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

2 4 11 0 4 21

10% 19% 52% 0% 19% 2%
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Region

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 59 18 27 1 0 105
56% 17% 26% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

144 63 176 0 4 387

37% 16% 45% 0% 1% 32%
msn 105 30 71 1 0 207

51% 14% 34% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 87 52 93 0 1 233

37% 22% 40% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

98 54 107 1 0 260

38% 21% 41% 0% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

389 194 411 2 5 1001

39% 19% 41% 0% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

102 23 63 0 0 188

54% 12% 34% 0% 0% 16%
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Q39. The next issue is Hillary Clinton’s use of a private email server while she was Secretary of State.

Sex

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 303 118 140 1 0 562
54% 21% 25% 0% 0% 47%

Female 293 152 172 5 6 628
47% 24% 27% 1% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 75 52 27 0 0 154
49% 34% 18% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 139 54 79 0 4 276
50% 20% 29% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 199 81 109 2 1 392
51% 21% 28% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 178 80 97 4 1 360
49% 22% 27% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 0 0 0 9

56% 44% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 28 19 28 1 0 76
37% 25% 37% 1% 0% 6%

HS 189 59 96 4 1 349
54% 17% 28% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 112 50 58 1 0 221
51% 23% 26% 0% 0% 19%

AA 74 42 41 0 0 157
47% 27% 26% 0% 0% 13%

BA+ 187 97 89 1 1 375
50% 26% 24% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 1 0 4 14

36% 29% 7% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

168 80 113 2 1 364

46% 22% 31% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

155 68 64 2 0 289

54% 24% 22% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 199 97 82 0 0 378

53% 26% 22% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

74 24 54 2 5 159

47% 15% 34% 1% 3% 13%

Party ID

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 282 32 15 0 1 330
85% 10% 5% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 51 133 208 5 0 397
13% 34% 52% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 242 96 76 1 1 416
58% 23% 18% 0% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

17 7 12 0 0 36

47% 19% 33% 0% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 0 2 0 4 8

25% 0% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 449 45 24 0 1 519
87% 9% 5% 0% 0% 44%

Democrat 106 206 270 6 0 588
18% 35% 46% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 39 18 16 0 1 74
53% 24% 22% 0% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 0 2 0 4 8
25% 0% 25% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 282 32 15 0 1 330
85% 10% 5% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 167 14 9 0 0 190
88% 7% 5% 0% 0% 16%

Ind 39 18 16 0 1 74
53% 24% 22% 0% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 55 73 63 1 0 192
29% 38% 33% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 51 133 208 5 0 397
13% 34% 52% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 0 2 0 4 8
25% 0% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 400 157 161 4 5 727
55% 22% 22% 1% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 30 16 14 0 0 60
50% 27% 23% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 33 17 21 2 1 74
45% 23% 28% 3% 1% 6%

Divorced 34 17 18 1 0 70
49% 24% 26% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 3 3 1 0 0 7
43% 43% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

92 58 96 0 0 246

37% 24% 39% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 1 0 0 5

40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 539 219 252 5 2 1017
53% 22% 25% 0% 0% 86%

Black 13 15 29 2 0 59
22% 25% 49% 3% 0% 5%

Hispanic 15 17 11 0 0 43
35% 40% 26% 0% 0% 4%

Other 19 15 16 0 0 50
38% 30% 32% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

9 3 4 0 4 20

45% 15% 20% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

62 22 15 0 0 99

63% 22% 15% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 180 62 62 1 0 305

59% 20% 20% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 131 40 42 0 0 213

62% 19% 20% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

97 53 77 0 2 229

42% 23% 34% 0% 1% 19%
Seldom 58 30 53 1 0 142

41% 21% 37% 1% 0% 12%
Never 60 56 61 4 0 181

33% 31% 34% 2% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 5 2 0 4 19

42% 26% 11% 0% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

321 109 133 2 0 565

57% 19% 24% 0% 0% 47%
Catholic 149 72 74 3 1 299

50% 24% 25% 1% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 0 4 0 0 8

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Other 54 29 24 0 0 107

50% 27% 22% 0% 0% 9%
None 53 50 59 1 1 164

32% 30% 36% 1% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

16 10 18 0 4 48

33% 21% 38% 0% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

151 32 38 1 0 222

68% 14% 17% 0% 0% 41%
not born
again

151 73 88 2 0 314

48% 23% 28% 1% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

4 2 1 0 0 7

57% 29% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 128 85 95 2 0 310
41% 27% 31% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 207 99 114 3 1 424
49% 23% 27% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 254 81 100 1 1 437
58% 19% 23% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

5 2 3 0 0 10

50% 20% 30% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 2 2 1 0 4 9

22% 22% 11% 0% 44% 1%

Political Ideology

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

112 10 17 1 0 140

80% 7% 12% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative263 38 28 0 1 330

80% 12% 8% 0% 0% 28%
Moderate 157 107 116 2 0 382

41% 28% 30% 1% 0% 32%
Liberal 34 76 89 3 0 202

17% 38% 44% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

17 29 52 0 0 98

17% 30% 53% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

10 8 7 1 0 26

38% 31% 27% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 2 2 3 0 5 12

17% 17% 25% 0% 42% 1%
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Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 50 31 32 0 0 113
44% 27% 28% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

40 29 16 0 0 85

47% 34% 19% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

499 207 261 6 2 975

51% 21% 27% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 1 2 0 0 7

57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 2 1 0 4 10

30% 20% 10% 0% 40% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

33 31 21 0 0 85

39% 36% 25% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

78 47 33 1 0 159

49% 30% 21% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

57 29 27 0 0 113

50% 26% 24% 0% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

419 160 228 5 2 814

51% 20% 28% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 4 4 0 4 21

43% 19% 19% 0% 19% 2%
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Region

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 31 34 39 1 0 105
30% 32% 37% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

214 81 86 1 4 386

55% 21% 22% 0% 1% 32%
msn 75 64 67 0 0 206

36% 31% 33% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 135 35 60 1 2 233

58% 15% 26% 0% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

141 56 60 3 0 260

54% 22% 23% 1% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

532 224 236 4 6 1002

53% 22% 24% 0% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

64 45 77 2 0 188

34% 24% 41% 1% 0% 16%
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Q40. The next issue is Donald Trump’s video taped comments about how he treats women.

Sex

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 252 146 159 5 1 563
45% 26% 28% 1% 0% 47%

Female 381 114 122 6 5 628
61% 18% 19% 1% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 88 26 39 0 0 153
58% 17% 25% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 152 60 60 0 4 276
55% 22% 22% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 200 102 83 6 1 392
51% 26% 21% 2% 0% 33%

60+ 190 68 95 5 1 359
53% 19% 26% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 4 3 0 0 10

30% 40% 30% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 39 12 23 0 1 75
52% 16% 31% 0% 1% 6%

HS 160 77 104 8 0 349
46% 22% 30% 2% 0% 29%

Some Coll 128 49 42 2 0 221
58% 22% 19% 1% 0% 19%

AA 86 32 40 0 0 158
54% 20% 25% 0% 0% 13%

BA+ 218 86 68 2 1 375
58% 23% 18% 1% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 5 4 0 4 14

7% 36% 29% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

208 68 85 4 0 365

57% 19% 23% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

146 70 71 2 0 289

51% 24% 25% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 204 91 82 1 0 378

54% 24% 22% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

75 31 43 4 6 159

47% 19% 27% 3% 4% 13%

Party ID

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 79 116 129 6 0 330
24% 35% 39% 2% 0% 28%

Democrat 329 32 36 0 0 397
83% 8% 9% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 212 99 98 5 2 416
51% 24% 24% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

10 12 14 0 0 36

28% 33% 39% 0% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 2 1 0 0 4

25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 0 1 0 4 7

29% 0% 14% 0% 57% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 117 185 207 10 1 520
22% 36% 40% 2% 0% 44%

Democrat 477 62 47 1 0 587
81% 11% 8% 0% 0% 49%

Independent 36 13 25 0 1 75
48% 17% 33% 0% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 0 1 0 4 7
29% 0% 14% 0% 57% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 79 116 129 6 0 330
24% 35% 39% 2% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 38 69 78 4 1 190
20% 36% 41% 2% 1% 16%

Ind 36 13 25 0 1 75
48% 17% 33% 0% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 149 31 11 1 0 192
78% 16% 6% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 329 32 36 0 0 397
83% 8% 9% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 0 1 0 4 7
29% 0% 14% 0% 57% 1%

Marital Status

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 364 180 170 8 5 727
50% 25% 23% 1% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 24 14 20 0 1 59
41% 24% 34% 0% 2% 5%

Widowed 34 16 22 2 0 74
46% 22% 30% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 43 15 12 0 0 70
61% 21% 17% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 4 1 2 0 0 7
57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

162 33 50 1 0 246

66% 13% 20% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 2 2 0 0 5

20% 40% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 530 230 247 9 2 1018
52% 23% 24% 1% 0% 86%

Black 40 8 9 1 0 58
69% 14% 16% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 24 11 9 0 0 44
55% 25% 20% 0% 0% 4%

Other 33 8 9 1 0 51
65% 16% 18% 2% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 6 0 4 19

26% 21% 32% 0% 21% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

43 39 18 0 0 100

43% 39% 18% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 153 78 69 4 0 304

50% 26% 23% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 91 61 58 2 1 213

43% 29% 27% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

129 31 66 0 1 227

57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 89 23 31 0 0 143

62% 16% 22% 0% 0% 12%
Never 122 25 32 1 0 180

68% 14% 18% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 0 0 2

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 2 5 4 4 18

17% 11% 28% 22% 22% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

298 125 135 7 1 566

53% 22% 24% 1% 0% 48%
Catholic 144 78 74 3 1 300

48% 26% 25% 1% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 2 1 1 0 7

43% 29% 14% 14% 0% 1%
Other 45 29 33 0 0 107

42% 27% 31% 0% 0% 9%
None 116 18 29 0 0 163

71% 11% 18% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

26 9 8 1 4 48

54% 19% 17% 2% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

107 60 54 0 0 221

48% 27% 24% 0% 0% 41%
not born
again

177 63 71 2 0 313

57% 20% 23% 1% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

3 0 3 0 1 7

43% 0% 43% 0% 14% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 188 60 57 6 0 311
60% 19% 18% 2% 0% 26%

Suburban 234 86 101 3 0 424
55% 20% 24% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 205 112 117 2 2 438
47% 26% 27% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

5 1 3 0 0 9

56% 11% 33% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 3 0 4 9

11% 11% 33% 0% 44% 1%

Political Ideology

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

39 48 52 1 0 140

28% 34% 37% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative107 103 113 7 0 330

32% 31% 34% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 232 79 68 2 1 382

61% 21% 18% 1% 0% 32%
Liberal 152 20 29 1 0 202

75% 10% 14% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

84 10 4 0 0 98

86% 10% 4% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

14 1 11 0 0 26

54% 4% 42% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 3 1 3 0 5 12

25% 8% 25% 0% 42% 1%
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Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 55 29 26 1 1 112
49% 26% 23% 1% 1% 9%

another
household
member

53 15 18 0 0 86

62% 17% 21% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

523 213 229 10 1 976

54% 22% 23% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 2 4 1 0 7

0% 29% 57% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 4 0 4 10

10% 10% 40% 0% 40% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

53 20 11 0 0 84

63% 24% 13% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

91 32 35 0 0 158

58% 20% 22% 0% 0% 13%
Private
union

54 25 33 1 1 114

47% 22% 29% 1% 1% 10%
Private
non-union

432 178 194 10 1 815

53% 22% 24% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

2 6 8 1 4 21

10% 29% 38% 5% 19% 2%
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Region

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 66 18 17 2 0 103
64% 17% 17% 2% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

182 91 103 8 4 388

47% 23% 27% 2% 1% 33%
msn 138 29 39 1 0 207

67% 14% 19% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 117 53 62 0 1 233

50% 23% 27% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

129 69 59 1 1 259

50% 27% 23% 0% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

498 237 252 8 6 1001

50% 24% 25% 1% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

134 23 28 3 0 188

71% 12% 15% 2% 0% 16%
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Q41. The next issue is Hillary Clinton’s comment in leaked emails that politicians need a public agenda
and a private agenda.

Sex

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 249 144 161 6 2 562
44% 26% 29% 1% 0% 47%

Female 247 167 192 15 8 629
39% 27% 31% 2% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 64 48 41 0 0 153
42% 31% 27% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 110 61 94 6 4 275
40% 22% 34% 2% 1% 23%

45-59 164 104 118 3 3 392
42% 27% 30% 1% 1% 33%

60+ 151 96 98 11 3 359
42% 27% 27% 3% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 2 2 0 0 9

56% 22% 22% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 25 18 29 1 2 75
33% 24% 39% 1% 3% 6%

HS 155 95 92 5 1 348
45% 27% 26% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 104 53 61 3 0 221
47% 24% 28% 1% 0% 19%

AA 60 52 42 4 0 158
38% 33% 27% 3% 0% 13%

BA+ 147 91 126 8 3 375
39% 24% 34% 2% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 3 2 0 4 14

36% 21% 14% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

148 90 119 5 3 365

41% 25% 33% 1% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

130 86 65 7 0 288

45% 30% 23% 2% 0% 24%
$75k up 157 107 110 4 1 379

41% 28% 29% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

60 28 59 5 6 158

38% 18% 37% 3% 4% 13%

Party ID

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 244 45 32 8 1 330
74% 14% 10% 2% 0% 28%

Democrat 39 123 226 7 2 397
10% 31% 57% 2% 1% 33%

Independent 195 130 86 4 3 418
47% 31% 21% 1% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

15 12 7 1 0 35

43% 34% 20% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 1 2 0 4 8

12% 12% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 383 77 46 11 2 519
74% 15% 9% 2% 0% 44%

Democrat 77 207 291 10 3 588
13% 35% 49% 2% 1% 49%

Independent 34 27 14 0 1 76
45% 36% 18% 0% 1% 6%

Other/None 1 1 2 0 4 8
12% 12% 25% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 244 45 32 8 1 330
74% 14% 10% 2% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 140 32 14 2 1 189
74% 17% 7% 1% 1% 16%

Ind 34 27 14 0 1 76
45% 36% 18% 0% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 39 84 65 3 1 192
20% 44% 34% 2% 1% 16%

Dem 39 123 226 7 2 397
10% 31% 57% 2% 1% 33%

Other/None 1 1 2 0 4 8
12% 12% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 330 187 190 15 6 728
45% 26% 26% 2% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 24 12 20 3 1 60
40% 20% 33% 5% 2% 5%

Widowed 29 17 24 1 2 73
40% 23% 33% 1% 3% 6%

Divorced 24 25 19 2 1 71
34% 35% 27% 3% 1% 6%

Separated 3 3 1 0 0 7
43% 43% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

81 67 98 0 0 246

33% 27% 40% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 4

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 448 270 274 20 6 1018
44% 27% 27% 2% 1% 86%

Black 11 11 36 0 0 58
19% 19% 62% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 10 16 18 0 0 44
23% 36% 41% 0% 0% 4%

Other 18 13 19 0 0 50
36% 26% 38% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

8 1 7 0 4 20

40% 5% 35% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

52 30 16 2 0 100

52% 30% 16% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 151 74 67 11 2 305

50% 24% 22% 4% 1% 26%
1-2 month 106 51 54 0 2 213

50% 24% 25% 0% 1% 18%
few times
a year

83 67 72 4 2 228

36% 29% 32% 2% 1% 19%
Seldom 52 34 54 2 1 143

36% 24% 38% 1% 1% 12%
Never 45 51 84 1 0 181

25% 28% 46% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 0 1 0 0 2

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 4 5 0 4 19

32% 21% 26% 0% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

269 140 142 10 3 564

48% 25% 25% 2% 1% 48%
Catholic 117 86 89 6 1 299

39% 29% 30% 2% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 1 2 0 0 7

57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Other 47 29 28 2 0 106

44% 27% 26% 2% 0% 9%
None 46 45 68 2 1 162

28% 28% 42% 1% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

12 9 23 0 4 48

25% 19% 48% 0% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

128 44 42 5 2 221

58% 20% 19% 2% 1% 40%
not born
again

125 93 90 6 0 314

40% 30% 29% 2% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

2 0 4 0 1 7

29% 0% 57% 0% 14% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 120 75 112 3 1 311
39% 24% 36% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 169 120 127 5 3 424
40% 28% 30% 1% 1% 36%

Rural 202 113 108 12 2 437
46% 26% 25% 3% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

3 1 4 1 0 9

33% 11% 44% 11% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 3 0 4 9

11% 11% 33% 0% 44% 1%

Political Ideology

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

101 16 17 5 1 140

72% 11% 12% 4% 1% 12%
Conservative224 56 43 6 1 330

68% 17% 13% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 121 121 133 5 2 382

32% 32% 35% 1% 1% 32%
Liberal 24 79 98 1 0 202

12% 39% 49% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

17 29 51 1 0 98

17% 30% 52% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

7 9 8 2 0 26

27% 35% 31% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 1 1 4 0 6 12

8% 8% 33% 0% 50% 1%
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Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 44 34 32 0 1 111
40% 31% 29% 0% 1% 9%

another
household
member

31 33 21 1 0 86

36% 38% 24% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

415 241 295 20 5 976

43% 25% 30% 2% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

5 0 2 0 0 7

71% 0% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 3 3 0 4 10

0% 30% 30% 0% 40% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

25 35 23 1 0 84

30% 42% 27% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

57 54 43 3 0 157

36% 34% 27% 2% 0% 13%
Private
union

51 32 30 0 1 114

45% 28% 26% 0% 1% 10%
Private
non-union

355 187 252 17 4 815

44% 23% 31% 2% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

8 3 5 0 5 21

38% 14% 24% 0% 24% 2%

309



Region

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 24 21 58 0 0 103
23% 20% 56% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

175 104 97 6 5 387

45% 27% 25% 2% 1% 33%
msn 61 71 71 3 0 206

30% 34% 34% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 113 46 67 4 3 233

48% 20% 29% 2% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

122 69 60 7 2 260

47% 27% 23% 3% 1% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Bothers a
lot

Bothers a
little

Doesn’t
bother at
all

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

442 263 272 17 9 1003

44% 26% 27% 2% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

53 49 82 4 1 189

28% 26% 43% 2% 1% 16%
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Q42. Donald Trump is 70 years old. Do you think he has the physical capacity to meet the demands of
the presidency?

Sex

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 443 105 12 1 561
79% 19% 2% 0% 47%

Female 456 146 21 5 628
73% 23% 3% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 107 44 2 0 153
70% 29% 1% 0% 13%

30-44 209 59 4 4 276
76% 21% 1% 1% 23%

45-59 308 71 11 2 392
79% 18% 3% 1% 33%

60+ 269 75 16 0 360
75% 21% 4% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 2 0 0 9

78% 22% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 46 30 0 0 76
61% 39% 0% 0% 6%

HS 253 86 9 0 348
73% 25% 3% 0% 29%

Some Coll 164 49 7 0 220
75% 22% 3% 0% 18%

AA 124 30 4 0 158
78% 19% 3% 0% 13%

BA+ 306 53 13 2 374
82% 14% 3% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 3 0 4 14

50% 21% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

248 112 4 0 364

68% 31% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

241 42 6 0 289

83% 15% 2% 0% 24%
$75k up 309 58 11 0 378

82% 15% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

101 39 12 6 158

64% 25% 8% 4% 13%

Party ID

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 307 22 2 0 331
93% 7% 1% 0% 28%

Democrat 231 147 19 0 397
58% 37% 5% 0% 33%

Independent 328 76 11 2 417
79% 18% 3% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

29 5 2 0 36

81% 14% 6% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 1 0 4 8

38% 12% 0% 50% 1%
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Party ID, with leaners

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 478 34 6 0 518
92% 7% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 370 195 22 1 588
63% 33% 4% 0% 49%

Independent 48 21 5 1 75
64% 28% 7% 1% 6%

Other/None 3 1 0 4 8
38% 12% 0% 50% 1%

Party Id, leaners separate

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 307 22 2 0 331
93% 7% 1% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 171 13 5 0 189
90% 7% 3% 0% 16%

Ind 48 21 5 1 75
64% 28% 7% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 139 48 3 1 191
73% 25% 2% 1% 16%

Dem 231 147 19 0 397
58% 37% 5% 0% 33%

Other/None 3 1 0 4 8
38% 12% 0% 50% 1%
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Marital Status

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 575 122 25 6 728
79% 17% 3% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 53 6 0 0 59
90% 10% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 58 14 1 0 73
79% 19% 1% 0% 6%

Divorced 54 16 1 0 71
76% 23% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 6 1 0 0 7
86% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

149 92 5 0 246

61% 37% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 1 0 0 4

75% 25% 0% 0% 0%

Race and Ethnicity

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 812 177 27 2 1018
80% 17% 3% 0% 85%

Black 21 36 1 0 58
36% 62% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 25 16 3 0 44
57% 36% 7% 0% 4%

Other 30 18 3 0 51
59% 35% 6% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

12 4 0 4 20

60% 20% 0% 20% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

71 27 1 0 99

72% 27% 1% 0% 8%
1/week 244 51 10 0 305

80% 17% 3% 0% 26%
1-2 month 172 37 4 0 213

81% 17% 2% 0% 18%
few times
a year

169 54 4 1 228

74% 24% 2% 0% 19%
Seldom 104 33 6 0 143

73% 23% 4% 0% 12%
Never 131 42 7 1 181

72% 23% 4% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 8 6 0 4 18

44% 33% 0% 22% 2%

Religious Affiliation

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

449 104 12 0 565

79% 18% 2% 0% 47%
Catholic 218 69 11 2 300

73% 23% 4% 1% 25%
Jewish 4 3 1 0 8

50% 38% 12% 0% 1%
Other 73 31 2 0 106

69% 29% 2% 0% 9%
None 125 31 6 1 163

77% 19% 4% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

30 13 1 4 48

62% 27% 2% 8% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

178 39 4 0 221

81% 18% 2% 0% 40%
not born
again

248 60 6 0 314

79% 19% 2% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

4 2 2 0 8

50% 25% 25% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 220 83 8 0 311
71% 27% 3% 0% 26%

Suburban 334 73 16 1 424
79% 17% 4% 0% 36%

Rural 336 91 9 2 438
77% 21% 2% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

6 3 0 0 9

67% 33% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 1 0 4 9

44% 11% 0% 44% 1%
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Political Ideology

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

121 18 0 0 139

87% 13% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative295 28 8 0 331

89% 8% 2% 0% 28%
Moderate 281 89 11 0 381

74% 23% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 121 71 9 1 202

60% 35% 4% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

67 29 2 0 98

68% 30% 2% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

11 14 2 0 27

41% 52% 7% 0% 2%
Refused 4 3 0 5 12

33% 25% 0% 42% 1%

Union Membership

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 81 28 2 0 111
73% 25% 2% 0% 9%

another
household
member

65 19 2 0 86

76% 22% 2% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

743 202 29 2 976

76% 21% 3% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

6 1 0 0 7

86% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 5 1 0 4 10

50% 10% 0% 40% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

60 22 2 0 84

71% 26% 2% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

121 30 6 1 158

77% 19% 4% 1% 13%
Private
union

86 25 2 0 113

76% 22% 2% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

619 171 22 2 814

76% 21% 3% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

14 3 0 4 21

67% 14% 0% 19% 2%

Region

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 59 44 1 0 104
57% 42% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

276 88 19 4 387

71% 23% 5% 1% 32%
msn 157 46 3 1 207

76% 22% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 191 38 3 1 233

82% 16% 1% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

217 36 7 0 260

83% 14% 3% 0% 22%
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Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

770 201 25 6 1002

77% 20% 2% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

130 50 8 0 188

69% 27% 4% 0% 16%
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Q43. Hillary Clinton is 68 years old. Do you think she has the physical capacity to meet the demands of
the presidency?

Sex

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 358 179 24 1 562
64% 32% 4% 0% 47%

Female 442 155 26 5 628
70% 25% 4% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 112 39 2 0 153
73% 25% 1% 0% 13%

30-44 185 79 8 4 276
67% 29% 3% 1% 23%

45-59 263 107 19 2 391
67% 27% 5% 1% 33%

60+ 237 104 19 0 360
66% 29% 5% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 4 2 0 9

33% 44% 22% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 52 24 0 0 76
68% 32% 0% 0% 6%

HS 214 118 17 0 349
61% 34% 5% 0% 29%

Some Coll 152 58 10 0 220
69% 26% 5% 0% 18%

AA 104 46 7 0 157
66% 29% 4% 0% 13%

BA+ 273 85 14 2 374
73% 23% 4% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 3 2 4 14

36% 21% 14% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

244 107 13 0 364

67% 29% 4% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

179 102 8 0 289

62% 35% 3% 0% 24%
$75k up 285 77 16 0 378

75% 20% 4% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

92 47 13 6 158

58% 30% 8% 4% 13%

Party ID

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 156 156 18 0 330
47% 47% 5% 0% 28%

Democrat 359 25 13 0 397
90% 6% 3% 0% 33%

Independent 260 138 16 2 416
62% 33% 4% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

21 12 2 0 35

60% 34% 6% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 2 0 0 3

33% 67% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 1 4 8

25% 12% 12% 50% 1%

321



Party ID, with leaners

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 238 257 23 0 518
46% 50% 4% 0% 43%

Democrat 523 48 17 1 589
89% 8% 3% 0% 49%

Independent 37 29 9 1 76
49% 38% 12% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 1 1 4 8
25% 12% 12% 50% 1%

Party Id, leaners separate

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 156 156 18 0 330
47% 47% 5% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 82 101 5 0 188
44% 54% 3% 0% 16%

Ind 37 29 9 1 76
49% 38% 12% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 164 23 4 1 192
85% 12% 2% 1% 16%

Dem 359 25 13 0 397
90% 6% 3% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 1 1 4 8
25% 12% 12% 50% 1%
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Marital Status

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 479 205 37 6 727
66% 28% 5% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 38 21 0 0 59
64% 36% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 47 24 3 0 74
64% 32% 4% 0% 6%

Divorced 48 21 1 0 70
69% 30% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 7 0 0 0 7
100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

176 61 8 0 245

72% 25% 3% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%

Race and Ethnicity

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 672 304 40 2 1018
66% 30% 4% 0% 85%

Black 48 10 0 0 58
83% 17% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 35 8 1 0 44
80% 18% 2% 0% 4%

Other 35 7 9 0 51
69% 14% 18% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

10 6 0 4 20

50% 30% 0% 20% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

58 36 6 0 100

58% 36% 6% 0% 8%
1/week 198 90 17 0 305

65% 30% 6% 0% 26%
1-2 month 125 80 7 0 212

59% 38% 3% 0% 18%
few times
a year

164 57 6 1 228

72% 25% 3% 0% 19%
Seldom 102 32 9 0 143

71% 22% 6% 0% 12%
Never 138 36 5 1 180

77% 20% 3% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

2 0 1 0 3

67% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 12 2 0 4 18

67% 11% 0% 22% 2%

Religious Affiliation

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

379 162 25 0 566

67% 29% 4% 0% 47%
Catholic 199 87 12 2 300

66% 29% 4% 1% 25%
Jewish 4 4 0 0 8

50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Other 63 39 5 0 107

59% 36% 5% 0% 9%
None 127 31 4 1 163

78% 19% 2% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

28 12 5 4 49

57% 24% 10% 8% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

141 72 8 0 221

64% 33% 4% 0% 41%
not born
again

219 79 15 0 313

70% 25% 5% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

1 4 2 0 7

14% 57% 29% 0% 1%
Refused 4 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 219 79 12 0 310
71% 25% 4% 0% 26%

Suburban 303 100 20 1 424
71% 24% 5% 0% 36%

Rural 269 150 17 2 438
61% 34% 4% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

5 4 0 0 9

56% 44% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 1 0 4 8

38% 12% 0% 50% 1%

325



Political Ideology

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

64 67 9 0 140

46% 48% 6% 0% 12%
Conservative165 147 19 0 331

50% 44% 6% 0% 28%
Moderate 286 83 13 0 382

75% 22% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 168 28 6 1 203

83% 14% 3% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

93 4 1 0 98

95% 4% 1% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

20 4 2 0 26

77% 15% 8% 0% 2%
Refused 4 1 1 5 11

36% 9% 9% 45% 1%

Union Membership

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 81 25 6 0 112
72% 22% 5% 0% 9%

another
household
member

66 17 2 0 85

78% 20% 2% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

646 287 42 2 977

66% 29% 4% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

3 4 0 0 7

43% 57% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 2 0 4 9

33% 22% 0% 44% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

67 16 1 0 84

80% 19% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

118 34 5 1 158

75% 22% 3% 1% 13%
Private
union

81 25 7 0 113

72% 22% 6% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

525 252 36 2 815

64% 31% 4% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 7 0 4 20

45% 35% 0% 20% 2%

Region

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 82 21 1 0 104
79% 20% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

251 110 22 4 387

65% 28% 6% 1% 33%
msn 160 37 9 1 207

77% 18% 4% 0% 17%
GB/A 141 78 12 1 232

61% 34% 5% 0% 19%
Rest of
state

166 88 6 0 260

64% 34% 2% 0% 22%
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Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Yes, has
the capac-
ity

No, does
not have
the capac-
ity

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

654 301 41 6 1002

65% 30% 4% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

146 33 9 0 188

78% 18% 5% 0% 16%
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Q44. How confident are you that the votes for president across the country will be accurately counted
this year?

Sex

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at
all con-
fident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 224 167 101 67 3 0 562
40% 30% 18% 12% 1% 0% 47%

Female 270 193 91 61 7 5 627
43% 31% 15% 10% 1% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 53 46 28 22 5 0 154
34% 30% 18% 14% 3% 0% 13%

30-44 114 70 55 32 0 4 275
41% 25% 20% 12% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 161 113 66 49 2 1 392
41% 29% 17% 12% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 167 124 40 25 3 0 359
47% 35% 11% 7% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 6 3 0 0 0 9

0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 39 18 12 5 1 0 75
52% 24% 16% 7% 1% 0% 6%

HS 122 125 54 44 4 0 349
35% 36% 15% 13% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 91 64 36 27 3 0 221
41% 29% 16% 12% 1% 0% 19%

AA 69 38 30 18 2 0 157
44% 24% 19% 11% 1% 0% 13%

BA+ 173 109 57 34 0 1 374
46% 29% 15% 9% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 5 4 0 0 4 14

7% 36% 29% 0% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

137 118 65 40 4 0 364

38% 32% 18% 11% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

116 96 48 30 0 0 290

40% 33% 17% 10% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 182 87 65 42 1 0 377

48% 23% 17% 11% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

59 58 15 16 5 5 158

37% 37% 9% 10% 3% 3% 13%

Party ID

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 74 120 90 43 2 0 329
22% 36% 27% 13% 1% 0% 28%

Democrat 241 95 39 19 3 0 397
61% 24% 10% 5% 1% 0% 33%

Independent 165 128 58 64 1 1 417
40% 31% 14% 15% 0% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

12 14 5 2 3 0 36

33% 39% 14% 6% 8% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 1 0 1 4 7

0% 14% 14% 0% 14% 57% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 107 195 131 82 3 0 518
21% 38% 25% 16% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 353 145 49 38 3 0 588
60% 25% 8% 6% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 33 18 11 8 3 1 74
45% 24% 15% 11% 4% 1% 6%

Other/None 1 1 1 0 1 4 8
12% 12% 12% 0% 12% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 74 120 90 43 2 0 329
22% 36% 27% 13% 1% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 33 76 41 39 1 0 190
17% 40% 22% 21% 1% 0% 16%

Ind 33 18 11 8 3 1 74
45% 24% 15% 11% 4% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 113 50 11 19 0 0 193
59% 26% 6% 10% 0% 0% 16%

Dem 241 95 39 19 3 0 397
61% 24% 10% 5% 1% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 1 1 0 1 4 8
12% 12% 12% 0% 12% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 306 211 124 77 3 5 726
42% 29% 17% 11% 0% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 22 22 6 10 0 0 60
37% 37% 10% 17% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 32 25 9 5 2 0 73
44% 34% 12% 7% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 30 20 12 8 0 0 70
43% 29% 17% 11% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 1 4 1 0 0 0 6
17% 67% 17% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

102 73 38 27 5 0 245

42% 30% 16% 11% 2% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 3 0 0 0 0 4

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 420 310 176 102 8 2 1018
41% 30% 17% 10% 1% 0% 86%

Black 27 17 3 10 1 0 58
47% 29% 5% 17% 2% 0% 5%

Hispanic 21 10 6 6 0 0 43
49% 23% 14% 14% 0% 0% 4%

Other 20 17 7 5 1 0 50
40% 34% 14% 10% 2% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

6 6 0 4 0 4 20

30% 30% 0% 20% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

30 37 20 11 2 0 100

30% 37% 20% 11% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 116 98 53 37 1 0 305

38% 32% 17% 12% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 74 73 42 23 0 0 212

35% 34% 20% 11% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

107 66 33 17 4 1 228

47% 29% 14% 7% 2% 0% 19%
Seldom 75 33 19 14 1 0 142

53% 23% 13% 10% 1% 0% 12%
Never 89 49 24 16 2 0 180

49% 27% 13% 9% 1% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 0 0 1 0 0 2

50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 3 1 7 0 4 18

17% 17% 6% 39% 0% 22% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

217 177 97 67 7 0 565

38% 31% 17% 12% 1% 0% 47%
Catholic 137 91 40 29 1 1 299

46% 30% 13% 10% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 3 1 1 0 0 8

38% 38% 12% 12% 0% 0% 1%
Other 41 32 19 15 0 0 107

38% 30% 18% 14% 0% 0% 9%
None 80 41 27 12 2 0 162

49% 25% 17% 7% 1% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

16 15 9 4 1 4 49

33% 31% 18% 8% 2% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

69 77 43 28 5 0 222

31% 35% 19% 13% 2% 0% 41%
not born
again

137 98 47 30 2 0 314

44% 31% 15% 10% 1% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

3 0 3 2 0 0 8

38% 0% 38% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 140 98 36 35 1 0 310
45% 32% 12% 11% 0% 0% 26%

Suburban 171 127 73 49 3 0 423
40% 30% 17% 12% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 180 130 82 41 3 2 438
41% 30% 19% 9% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

2 1 0 3 3 0 9

22% 11% 0% 33% 33% 0% 1%
Refused 1 2 1 0 0 4 8

12% 25% 12% 0% 0% 50% 1%
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Political Ideology

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

32 47 40 20 2 0 141

23% 33% 28% 14% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative73 120 76 58 3 0 330

22% 36% 23% 18% 1% 0% 28%
Moderate 181 120 50 29 1 0 381

48% 31% 13% 8% 0% 0% 32%
Liberal 135 41 18 7 1 0 202

67% 20% 9% 3% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

65 20 5 8 0 0 98

66% 20% 5% 8% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

7 7 3 5 4 0 26

27% 27% 12% 19% 15% 0% 2%
Refused 1 3 2 0 0 5 11

9% 27% 18% 0% 0% 45% 1%

Union Membership

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 55 23 26 7 1 0 112
49% 21% 23% 6% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

34 28 15 8 0 0 85

40% 33% 18% 9% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

403 302 151 113 6 2 977

41% 31% 15% 12% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 3 0 6

17% 17% 17% 0% 50% 0% 1%
Refused 1 5 0 0 0 4 10

10% 50% 0% 0% 0% 40% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

49 16 15 4 0 0 84

58% 19% 18% 5% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

60 47 26 24 0 0 157

38% 30% 17% 15% 0% 0% 13%
Private
union

40 35 26 11 1 0 113

35% 31% 23% 10% 1% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

342 251 125 88 6 2 814

42% 31% 15% 11% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 10 1 0 3 4 21

14% 48% 5% 0% 14% 19% 2%

Region

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 46 27 12 18 1 0 104
44% 26% 12% 17% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

166 109 54 51 4 4 388

43% 28% 14% 13% 1% 1% 33%
msn 102 66 26 11 2 0 207

49% 32% 13% 5% 1% 0% 17%
GB/A 89 73 49 20 1 1 233

38% 31% 21% 9% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

92 84 53 27 3 0 259

36% 32% 20% 10% 1% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Very con-
fident

Somewhat
confident

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

389 311 168 118 10 6 1002

39% 31% 17% 12% 1% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

105 48 24 9 1 0 187

56% 26% 13% 5% 1% 0% 16%
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Q45. How concerned are you that foreign governments, such as Russia, might attempt to influence the
2016 Presidential election?

Sex

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at
all con-
cerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 132 164 104 159 2 0 561
24% 29% 19% 28% 0% 0% 47%

Female 181 209 115 111 6 5 627
29% 33% 18% 18% 1% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 33 35 39 43 2 0 152
22% 23% 26% 28% 1% 0% 13%

30-44 62 90 58 61 1 4 276
22% 33% 21% 22% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 98 133 66 89 4 1 391
25% 34% 17% 23% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 120 112 52 74 2 0 360
33% 31% 14% 21% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 2 4 3 0 0 9

0% 22% 44% 33% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 25 29 9 12 1 0 76
33% 38% 12% 16% 1% 0% 6%

HS 96 115 45 93 0 0 349
28% 33% 13% 27% 0% 0% 29%

Some Coll 61 60 47 50 2 0 220
28% 27% 21% 23% 1% 0% 18%

AA 43 42 37 33 3 0 158
27% 27% 23% 21% 2% 0% 13%

BA+ 88 120 80 81 3 1 373
24% 32% 21% 22% 1% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 6 2 2 0 4 15

7% 40% 13% 13% 0% 27% 1%
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Household Income

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

112 99 70 80 4 0 365

31% 27% 19% 22% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

72 106 48 62 2 0 290

25% 37% 17% 21% 1% 0% 24%
$75k up 88 118 74 96 2 0 378

23% 31% 20% 25% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

41 50 28 33 1 5 158

26% 32% 18% 21% 1% 3% 13%

Party ID

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 52 92 79 102 4 0 329
16% 28% 24% 31% 1% 0% 28%

Democrat 156 133 63 42 1 0 395
39% 34% 16% 11% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 98 132 70 114 2 1 417
24% 32% 17% 27% 0% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

3 13 7 11 1 0 35

9% 37% 20% 31% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 1 0 0 3

33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 1 0 0 4 8

25% 12% 12% 0% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 83 149 114 167 6 0 519
16% 29% 22% 32% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 212 203 91 82 1 0 589
36% 34% 15% 14% 0% 0% 49%

Independent 17 20 14 21 2 1 75
23% 27% 19% 28% 3% 1% 6%

Other/None 2 1 1 0 0 4 8
25% 12% 12% 0% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 52 92 79 102 4 0 329
16% 28% 24% 31% 1% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 31 57 35 65 2 0 190
16% 30% 18% 34% 1% 0% 16%

Ind 17 20 14 21 2 1 75
23% 27% 19% 28% 3% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 55 70 27 39 0 0 191
29% 37% 14% 20% 0% 0% 16%

Dem 156 133 63 42 1 0 395
39% 34% 16% 11% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 1 1 0 0 4 8
25% 12% 12% 0% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 185 233 133 168 4 5 728
25% 32% 18% 23% 1% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 13 21 14 11 0 0 59
22% 36% 24% 19% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 19 31 10 13 1 0 74
26% 42% 14% 18% 1% 0% 6%

Divorced 18 19 14 17 2 0 70
26% 27% 20% 24% 3% 0% 6%

Separated 3 2 1 1 0 0 7
43% 29% 14% 14% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

74 65 47 57 2 0 245

30% 27% 19% 23% 1% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 0 2 2 0 0 5

20% 0% 40% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 235 328 199 246 8 1 1017
23% 32% 20% 24% 1% 0% 85%

Black 31 17 7 4 0 0 59
53% 29% 12% 7% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 23 8 6 5 1 0 43
53% 19% 14% 12% 2% 0% 4%

Other 19 17 6 9 0 0 51
37% 33% 12% 18% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 3 2 7 0 4 21

24% 14% 10% 33% 0% 19% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

28 34 12 23 3 0 100

28% 34% 12% 23% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 69 96 69 70 1 0 305

23% 31% 23% 23% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 48 73 41 48 3 0 213

23% 34% 19% 23% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

67 50 51 57 1 1 227

30% 22% 22% 25% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 43 48 21 31 0 0 143

30% 34% 15% 22% 0% 0% 12%
Never 52 68 23 37 0 0 180

29% 38% 13% 21% 0% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 0 1 1 0 3

0% 33% 0% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 7 4 2 2 0 4 19

37% 21% 11% 11% 0% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

145 174 124 119 3 0 565

26% 31% 22% 21% 1% 0% 47%
Catholic 71 100 47 78 3 1 300

24% 33% 16% 26% 1% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 1 2 1 0 0 7

43% 14% 29% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Other 35 32 12 27 2 0 108

32% 30% 11% 25% 2% 0% 9%
None 43 55 27 38 0 0 163

26% 34% 17% 23% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

17 12 8 6 1 4 48

35% 25% 17% 12% 2% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

64 53 55 47 2 0 221

29% 24% 25% 21% 1% 0% 40%
not born
again

76 111 62 66 0 0 315

24% 35% 20% 21% 0% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

1 2 2 2 1 0 8

12% 25% 25% 25% 12% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 100 92 56 62 1 0 311
32% 30% 18% 20% 0% 0% 26%

Suburban 102 148 77 93 4 0 424
24% 35% 18% 22% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 107 130 82 114 4 1 438
24% 30% 19% 26% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 3 3 0 0 0 10

40% 30% 30% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 2 1 0 4 9

11% 11% 22% 11% 0% 44% 1%
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Political Ideology

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

24 28 32 55 2 0 141

17% 20% 23% 39% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative65 112 60 92 2 0 331

20% 34% 18% 28% 1% 0% 28%
Moderate 102 135 69 74 2 0 382

27% 35% 18% 19% 1% 0% 32%
Liberal 67 56 43 33 2 0 201

33% 28% 21% 16% 1% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

41 36 8 13 0 0 98

42% 37% 8% 13% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

11 6 6 2 1 0 26

42% 23% 23% 8% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 3 1 2 1 0 5 12

25% 8% 17% 8% 0% 42% 1%

Union Membership

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 26 36 29 21 0 0 112
23% 32% 26% 19% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

21 28 15 21 0 0 85

25% 33% 18% 25% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

265 306 168 227 8 1 975

27% 31% 17% 23% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 1 5 1 0 0 7

0% 14% 71% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 3 2 0 0 4 10

10% 30% 20% 0% 0% 40% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

18 32 22 11 0 0 83

22% 39% 27% 13% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

43 53 19 40 2 0 157

27% 34% 12% 25% 1% 0% 13%
Private
union

29 32 22 30 0 0 113

26% 28% 19% 27% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

221 252 149 185 6 1 814

27% 31% 18% 23% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

2 5 8 3 0 4 22

9% 23% 36% 14% 0% 18% 2%

Region

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 44 33 14 13 0 0 104
42% 32% 13% 12% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

100 113 70 99 2 4 388

26% 29% 18% 26% 1% 1% 33%
msn 62 63 38 39 5 0 207

30% 30% 18% 19% 2% 0% 17%
GB/A 50 77 41 63 0 1 232

22% 33% 18% 27% 0% 0% 19%
Rest of
state

59 87 57 55 2 0 260

23% 33% 22% 21% 1% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Very con-
cerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not too
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

252 313 186 238 8 5 1002

25% 31% 19% 24% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

62 60 33 32 1 0 188

33% 32% 18% 17% 1% 0% 16%

342



Q46. Will this be the first time you vote in a national election?

Sex

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 37 522 3 0 562
7% 93% 1% 0% 47%

Female 36 588 0 4 628
6% 94% 0% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 59 91 3 0 153
39% 59% 2% 0% 13%

30-44 3 268 0 4 275
1% 97% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 5 387 0 0 392
1% 99% 0% 0% 33%

60+ 6 354 0 0 360
2% 98% 0% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 9 0 0 9

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 10 65 0 0 75
13% 87% 0% 0% 6%

HS 28 317 3 0 348
8% 91% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 18 202 0 0 220
8% 92% 0% 0% 19%

AA 10 147 0 0 157
6% 94% 0% 0% 13%

BA+ 6 368 0 0 374
2% 98% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 10 0 4 14

0% 71% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

32 332 0 0 364

9% 91% 0% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

20 269 0 0 289

7% 93% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 12 363 3 0 378

3% 96% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 145 0 4 158

6% 92% 0% 3% 13%

Party ID

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 16 314 0 0 330
5% 95% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 24 373 0 0 397
6% 94% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 32 382 3 0 417
8% 92% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

2 34 0 0 36

6% 94% 0% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 4 0 4 8

0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 29 489 0 0 518
6% 94% 0% 0% 44%

Democrat 37 548 3 0 588
6% 93% 1% 0% 49%

Independent 7 68 0 0 75
9% 91% 0% 0% 6%

Other/None 0 4 0 4 8
0% 50% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 16 314 0 0 330
5% 95% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 14 176 0 0 190
7% 93% 0% 0% 16%

Ind 7 68 0 0 75
9% 91% 0% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 13 175 3 0 191
7% 92% 2% 0% 16%

Dem 24 373 0 0 397
6% 94% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 4 0 4 8
0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 10 714 0 4 728
1% 98% 0% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 6 53 0 0 59
10% 90% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 1 73 0 0 74
1% 99% 0% 0% 6%

Divorced 1 69 0 0 70
1% 99% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 0 7 0 0 7
0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

55 187 3 0 245

22% 76% 1% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 49 968 0 0 1017
5% 95% 0% 0% 85%

Black 10 48 0 0 58
17% 83% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 3 38 3 0 44
7% 86% 7% 0% 4%

Other 9 42 0 0 51
18% 82% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 14 0 4 20

10% 70% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

14 86 0 0 100

14% 86% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 9 296 0 0 305

3% 97% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 11 202 0 0 213

5% 95% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

20 208 0 0 228

9% 91% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 6 136 0 0 142

4% 96% 0% 0% 12%
Never 12 168 0 0 180

7% 93% 0% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 3 0 0 3

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 11 3 4 18

0% 61% 17% 22% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

27 539 0 0 566

5% 95% 0% 0% 48%
Catholic 9 291 0 0 300

3% 97% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 0 8 0 0 8

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
Other 24 79 3 0 106

23% 75% 3% 0% 9%
None 14 149 0 0 163

9% 91% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

0 44 0 4 48

0% 92% 0% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

9 212 0 0 221

4% 96% 0% 0% 40%
not born
again

16 298 0 0 314

5% 95% 0% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

2 6 0 0 8

25% 75% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 26 285 0 0 311
8% 92% 0% 0% 26%

Suburban 35 385 3 0 423
8% 91% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 12 425 0 0 437
3% 97% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

0 9 0 0 9

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 5 0 4 9

0% 56% 0% 44% 1%
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Political Ideology

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

5 135 0 0 140

4% 96% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative15 316 0 0 331

5% 95% 0% 0% 28%
Moderate 25 357 0 0 382

7% 93% 0% 0% 32%
Liberal 15 187 0 0 202

7% 93% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

11 87 0 0 98

11% 89% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

2 21 3 0 26

8% 81% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 0 8 0 4 12

0% 67% 0% 33% 1%

Union Membership

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 5 107 0 0 112
4% 96% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

10 76 0 0 86

12% 88% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

58 915 3 0 976

6% 94% 0% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 7 0 0 7

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 6 0 4 10

0% 60% 0% 40% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

6 78 0 0 84

7% 93% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

12 142 3 0 157

8% 90% 2% 0% 13%
Private
union

9 105 0 0 114

8% 92% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

46 768 0 0 814

6% 94% 0% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

0 17 0 4 21

0% 81% 0% 19% 2%

Region

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 7 96 0 0 103
7% 93% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

33 346 3 4 386

9% 90% 1% 1% 32%
msn 11 196 0 0 207

5% 95% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 10 223 0 0 233

4% 96% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

12 248 0 0 260

5% 95% 0% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

67 928 3 4 1002

7% 93% 0% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

6 182 0 0 188

3% 97% 0% 0% 16%
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Q47. If November’s election results in Congress being controlled by the opposite party from the new
president, would it be appropriate or not appropriate for congressional leaders to adopt the attitude that

their greatest priority is to ensure that the president is not reelected in 2020.

Sex

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 106 404 46 6 562
19% 72% 8% 1% 47%

Female 75 475 70 8 628
12% 76% 11% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 47 98 7 0 152
31% 64% 5% 0% 13%

30-44 38 210 22 6 276
14% 76% 8% 2% 23%

45-59 53 305 30 3 391
14% 78% 8% 1% 33%

60+ 41 261 54 5 361
11% 72% 15% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 4 3 0 9

22% 44% 33% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 25 37 12 1 75
33% 49% 16% 1% 6%

HS 52 256 38 2 348
15% 74% 11% 1% 29%

Some Coll 32 159 26 3 220
15% 72% 12% 1% 19%

AA 25 118 12 2 157
16% 75% 8% 1% 13%

BA+ 43 304 26 2 375
11% 81% 7% 1% 32%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 5 2 4 14

21% 36% 14% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

70 247 45 2 364

19% 68% 12% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

42 223 19 4 288

15% 77% 7% 1% 24%
$75k up 43 312 20 3 378

11% 83% 5% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

25 96 32 5 158

16% 61% 20% 3% 13%

Party ID

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 62 221 43 4 330
19% 67% 13% 1% 28%

Democrat 66 295 34 1 396
17% 74% 9% 0% 33%

Independent 51 332 30 4 417
12% 80% 7% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

1 25 9 1 36

3% 69% 25% 3% 3%
Don’t
know

0 3 0 0 3

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 4 0 4 8

0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 83 370 57 8 518
16% 71% 11% 2% 44%

Democrat 92 454 40 1 587
16% 77% 7% 0% 49%

Independent 7 50 18 0 75
9% 67% 24% 0% 6%

Other/None 0 4 0 4 8
0% 50% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 62 221 43 4 330
19% 67% 13% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 21 150 14 5 190
11% 79% 7% 3% 16%

Ind 7 50 18 0 75
9% 67% 24% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 25 160 6 0 191
13% 84% 3% 0% 16%

Dem 66 295 34 1 396
17% 74% 9% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 4 0 4 8
0% 50% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 87 570 59 12 728
12% 78% 8% 2% 61%

Cohabiting 8 45 5 1 59
14% 76% 8% 2% 5%

Widowed 9 48 15 1 73
12% 66% 21% 1% 6%

Divorced 9 49 13 0 71
13% 69% 18% 0% 6%

Separated 0 6 0 0 6
0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

68 156 23 0 247

28% 63% 9% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 2 2 0 5

20% 40% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 139 768 100 10 1017
14% 76% 10% 1% 85%

Black 21 35 3 0 59
36% 59% 5% 0% 5%

Hispanic 12 24 8 0 44
27% 55% 18% 0% 4%

Other 9 39 2 1 51
18% 76% 4% 2% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 13 2 4 20

5% 65% 10% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

24 65 10 0 99

24% 66% 10% 0% 8%
1/week 40 222 39 3 304

13% 73% 13% 1% 26%
1-2 month 37 157 18 1 213

17% 74% 8% 0% 18%
few times
a year

29 175 22 2 228

13% 77% 10% 1% 19%
Seldom 9 123 8 3 143

6% 86% 6% 2% 12%
Never 41 124 16 1 182

23% 68% 9% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 1 12 2 4 19

5% 63% 11% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

77 428 57 4 566

14% 76% 10% 1% 48%
Catholic 44 225 26 4 299

15% 75% 9% 1% 25%
Jewish 0 5 2 0 7

0% 71% 29% 0% 1%
Other 30 65 10 2 107

28% 61% 9% 2% 9%
None 18 128 16 0 162

11% 79% 10% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

11 27 5 4 47

23% 57% 11% 9% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

37 155 26 2 220

17% 70% 12% 1% 40%
not born
again

35 253 26 1 315

11% 80% 8% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

2 3 2 1 8

25% 38% 25% 12% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 49 235 27 0 311
16% 76% 9% 0% 26%

Suburban 71 305 45 3 424
17% 72% 11% 1% 36%

Rural 58 333 40 7 438
13% 76% 9% 2% 37%

Don’t
know

3 3 4 0 10

30% 30% 40% 0% 1%
Refused 2 3 0 4 9

22% 33% 0% 44% 1%

Political Ideology

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

25 100 14 1 140

18% 71% 10% 1% 12%
Conservative60 223 41 6 330

18% 68% 12% 2% 28%
Moderate 51 296 31 4 382

13% 77% 8% 1% 32%
Liberal 29 155 19 0 203

14% 76% 9% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

7 88 3 0 98

7% 90% 3% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

7 12 7 0 26

27% 46% 27% 0% 2%
Refused 2 5 1 4 12

17% 42% 8% 33% 1%
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Union Membership

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 17 91 0 3 111
15% 82% 0% 3% 9%

another
household
member

9 69 5 2 85

11% 81% 6% 2% 7%
nobody in
household

152 712 107 5 976

16% 73% 11% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

1 3 3 0 7

14% 43% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 2 4 0 4 10

20% 40% 0% 40% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

13 66 2 2 83

16% 80% 2% 2% 7%
Public
non-union

14 128 16 0 158

9% 81% 10% 0% 13%
Private
union

13 94 4 3 114

11% 82% 4% 3% 10%
Private
non-union

139 583 89 4 815

17% 72% 11% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 7 6 5 21

14% 33% 29% 24% 2%
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Region

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 24 70 8 2 104
23% 67% 8% 2% 9%

Rest of
MKE

59 278 43 7 387

15% 72% 11% 2% 33%
msn 30 151 25 1 207

14% 73% 12% 0% 17%
GB/A 32 186 13 1 232

14% 80% 6% 0% 19%
Rest of
state

36 193 27 4 260

14% 74% 10% 2% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Would be
appropri-
ate

Would not
be appro-
priate

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

162 732 95 13 1002

16% 73% 9% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

19 147 21 1 188

10% 78% 11% 1% 16%
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Q48. Who would you rather see lead the Republican party in 2017: Donald Trump, Ted Cruz or Paul
Ryan?

Sex

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 132 63 293 43 24 6 561
24% 11% 52% 8% 4% 1% 47%

Female 122 83 314 63 34 12 628
19% 13% 50% 10% 5% 2% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 33 29 82 5 3 0 152
22% 19% 54% 3% 2% 0% 13%

30-44 56 38 148 19 12 4 277
20% 14% 53% 7% 4% 1% 23%

45-59 95 44 187 40 19 7 392
24% 11% 48% 10% 5% 2% 33%

60+ 70 34 184 41 24 7 360
19% 9% 51% 11% 7% 2% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 2 6 0 0 0 9

11% 22% 67% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 10 10 35 11 8 1 75
13% 13% 47% 15% 11% 1% 6%

HS 110 39 142 31 22 4 348
32% 11% 41% 9% 6% 1% 29%

Some Coll 43 34 115 17 9 2 220
20% 15% 52% 8% 4% 1% 19%

AA 32 15 90 14 4 3 158
20% 9% 57% 9% 3% 2% 13%

BA+ 60 47 220 32 12 3 374
16% 13% 59% 9% 3% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 2 6 0 2 4 14

0% 14% 43% 0% 14% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

87 48 167 40 20 4 366

24% 13% 46% 11% 5% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

62 41 146 21 18 3 291

21% 14% 50% 7% 6% 1% 24%
$75k up 76 48 208 30 12 3 377

20% 13% 55% 8% 3% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

29 10 87 15 9 9 159

18% 6% 55% 9% 6% 6% 13%

Party ID

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 127 51 133 7 9 2 329
39% 16% 40% 2% 3% 1% 28%

Democrat 30 38 237 65 20 5 395
8% 10% 60% 16% 5% 1% 33%

Independent 84 55 221 30 23 4 417
20% 13% 53% 7% 6% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

12 3 14 3 3 0 35

34% 9% 40% 9% 9% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

1 0 1 0 1 0 3

33% 0% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 0 0 1 0 1 6 8

0% 0% 12% 0% 12% 75% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 192 75 214 15 20 4 520
37% 14% 41% 3% 4% 1% 44%

Democrat 41 64 365 84 28 6 588
7% 11% 62% 14% 5% 1% 49%

Independent 22 8 28 7 9 2 76
29% 11% 37% 9% 12% 3% 6%

Other/None 0 0 1 0 1 6 8
0% 0% 12% 0% 12% 75% 1%

359



Party Id, leaners separate

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 127 51 133 7 9 2 329
39% 16% 40% 2% 3% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 65 24 81 7 11 1 189
34% 13% 43% 4% 6% 1% 16%

Ind 22 8 28 7 9 2 76
29% 11% 37% 9% 12% 3% 6%

Lean Dem 10 26 128 19 8 1 192
5% 14% 67% 10% 4% 1% 16%

Dem 30 38 237 65 20 5 395
8% 10% 60% 16% 5% 1% 33%

Other/None 0 0 1 0 1 6 8
0% 0% 12% 0% 12% 75% 1%

Marital Status

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 150 89 370 69 36 13 727
21% 12% 51% 9% 5% 2% 61%

Cohabiting 24 5 24 7 0 0 60
40% 8% 40% 12% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 15 9 34 7 7 2 74
20% 12% 46% 9% 9% 3% 6%

Divorced 17 7 40 5 1 0 70
24% 10% 57% 7% 1% 0% 6%

Separated 3 0 2 2 0 0 7
43% 0% 29% 29% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

46 35 135 18 10 2 246

19% 14% 55% 7% 4% 1% 21%
Don’t
know

0 0 0 0 2 0 2

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 3 0 0 0 5

0% 40% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 234 117 519 79 55 13 1017
23% 12% 51% 8% 5% 1% 86%

Black 3 7 34 11 2 1 58
5% 12% 59% 19% 3% 2% 5%

Hispanic 5 5 25 8 0 0 43
12% 12% 58% 19% 0% 0% 4%

Other 8 12 24 6 0 0 50
16% 24% 48% 12% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 5 6 1 0 4 20

20% 25% 30% 5% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

23 24 47 4 1 1 100

23% 24% 47% 4% 1% 1% 8%
1/week 65 29 161 31 14 6 306

21% 9% 53% 10% 5% 2% 26%
1-2 month 69 24 89 19 10 1 212

33% 11% 42% 9% 5% 0% 18%
few times
a year

51 33 119 14 8 2 227

22% 15% 52% 6% 4% 1% 19%
Seldom 25 11 75 16 13 2 142

18% 8% 53% 11% 9% 1% 12%
Never 22 23 106 19 7 3 180

12% 13% 59% 11% 4% 2% 15%
Don’t
know

0 0 2 1 0 0 3

0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 8 1 4 4 19

0% 11% 42% 5% 21% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

133 75 268 45 38 7 566

23% 13% 47% 8% 7% 1% 48%
Catholic 62 35 160 21 17 4 299

21% 12% 54% 7% 6% 1% 25%
Jewish 2 1 3 1 1 0 8

25% 12% 38% 12% 12% 0% 1%
Other 30 11 51 14 1 0 107

28% 10% 48% 13% 1% 0% 9%
None 25 20 95 20 1 2 163

15% 12% 58% 12% 1% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 4 30 5 0 5 47

6% 9% 64% 11% 0% 11% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

64 36 87 16 15 2 220

29% 16% 40% 7% 7% 1% 40%
not born
again

61 39 164 28 18 5 315

19% 12% 52% 9% 6% 2% 58%
Don’t
know

2 0 4 0 1 0 7

29% 0% 57% 0% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 1%

Location Type

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 55 40 159 35 17 5 311
18% 13% 51% 11% 5% 2% 26%

Suburban 84 44 225 48 17 5 423
20% 10% 53% 11% 4% 1% 36%

Rural 112 59 217 21 23 4 436
26% 14% 50% 5% 5% 1% 37%

Don’t
know

3 1 4 1 0 0 9

33% 11% 44% 11% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 3 0 0 4 9

11% 11% 33% 0% 0% 44% 1%
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Political Ideology

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

51 26 52 5 5 1 140

36% 19% 37% 4% 4% 1% 12%
Conservative99 55 137 19 16 5 331

30% 17% 41% 6% 5% 2% 28%
Moderate 72 38 224 34 13 1 382

19% 10% 59% 9% 3% 0% 32%
Liberal 17 19 121 24 17 4 202

8% 9% 60% 12% 8% 2% 17%
Very lib-
eral

11 5 60 16 4 2 98

11% 5% 61% 16% 4% 2% 8%
Don’t
know

4 3 9 7 3 0 26

15% 12% 35% 27% 12% 0% 2%
Refused 1 1 4 0 0 6 12

8% 8% 33% 0% 0% 50% 1%

Union Membership

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 24 14 55 11 6 2 112
21% 12% 49% 10% 5% 2% 9%

another
household
member

16 8 49 8 3 0 84

19% 10% 58% 10% 4% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

209 124 498 87 47 11 976

21% 13% 51% 9% 5% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

4 0 2 0 1 0 7

57% 0% 29% 0% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 2 1 3 0 0 4 10

20% 10% 30% 0% 0% 40% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

14 8 51 9 1 1 84

17% 10% 61% 11% 1% 1% 7%
Public
non-union

28 21 84 8 17 0 158

18% 13% 53% 5% 11% 0% 13%
Private
union

26 14 54 10 9 1 114

23% 12% 47% 9% 8% 1% 10%
Private
non-union

181 100 413 80 29 11 814

22% 12% 51% 10% 4% 1% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

6 2 6 0 2 4 20

30% 10% 30% 0% 10% 20% 2%

Region

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 11 14 58 19 1 0 103
11% 14% 56% 18% 1% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

70 36 225 20 23 12 386

18% 9% 58% 5% 6% 3% 32%
msn 39 30 100 27 9 2 207

19% 14% 48% 13% 4% 1% 17%
GB/A 66 33 97 20 15 2 233

28% 14% 42% 9% 6% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

68 34 127 19 9 2 259

26% 13% 49% 7% 3% 1% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Donald
Trump

Ted Cruz Paul Ryan Someone
else

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

220 127 518 80 43 14 1002

22% 13% 52% 8% 4% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

34 19 89 26 15 4 187

18% 10% 48% 14% 8% 2% 16%
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Q49a. How often do you talk about politics with family and friends?

Sex

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 309 109 71 42 31 0 0 562
55% 19% 13% 7% 6% 0% 0% 47%

Female 358 113 71 49 31 1 4 627
57% 18% 11% 8% 5% 0% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 70 34 28 10 11 0 0 153
46% 22% 18% 7% 7% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 149 54 36 27 7 0 4 277
54% 19% 13% 10% 3% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 241 60 43 25 23 0 0 392
61% 15% 11% 6% 6% 0% 0% 33%

60+ 202 71 35 29 22 1 0 360
56% 20% 10% 8% 6% 0% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 0 0 0 0 0 9

56% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 33 13 16 9 5 0 0 76
43% 17% 21% 12% 7% 0% 0% 6%

HS 174 68 50 24 31 1 0 348
50% 20% 14% 7% 9% 0% 0% 29%

Some Coll 137 23 28 26 7 0 0 221
62% 10% 13% 12% 3% 0% 0% 19%

AA 84 36 20 9 8 0 0 157
54% 23% 13% 6% 5% 0% 0% 13%

BA+ 233 79 27 22 13 0 0 374
62% 21% 7% 6% 3% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 1 0 0 0 4 14

36% 29% 7% 0% 0% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

167 87 59 33 19 0 0 365

46% 24% 16% 9% 5% 0% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

174 47 37 15 16 0 0 289

60% 16% 13% 5% 6% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 242 63 28 28 17 0 0 378

64% 17% 7% 7% 4% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

84 26 18 15 11 1 4 159

53% 16% 11% 9% 7% 1% 3% 13%

Party ID

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 187 72 35 22 13 0 0 329
57% 22% 11% 7% 4% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 224 70 54 30 17 1 0 396
57% 18% 14% 8% 4% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 237 77 46 30 27 0 0 417
57% 18% 11% 7% 6% 0% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

16 2 7 6 4 0 0 35

46% 6% 20% 17% 11% 0% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4

50% 0% 0% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 8

0% 12% 0% 12% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 299 102 50 40 29 0 0 520
57% 20% 10% 8% 6% 0% 0% 44%

Democrat 333 101 85 43 24 1 0 587
57% 17% 14% 7% 4% 0% 0% 49%

Independent 34 18 7 7 8 0 0 74
46% 24% 9% 9% 11% 0% 0% 6%

Other/None 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 8
0% 12% 0% 12% 25% 0% 50% 1%

366



Party Id, leaners separate

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 187 72 35 22 13 0 0 329
57% 22% 11% 7% 4% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 112 29 14 17 16 0 0 188
60% 15% 7% 9% 9% 0% 0% 16%

Ind 34 18 7 7 8 0 0 74
46% 24% 9% 9% 11% 0% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 109 31 32 12 8 0 0 192
57% 16% 17% 6% 4% 0% 0% 16%

Dem 224 70 54 30 17 1 0 396
57% 18% 14% 8% 4% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 8
0% 12% 0% 12% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 441 131 64 51 37 0 4 728
61% 18% 9% 7% 5% 0% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 37 8 7 6 2 0 0 60
62% 13% 12% 10% 3% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 32 13 15 6 6 0 0 72
44% 18% 21% 8% 8% 0% 0% 6%

Divorced 38 18 5 4 5 0 0 70
54% 26% 7% 6% 7% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

109 50 50 22 13 1 0 245

44% 20% 20% 9% 5% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 577 192 117 82 49 0 0 1017
57% 19% 12% 8% 5% 0% 0% 86%

Black 29 10 9 6 4 0 0 58
50% 17% 16% 10% 7% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 25 4 7 1 5 1 0 43
58% 9% 16% 2% 12% 2% 0% 4%

Other 28 11 5 2 5 0 0 51
55% 22% 10% 4% 10% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

8 4 4 0 0 0 4 20

40% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

56 12 8 14 9 0 0 99

57% 12% 8% 14% 9% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 160 60 40 22 21 1 0 304

53% 20% 13% 7% 7% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 120 44 32 13 4 0 0 213

56% 21% 15% 6% 2% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

130 40 27 21 10 0 0 228

57% 18% 12% 9% 4% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 93 26 11 6 6 0 0 142

65% 18% 8% 4% 4% 0% 0% 12%
Never 99 37 22 14 9 0 0 181

55% 20% 12% 8% 5% 0% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 2 1 0 4 0 4 18

39% 11% 6% 0% 22% 0% 22% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

332 97 62 41 32 1 0 565

59% 17% 11% 7% 6% 0% 0% 48%
Catholic 152 64 36 23 24 0 0 299

51% 21% 12% 8% 8% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 8

38% 25% 12% 25% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 61 21 12 10 3 0 0 107

57% 20% 11% 9% 3% 0% 0% 9%
None 98 30 26 4 4 0 0 162

60% 19% 16% 2% 2% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

21 9 4 9 0 0 4 47

45% 19% 9% 19% 0% 0% 9% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

137 37 20 17 9 1 0 221

62% 17% 9% 8% 4% 0% 0% 40%
not born
again

178 55 38 24 20 0 0 315

57% 17% 12% 8% 6% 0% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

4 2 2 0 0 0 0 8

50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 169 61 37 27 17 0 0 311
54% 20% 12% 9% 5% 0% 0% 26%

Suburban 246 78 36 38 25 0 0 423
58% 18% 9% 9% 6% 0% 0% 36%

Rural 242 82 69 24 19 1 0 437
55% 19% 16% 5% 4% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

6 0 0 1 2 0 0 9

67% 0% 0% 11% 22% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 9

33% 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 44% 1%

Political Ideology

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

93 23 11 8 5 0 0 140

66% 16% 8% 6% 4% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative179 71 39 26 15 0 0 330

54% 22% 12% 8% 5% 0% 0% 28%
Moderate 202 71 47 34 27 1 0 382

53% 19% 12% 9% 7% 0% 0% 32%
Liberal 114 36 29 12 11 0 0 202

56% 18% 14% 6% 5% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

64 17 12 3 2 0 0 98

65% 17% 12% 3% 2% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

13 4 2 5 2 0 0 26

50% 15% 8% 19% 8% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 3 1 1 3 1 0 4 13

23% 8% 8% 23% 8% 0% 31% 1%
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Union Membership

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 73 20 8 6 4 0 0 111
66% 18% 7% 5% 4% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

59 13 8 5 0 0 0 85

69% 15% 9% 6% 0% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

526 189 125 79 56 1 0 976

54% 19% 13% 8% 6% 0% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 0 0 1 2 0 0 7

57% 0% 0% 14% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 1 1 0 0 0 4 10

40% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 40% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

59 11 6 5 2 0 0 83

71% 13% 7% 6% 2% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

97 29 17 12 4 0 0 159

61% 18% 11% 8% 3% 0% 0% 13%
Private
union

73 22 10 6 2 0 0 113

65% 19% 9% 5% 2% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

428 158 108 67 51 1 0 813

53% 19% 13% 8% 6% 0% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 3 1 1 3 0 4 21

43% 14% 5% 5% 14% 0% 19% 2%
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Region

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 60 15 19 4 5 0 0 103
58% 15% 18% 4% 5% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

223 67 43 24 26 0 4 387

58% 17% 11% 6% 7% 0% 1% 33%
msn 108 46 18 23 11 0 0 206

52% 22% 9% 11% 5% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 132 36 30 20 14 1 0 233

57% 15% 13% 9% 6% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

144 58 31 20 6 0 0 259

56% 22% 12% 8% 2% 0% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

557 197 118 74 50 1 4 1001

56% 20% 12% 7% 5% 0% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

110 25 24 16 12 0 0 187

59% 13% 13% 9% 6% 0% 0% 16%
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Q49b. How often do you talk about politics with co-workers?

Sex

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 184 114 51 32 180 1 0 562
33% 20% 9% 6% 32% 0% 0% 47%

Female 157 76 61 58 259 11 5 627
25% 12% 10% 9% 41% 2% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 44 37 23 8 40 0 0 152
29% 24% 15% 5% 26% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 90 49 32 19 82 0 4 276
33% 18% 12% 7% 30% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 135 59 27 42 125 4 0 392
34% 15% 7% 11% 32% 1% 0% 33%

60+ 71 43 26 22 188 8 1 359
20% 12% 7% 6% 52% 2% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 1 4 0 4 0 0 9

0% 11% 44% 0% 44% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 18 7 5 3 42 0 0 75
24% 9% 7% 4% 56% 0% 0% 6%

HS 83 59 21 19 162 5 0 349
24% 17% 6% 5% 46% 1% 0% 29%

Some Coll 76 25 19 21 74 5 1 221
34% 11% 9% 10% 33% 2% 0% 19%

AA 43 42 16 10 46 1 0 158
27% 27% 10% 6% 29% 1% 0% 13%

BA+ 121 55 46 37 113 1 1 374
32% 15% 12% 10% 30% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 2 5 0 2 0 4 13

0% 15% 38% 0% 15% 0% 31% 1%
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Household Income

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

79 62 35 25 161 3 0 365

22% 17% 10% 7% 44% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

99 46 21 15 101 6 1 289

34% 16% 7% 5% 35% 2% 0% 24%
$75k up 127 65 41 40 104 1 0 378

34% 17% 11% 11% 28% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

36 17 15 11 73 2 5 159

23% 11% 9% 7% 46% 1% 3% 13%

Party ID

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 100 48 38 19 122 1 1 329
30% 15% 12% 6% 37% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 116 59 27 42 143 8 1 396
29% 15% 7% 11% 36% 2% 0% 33%

Independent 110 80 44 26 154 2 0 416
26% 19% 11% 6% 37% 0% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

12 3 2 2 16 1 0 36

33% 8% 6% 6% 44% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4

50% 0% 0% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 8

0% 0% 0% 12% 38% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 147 83 54 31 200 3 1 519
28% 16% 10% 6% 39% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 180 87 51 51 209 9 1 588
31% 15% 9% 9% 36% 2% 0% 49%

Independent 14 19 7 7 27 1 0 75
19% 25% 9% 9% 36% 1% 0% 6%

Other/None 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 8
0% 0% 0% 12% 38% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 100 48 38 19 122 1 1 329
30% 15% 12% 6% 37% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 47 35 16 12 77 2 0 189
25% 19% 8% 6% 41% 1% 0% 16%

Ind 14 19 7 7 27 1 0 75
19% 25% 9% 9% 36% 1% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 63 28 24 9 66 1 0 191
33% 15% 13% 5% 35% 1% 0% 16%

Dem 116 59 27 42 143 8 1 396
29% 15% 7% 11% 36% 2% 0% 33%

Other/None 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 8
0% 0% 0% 12% 38% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 206 115 66 56 270 9 5 727
28% 16% 9% 8% 37% 1% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 23 11 4 3 19 0 0 60
38% 18% 7% 5% 32% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 14 5 8 5 41 2 0 75
19% 7% 11% 7% 55% 3% 0% 6%

Divorced 26 7 8 3 23 2 0 69
38% 10% 12% 4% 33% 3% 0% 6%

Separated 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
50% 0% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

69 49 23 21 84 0 1 247

28% 20% 9% 9% 34% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4

0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 291 165 93 77 379 12 1 1018
29% 16% 9% 8% 37% 1% 0% 86%

Black 21 6 1 9 21 0 1 59
36% 10% 2% 15% 36% 0% 2% 5%

Hispanic 14 10 9 0 9 1 0 43
33% 23% 21% 0% 21% 2% 0% 4%

Other 14 4 7 5 21 0 0 51
27% 8% 14% 10% 41% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

0 4 2 0 9 0 4 19

0% 21% 11% 0% 47% 0% 21% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

25 12 8 8 45 2 0 100

25% 12% 8% 8% 45% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 76 53 29 20 123 4 1 306

25% 17% 9% 7% 40% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 63 33 21 20 72 3 1 213

30% 15% 10% 9% 34% 1% 0% 18%
few times
a year

69 40 26 21 72 1 0 229

30% 17% 11% 9% 31% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 47 20 9 10 53 3 0 142

33% 14% 6% 7% 37% 2% 0% 12%
Never 58 28 16 10 68 0 0 180

32% 16% 9% 6% 38% 0% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

0% 33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 2 3 0 6 0 4 18

17% 11% 17% 0% 33% 0% 22% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

166 86 52 48 206 8 1 567

29% 15% 9% 8% 36% 1% 0% 48%
Catholic 72 47 28 20 131 2 0 300

24% 16% 9% 7% 44% 1% 0% 25%
Jewish 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 7

0% 14% 29% 14% 43% 0% 0% 1%
Other 33 20 12 5 35 1 0 106

31% 19% 11% 5% 33% 1% 0% 9%
None 61 32 14 10 46 0 0 163

37% 20% 9% 6% 28% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

9 4 4 7 19 1 4 48

19% 8% 8% 15% 40% 2% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

75 32 23 23 66 2 0 221

34% 14% 10% 10% 30% 1% 0% 40%
not born
again

86 51 26 23 122 4 1 313

27% 16% 8% 7% 39% 1% 0% 57%
Don’t
know

1 0 1 2 3 0 1 8

12% 0% 12% 25% 38% 0% 12% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 71 54 21 23 137 4 1 311
23% 17% 7% 7% 44% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 144 49 53 40 133 5 0 424
34% 12% 12% 9% 31% 1% 0% 36%

Rural 119 86 35 28 167 3 1 439
27% 20% 8% 6% 38% 1% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

6 0 1 0 2 0 0 9

67% 0% 11% 0% 22% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 8

12% 12% 25% 0% 0% 0% 50% 1%

Political Ideology

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

57 24 7 8 42 1 0 139

41% 17% 5% 6% 30% 1% 0% 12%
Conservative83 58 36 26 122 3 1 329

25% 18% 11% 8% 37% 1% 0% 28%
Moderate 90 67 39 30 153 2 0 381

24% 18% 10% 8% 40% 1% 0% 32%
Liberal 62 31 12 13 77 5 0 200

31% 16% 6% 6% 38% 2% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

36 6 11 10 35 0 0 98

37% 6% 11% 10% 36% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

11 3 3 1 7 0 0 25

44% 12% 12% 4% 28% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 1 1 2 1 2 0 4 11

9% 9% 18% 9% 18% 0% 36% 1%
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Union Membership

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 40 24 10 7 30 1 0 112
36% 21% 9% 6% 27% 1% 0% 9%

another
household
member

25 13 5 5 37 1 0 86

29% 15% 6% 6% 43% 1% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

272 151 93 77 371 10 1 975

28% 15% 10% 8% 38% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 0 0 1 1 0 0 6

67% 0% 0% 17% 17% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 1 5 0 0 0 4 10

0% 10% 50% 0% 0% 0% 40% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

27 19 7 6 25 0 0 84

32% 23% 8% 7% 30% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

56 20 25 10 44 3 0 158

35% 13% 16% 6% 28% 2% 0% 13%
Private
union

38 18 8 6 41 2 0 113

34% 16% 7% 5% 36% 2% 0% 9%
Private
non-union

216 131 67 67 325 7 1 814

27% 16% 8% 8% 40% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

5 1 6 1 4 0 4 21

24% 5% 29% 5% 19% 0% 19% 2%
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Region

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 32 21 5 9 36 1 1 105
30% 20% 5% 9% 34% 1% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

102 46 41 22 164 7 5 387

26% 12% 11% 6% 42% 2% 1% 32%
msn 68 39 19 21 60 0 0 207

33% 19% 9% 10% 29% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 64 28 26 17 95 3 0 233

27% 12% 11% 7% 41% 1% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

74 55 21 22 86 1 0 259

29% 21% 8% 8% 33% 0% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

More than
once a
week

About
once a
week

Once or
twice a
month

A few
times a
year

Never Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

306 162 97 73 353 6 5 1002

31% 16% 10% 7% 35% 1% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

35 28 15 18 87 6 0 189

19% 15% 8% 10% 46% 3% 0% 16%
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Q50. Is there anyone you have stopped talking with about politics due to disagreements over the election
for president?

Sex

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 203 358 0 1 562
36% 64% 0% 0% 47%

Female 225 395 2 6 628
36% 63% 0% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 51 102 0 0 153
33% 67% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 99 170 0 6 275
36% 62% 0% 2% 23%

45-59 135 256 0 1 392
34% 65% 0% 0% 33%

60+ 142 217 2 0 361
39% 60% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 18 57 1 0 76
24% 75% 1% 0% 6%

HS 133 216 0 0 349
38% 62% 0% 0% 29%

Some Coll 74 146 1 0 221
33% 66% 0% 0% 19%

AA 64 94 0 0 158
41% 59% 0% 0% 13%

BA+ 138 234 0 3 375
37% 62% 0% 1% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

2 8 0 4 14

14% 57% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

122 241 2 0 365

33% 66% 1% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

101 188 0 0 289

35% 65% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 156 219 0 3 378

41% 58% 0% 1% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

50 105 0 4 159

31% 66% 0% 3% 13%

Party ID

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 107 222 1 0 330
32% 67% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 152 243 1 0 396
38% 61% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 156 260 0 1 417
37% 62% 0% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

9 24 0 2 35

26% 69% 0% 6% 3%
Don’t
know

2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 0 4 8

25% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 162 354 1 3 520
31% 68% 0% 1% 44%

Democrat 239 348 1 0 588
41% 59% 0% 0% 49%

Independent 26 49 0 0 75
35% 65% 0% 0% 6%

Other/None 2 2 0 4 8
25% 25% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 107 222 1 0 330
32% 67% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 55 132 0 3 190
29% 69% 0% 2% 16%

Ind 26 49 0 0 75
35% 65% 0% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 86 105 0 0 191
45% 55% 0% 0% 16%

Dem 152 243 1 0 396
38% 61% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 2 0 4 8
25% 25% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 268 452 1 6 727
37% 62% 0% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 19 40 0 0 59
32% 68% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 27 46 1 0 74
36% 62% 1% 0% 6%

Divorced 30 40 0 0 70
43% 57% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 5 2 0 0 7
71% 29% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

79 167 0 0 246

32% 68% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 5

20% 80% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 377 636 2 3 1018
37% 62% 0% 0% 85%

Black 16 43 0 0 59
27% 73% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 16 28 0 0 44
36% 64% 0% 0% 4%

Other 14 37 0 0 51
27% 73% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 9 0 4 20

35% 45% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

42 58 0 0 100

42% 58% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 108 196 1 0 305

35% 64% 0% 0% 26%
1-2 month 59 151 0 3 213

28% 71% 0% 1% 18%
few times
a year

87 141 0 0 228

38% 62% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 56 86 0 0 142

39% 61% 0% 0% 12%
Never 69 112 0 0 181

38% 62% 0% 0% 15%
Don’t
know

1 1 1 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 6 8 0 4 18

33% 44% 0% 22% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

182 381 0 2 565

32% 67% 0% 0% 47%
Catholic 118 180 1 1 300

39% 60% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 4 4 0 0 8

50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Other 34 73 0 0 107

32% 68% 0% 0% 9%
None 70 93 0 0 163

43% 57% 0% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

21 23 1 4 49

43% 47% 2% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

67 154 0 0 221

30% 70% 0% 0% 40%
not born
again

110 202 0 2 314

35% 64% 0% 1% 58%
Don’t
know

1 6 0 0 7

14% 86% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 106 204 0 1 311
34% 66% 0% 0% 26%

Suburban 159 262 1 2 424
38% 62% 0% 0% 36%

Rural 161 276 1 0 438
37% 63% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

1 8 0 0 9

11% 89% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 4 0 4 9

11% 44% 0% 44% 1%
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Political Ideology

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

60 80 0 0 140

43% 57% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative99 228 1 2 330

30% 69% 0% 1% 28%
Moderate 126 255 0 1 382

33% 67% 0% 0% 32%
Liberal 96 106 0 0 202

48% 52% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

36 62 0 0 98

37% 63% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

9 16 1 0 26

35% 62% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 2 6 0 4 12

17% 50% 0% 33% 1%

Union Membership

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 43 69 0 0 112
38% 62% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

44 41 0 0 85

52% 48% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

339 634 2 3 978

35% 65% 0% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

0 7 0 0 7

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 2 0 4 9

33% 22% 0% 44% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

38 46 0 0 84

45% 55% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

55 100 0 2 157

35% 64% 0% 1% 13%
Private
union

49 65 0 0 114

43% 57% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

283 529 2 1 815

35% 65% 0% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 14 0 4 21

14% 67% 0% 19% 2%

Region

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 35 68 0 1 104
34% 65% 0% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

145 238 0 4 387

37% 61% 0% 1% 32%
msn 83 121 1 2 207

40% 58% 0% 1% 17%
GB/A 75 158 0 0 233

32% 68% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

90 169 1 0 260

35% 65% 0% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Yes No Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

354 640 2 6 1002

35% 64% 0% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

74 114 0 1 189

39% 60% 0% 1% 16%
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Q51. Do you mostly agree or mostly disagree that “People like me are not getting their fair share?”

Sex

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 267 253 40 2 562
48% 45% 7% 0% 47%

Female 292 270 55 10 627
47% 43% 9% 2% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 81 62 10 0 153
53% 41% 7% 0% 13%

30-44 131 124 14 6 275
48% 45% 5% 2% 23%

45-59 180 176 32 4 392
46% 45% 8% 1% 33%

60+ 163 158 37 2 360
45% 44% 10% 1% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

5 3 2 0 10

50% 30% 20% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 44 28 3 0 75
59% 37% 4% 0% 6%

HS 195 127 25 0 347
56% 37% 7% 0% 29%

Some Coll 101 89 26 4 220
46% 40% 12% 2% 19%

AA 80 62 14 1 157
51% 39% 9% 1% 13%

BA+ 135 212 24 3 374
36% 57% 6% 1% 32%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 4 2 4 14

29% 29% 14% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

209 126 26 3 364

57% 35% 7% 1% 31%
$40k to
$74k

143 126 16 4 289

49% 44% 6% 1% 24%
$75k up 141 210 26 1 378

37% 56% 7% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

66 61 27 4 158

42% 39% 17% 3% 13%

Party ID

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 117 178 31 4 330
35% 54% 9% 1% 28%

Democrat 223 146 24 2 395
56% 37% 6% 1% 33%

Independent 206 178 30 3 417
49% 43% 7% 1% 35%

Other/No
preference

11 16 8 0 35

31% 46% 23% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 1 4 7

0% 29% 14% 57% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 186 282 48 4 520
36% 54% 9% 1% 44%

Democrat 334 217 34 3 588
57% 37% 6% 1% 49%

Independent 39 22 13 1 75
52% 29% 17% 1% 6%

Other/None 0 3 1 4 8
0% 38% 12% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 117 178 31 4 330
35% 54% 9% 1% 28%

Lean Rep 69 103 17 0 189
37% 54% 9% 0% 16%

Ind 39 22 13 1 75
52% 29% 17% 1% 6%

Lean Dem 111 71 9 1 192
58% 37% 5% 1% 16%

Dem 223 146 24 2 395
56% 37% 6% 1% 33%

Other/None 0 3 1 4 8
0% 38% 12% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 315 341 62 9 727
43% 47% 9% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 38 19 1 2 60
63% 32% 2% 3% 5%

Widowed 29 36 7 1 73
40% 49% 10% 1% 6%

Divorced 38 21 11 0 70
54% 30% 16% 0% 6%

Separated 4 3 0 0 7
57% 43% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

135 98 12 0 245

55% 40% 5% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 2 2 0 5

20% 40% 40% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 466 466 80 5 1017
46% 46% 8% 0% 86%

Black 46 8 3 2 59
78% 14% 5% 3% 5%

Hispanic 14 27 2 0 43
33% 63% 5% 0% 4%

Other 28 17 6 0 51
55% 33% 12% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

6 6 3 4 19

32% 32% 16% 21% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

44 41 13 3 101

44% 41% 13% 3% 8%
1/week 143 138 22 2 305

47% 45% 7% 1% 26%
1-2 month 98 93 21 1 213

46% 44% 10% 0% 18%
few times
a year

109 95 22 1 227

48% 42% 10% 0% 19%
Seldom 63 69 10 0 142

44% 49% 7% 0% 12%
Never 98 79 3 1 181

54% 44% 2% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

0 2 1 0 3

0% 67% 33% 0% 0%
Refused 4 6 4 4 18

22% 33% 22% 22% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

253 257 51 5 566

45% 45% 9% 1% 48%
Catholic 133 135 28 3 299

44% 45% 9% 1% 25%
Jewish 2 4 1 0 7

29% 57% 14% 0% 1%
Other 64 38 5 0 107

60% 36% 5% 0% 9%
None 84 74 4 0 162

52% 46% 2% 0% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

23 15 5 4 47

49% 32% 11% 9% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

101 90 26 3 220

46% 41% 12% 1% 40%
not born
again

136 155 21 2 314

43% 49% 7% 1% 58%
Don’t
know

4 2 2 0 8

50% 25% 25% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 170 111 26 4 311
55% 36% 8% 1% 26%

Suburban 166 226 28 3 423
39% 53% 7% 1% 36%

Rural 218 180 38 1 437
50% 41% 9% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 3 3 0 10

40% 30% 30% 0% 1%
Refused 2 3 0 4 9

22% 33% 0% 44% 1%
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Political Ideology

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

58 75 6 1 140

41% 54% 4% 1% 12%
Conservative134 161 32 3 330

41% 49% 10% 1% 28%
Moderate 193 155 32 2 382

51% 41% 8% 1% 32%
Liberal 102 85 14 1 202

50% 42% 7% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

57 36 5 0 98

58% 37% 5% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

14 6 4 2 26

54% 23% 15% 8% 2%
Refused 2 4 2 4 12

17% 33% 17% 33% 1%

Union Membership

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 60 49 3 0 112
54% 44% 3% 0% 9%

another
household
member

46 33 4 3 86

53% 38% 5% 3% 7%
nobody in
household

450 435 85 6 976

46% 45% 9% 1% 82%
Don’t
know

2 2 3 0 7

29% 29% 43% 0% 1%
Refused 2 4 0 4 10

20% 40% 0% 40% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

42 40 1 0 83

51% 48% 1% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

70 71 15 2 158

44% 45% 9% 1% 13%
Private
union

63 41 6 3 113

56% 36% 5% 3% 10%
Private
non-union

380 362 67 4 813

47% 45% 8% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

3 8 6 4 21

14% 38% 29% 19% 2%

Region

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 61 36 6 1 104
59% 35% 6% 1% 9%

Rest of
MKE

163 186 33 5 387

42% 48% 9% 1% 32%
msn 87 98 18 4 207

42% 47% 9% 2% 17%
GB/A 131 92 7 3 233

56% 39% 3% 1% 20%
Rest of
state

118 111 31 1 261

45% 43% 12% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Mostly
agree

Mostly
disagree

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

488 423 79 11 1001

49% 42% 8% 1% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

72 99 16 1 188

38% 53% 9% 1% 16%
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Q52. Do you think the future of the next generation of Americans will be better, worse, or about the
same as life today?

Sex

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 112 252 157 39 1 561
20% 45% 28% 7% 0% 47%

Female 152 267 162 42 4 627
24% 43% 26% 7% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 42 57 48 7 0 154
27% 37% 31% 5% 0% 13%

30-44 45 140 70 17 4 276
16% 51% 25% 6% 1% 23%

45-59 78 193 94 27 1 393
20% 49% 24% 7% 0% 33%

60+ 97 125 107 30 1 360
27% 35% 30% 8% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

4 5 0 0 0 9

44% 56% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 16 33 20 7 0 76
21% 43% 26% 9% 0% 6%

HS 79 140 100 29 0 348
23% 40% 29% 8% 0% 29%

Some Coll 53 96 53 18 0 220
24% 44% 24% 8% 0% 18%

AA 32 82 34 9 0 157
20% 52% 22% 6% 0% 13%

BA+ 81 163 111 19 1 375
22% 43% 30% 5% 0% 32%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 6 1 0 4 14

21% 43% 7% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

92 141 99 32 0 364

25% 39% 27% 9% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

62 139 65 22 0 288

22% 48% 23% 8% 0% 24%
$75k up 62 185 116 15 0 378

16% 49% 31% 4% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

49 55 38 11 5 158

31% 35% 24% 7% 3% 13%

Party ID

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 56 181 77 16 0 330
17% 55% 23% 5% 0% 28%

Democrat 113 121 135 27 0 396
29% 31% 34% 7% 0% 33%

Independent 81 198 102 35 1 417
19% 47% 24% 8% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

11 18 3 4 0 36

31% 50% 8% 11% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 0 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 2 1 0 4 8

12% 25% 12% 0% 50% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 85 283 120 29 0 517
16% 55% 23% 6% 0% 44%

Democrat 158 201 185 42 1 587
27% 34% 32% 7% 0% 49%

Independent 20 33 13 10 0 76
26% 43% 17% 13% 0% 6%

Other/None 1 2 1 0 4 8
12% 25% 12% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 56 181 77 16 0 330
17% 55% 23% 5% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 30 103 43 14 0 190
16% 54% 23% 7% 0% 16%

Ind 20 33 13 10 0 76
26% 43% 17% 13% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 45 81 50 15 1 192
23% 42% 26% 8% 1% 16%

Dem 113 121 135 27 0 396
29% 31% 34% 7% 0% 33%

Other/None 1 2 1 0 4 8
12% 25% 12% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 151 335 186 50 5 727
21% 46% 26% 7% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 14 31 10 4 0 59
24% 53% 17% 7% 0% 5%

Widowed 22 23 24 5 0 74
30% 31% 32% 7% 0% 6%

Divorced 14 30 18 8 0 70
20% 43% 26% 11% 0% 6%

Separated 1 3 1 2 0 7
14% 43% 14% 29% 0% 1%

Never
Married

61 94 79 12 0 246

25% 38% 32% 5% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

0 2 0 0 0 2

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 1 0 0 5

40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 212 463 274 68 1 1018
21% 45% 27% 7% 0% 86%

Black 18 18 16 6 0 58
31% 31% 28% 10% 0% 5%

Hispanic 11 16 13 3 0 43
26% 37% 30% 7% 0% 4%

Other 18 17 14 2 0 51
35% 33% 27% 4% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

6 5 2 2 4 19

32% 26% 11% 11% 21% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

22 46 20 11 0 99

22% 46% 20% 11% 0% 8%
1/week 58 153 73 20 0 304

19% 50% 24% 7% 0% 26%
1-2 month 55 96 50 12 0 213

26% 45% 23% 6% 0% 18%
few times
a year

60 87 65 16 0 228

26% 38% 29% 7% 0% 19%
Seldom 27 58 48 9 0 142

19% 41% 34% 6% 0% 12%
Never 40 70 59 11 1 181

22% 39% 33% 6% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

1 0 1 0 0 2

50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 9 2 2 4 19

11% 47% 11% 11% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

112 265 148 40 1 566

20% 47% 26% 7% 0% 48%
Catholic 73 122 86 19 0 300

24% 41% 29% 6% 0% 25%
Jewish 2 4 1 0 0 7

29% 57% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Other 32 48 20 6 0 106

30% 45% 19% 6% 0% 9%
None 39 57 53 13 1 163

24% 35% 33% 8% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

7 24 10 2 4 47

15% 51% 21% 4% 9% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

41 107 58 14 0 220

19% 49% 26% 6% 0% 40%
not born
again

65 139 85 25 1 315

21% 44% 27% 8% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

2 2 2 1 0 7

29% 29% 29% 14% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Location Type

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 79 128 82 22 0 311
25% 41% 26% 7% 0% 26%

Suburban 98 187 110 28 1 424
23% 44% 26% 7% 0% 36%

Rural 80 202 123 30 1 436
18% 46% 28% 7% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 3 2 0 0 9

44% 33% 22% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 0 2 1 4 10

30% 0% 20% 10% 40% 1%
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Political Ideology

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

22 76 24 17 0 139

16% 55% 17% 12% 0% 12%
Conservative51 180 79 20 0 330

15% 55% 24% 6% 0% 28%
Moderate 86 166 107 23 0 382

23% 43% 28% 6% 0% 32%
Liberal 49 60 75 17 1 202

24% 30% 37% 8% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

42 25 28 3 0 98

43% 26% 29% 3% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

11 12 1 1 0 25

44% 48% 4% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 3 1 4 0 4 12

25% 8% 33% 0% 33% 1%

Union Membership

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 25 45 32 9 0 111
23% 41% 29% 8% 0% 9%

another
household
member

23 28 25 9 0 85

27% 33% 29% 11% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

211 445 256 63 1 976

22% 46% 26% 6% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 1 2 0 0 7

57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 2 0 4 0 4 10

20% 0% 40% 0% 40% 1%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

19 31 31 3 0 84

23% 37% 37% 4% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

29 70 48 10 1 158

18% 44% 30% 6% 1% 13%
Private
union

29 43 27 15 0 114

25% 38% 24% 13% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

182 372 206 52 1 813

22% 46% 25% 6% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

5 4 7 0 4 20

25% 20% 35% 0% 20% 2%

Region

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 30 45 26 3 0 104
29% 43% 25% 3% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

78 188 94 22 4 386

20% 49% 24% 6% 1% 32%
msn 58 75 52 21 1 207

28% 36% 25% 10% 0% 17%
GB/A 54 103 58 18 0 233

23% 44% 25% 8% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

45 110 88 16 0 259

17% 42% 34% 6% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Better Worse About the
same

Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

207 448 272 69 5 1001

21% 45% 27% 7% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

57 72 47 12 0 188

30% 38% 25% 6% 0% 16%
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Q53. Thinking about your family’s financial situation, would you say you are living comfortably, just
getting by, or struggling to make ends meet?

Sex

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Male 299 178 83 1 0 561
53% 32% 15% 0% 0% 47%

Female 313 233 72 4 6 628
50% 37% 11% 1% 1% 53%

Age 4 Categories

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

18-29 77 54 21 0 0 152
51% 36% 14% 0% 0% 13%

30-44 134 96 42 0 4 276
49% 35% 15% 0% 1% 23%

45-59 183 142 65 1 1 392
47% 36% 17% 0% 0% 33%

60+ 215 115 28 2 1 361
60% 32% 8% 1% 0% 30%

DK/NA/
Ref

3 4 0 3 0 10

30% 40% 0% 30% 0% 1%

Education 5 Categories

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Not HS 29 25 19 3 0 76
38% 33% 25% 4% 0% 6%

HS 148 138 61 1 0 348
43% 40% 18% 0% 0% 29%

Some Coll 114 76 29 0 1 220
52% 35% 13% 0% 0% 19%

AA 76 62 18 1 0 157
48% 39% 11% 1% 0% 13%

BA+ 240 105 27 1 1 374
64% 28% 7% 0% 0% 31%

DK/NA/
Ref

6 4 0 0 4 14

43% 29% 0% 0% 29% 1%
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Household Income

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Under
$40k

88 164 112 0 0 364

24% 45% 31% 0% 0% 31%
$40k to
$74k

143 122 23 0 1 289

49% 42% 8% 0% 0% 24%
$75k up 292 72 13 0 0 377

77% 19% 3% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/
Ref

89 53 7 4 5 158

56% 34% 4% 3% 3% 13%

Party ID

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 172 115 42 0 0 329
52% 35% 13% 0% 0% 28%

Democrat 212 148 35 1 0 396
54% 37% 9% 0% 0% 33%

Independent 204 136 71 3 2 416
49% 33% 17% 1% 0% 35%

Other/No
preference

21 9 5 1 0 36

58% 25% 14% 3% 0% 3%
Don’t
know

2 1 1 0 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 1 1 0 4 7

14% 14% 14% 0% 57% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Republican 272 170 73 3 1 519
52% 33% 14% 1% 0% 44%

Democrat 301 218 66 2 1 588
51% 37% 11% 0% 0% 49%

Independent 37 21 16 1 0 75
49% 28% 21% 1% 0% 6%

Other/None 2 1 1 0 4 8
25% 12% 12% 0% 50% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Rep 172 115 42 0 0 329
52% 35% 13% 0% 0% 28%

Lean Rep 100 55 31 3 1 190
53% 29% 16% 2% 1% 16%

Ind 37 21 16 1 0 75
49% 28% 21% 1% 0% 6%

Lean Dem 90 71 30 0 1 192
47% 37% 16% 0% 1% 16%

Dem 212 148 35 1 0 396
54% 37% 9% 0% 0% 33%

Other/None 2 1 1 0 4 8
25% 12% 12% 0% 50% 1%

Marital Status

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Married 412 222 82 5 6 727
57% 31% 11% 1% 1% 61%

Cohabiting 21 30 8 0 0 59
36% 51% 14% 0% 0% 5%

Widowed 43 25 6 0 0 74
58% 34% 8% 0% 0% 6%

Divorced 24 30 16 0 0 70
34% 43% 23% 0% 0% 6%

Separated 1 4 1 0 0 6
17% 67% 17% 0% 0% 1%

Never
Married

106 97 42 0 0 245

43% 40% 17% 0% 0% 21%
Don’t
know

2 0 0 0 0 2

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 2 0 0 0 5

60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

White 548 334 128 5 2 1017
54% 33% 13% 0% 0% 85%

Black 19 27 12 0 0 58
33% 47% 21% 0% 0% 5%

Hispanic 19 15 11 0 0 45
42% 33% 24% 0% 0% 4%

Other 20 26 6 0 0 52
38% 50% 12% 0% 0% 4%

DK/NA/
Ref

7 9 0 0 4 20

35% 45% 0% 0% 20% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

More than
1/wk

46 30 23 1 0 100

46% 30% 23% 1% 0% 8%
1/week 145 115 40 3 1 304

48% 38% 13% 1% 0% 26%
1-2 month 111 80 22 0 0 213

52% 38% 10% 0% 0% 18%
few times
a year

126 78 24 1 0 229

55% 34% 10% 0% 0% 19%
Seldom 81 44 18 0 0 143

57% 31% 13% 0% 0% 12%
Never 95 55 29 0 1 180

53% 31% 16% 0% 1% 15%
Don’t
know

2 1 0 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 8 0 0 4 19

37% 42% 0% 0% 21% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Protestant/
Christian

273 205 83 4 1 566

48% 36% 15% 1% 0% 48%
Catholic 179 93 27 1 0 300

60% 31% 9% 0% 0% 25%
Jewish 6 1 0 0 0 7

86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 45 46 16 0 0 107

42% 43% 15% 0% 0% 9%
None 91 46 25 0 1 163

56% 28% 15% 0% 1% 14%
DK/NA/
Ref

19 20 5 0 4 48

40% 42% 10% 0% 8% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

born
again

102 74 41 3 1 221

46% 33% 19% 1% 0% 40%
not born
again

158 116 39 1 0 314

50% 37% 12% 0% 0% 58%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0 4 0 0 0 4

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Location Type

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Urban 144 115 49 3 0 311
46% 37% 16% 1% 0% 26%

Suburban 247 129 44 1 1 422
59% 31% 10% 0% 0% 35%

Rural 213 162 61 1 1 438
49% 37% 14% 0% 0% 37%

Don’t
know

4 3 2 0 0 9

44% 33% 22% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 1 0 0 4 9

44% 11% 0% 0% 44% 1%

Political Ideology

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Very con-
servative

63 52 25 0 0 140

45% 37% 18% 0% 0% 12%
Conservative163 111 52 3 1 330

49% 34% 16% 1% 0% 28%
Moderate 200 131 49 0 1 381

52% 34% 13% 0% 0% 32%
Liberal 107 79 15 0 0 201

53% 39% 7% 0% 0% 17%
Very lib-
eral

58 29 10 0 0 97

60% 30% 10% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t
know

15 7 3 1 0 26

58% 27% 12% 4% 0% 2%
Refused 5 2 1 0 4 12

42% 17% 8% 0% 33% 1%
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Union Membership

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

respondent 61 36 15 0 0 112
54% 32% 13% 0% 0% 9%

another
household
member

45 27 13 0 0 85

53% 32% 15% 0% 0% 7%
nobody in
household

499 343 128 5 2 977

51% 35% 13% 1% 0% 82%
Don’t
know

4 3 0 0 0 7

57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 3 2 0 0 4 9

33% 22% 0% 0% 44% 1%

Job Type and Union Membership

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Public
union

46 26 12 0 0 84

55% 31% 14% 0% 0% 7%
Public
non-union

98 50 10 0 0 158

62% 32% 6% 0% 0% 13%
Private
union

60 38 16 0 0 114

53% 33% 14% 0% 0% 10%
Private
non-union

400 290 118 5 1 814

49% 36% 14% 1% 0% 68%
DK/NA/
Ref

8 8 0 0 5 21

38% 38% 0% 0% 24% 2%
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Region

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

MKE City 41 47 15 0 0 103
40% 46% 15% 0% 0% 9%

Rest of
MKE

198 133 51 1 4 387

51% 34% 13% 0% 1% 33%
msn 131 58 16 1 1 207

63% 28% 8% 0% 0% 17%
GB/A 110 79 42 0 1 232

47% 34% 18% 0% 0% 20%
Rest of
state

133 93 31 3 0 260

51% 36% 12% 1% 0% 22%

Likelihood of Voting in Nov.

Living
comfort-
ably

Just get-
ting by

Struggling Don’t
know

Refused Total

Absolutely
certain

492 363 137 5 5 1002

49% 36% 14% 0% 0% 84%
Already
voted (ab-
sentee or
early in
person)

120 48 19 0 1 188

64% 26% 10% 0% 1% 16%
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